Fresno Chaffee Zoo * 894 West Belmont Avenue ¢ Fresno, California 93728
Phone (559) 498-5910 » Fax (559) 264-9226

FRESNO CHAFFEE

/4

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Disbursement Claim #: 2017-07

Claim Submission Date: 08/17/17

Request Details
Invoice Date or Approved Variance Description Amount
Date Range (if Monthly Explanation Requested
multiple Budget
invoices) Covering
Invoiced
Month(s)
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REVENUE
Self-Generated Revenue
Admissions

Admissions
Admissions-Special Events
Admissions-Visitor Services
Combo Tickets - Adults
Combo Tickets - Child/Senior
Over and Under
Over and Under-Visitor Services

Total Admissions

Adopt an Animal
Adopt An Animal
Adopt An Animal-Development
Total Adopt an Animal

Board Designated for Endow
Board Designated Endowment Income

Board Designated Endowment Income-Deve

Endowment Trust Fund

Total Board Designated for Endowment

Education
After School Programs

After School Programs-Education

Annual Dues

Annual Dues-Education
Annual Dues-Volunteer
Camp Scholarships

Camp Scholarships-Education

. Class Fees

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Ties to attached GL
Income Statement v/
July 2017
YTD

2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$13,000.00 $1,083.33 $0.00 $0.00 $7,583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$4,290,500.00 $417,000.00 $0.00 $264,989.70 $3,011,500.00 $0.00 $2,342,799.43
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
- $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $123.42 $0.00 $0.00 $1,297.58
$4,303,500.00 $418,083.33 $0.00 $265,113.12 © $3,019,083.31 $0.00 $2,344,097.01
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$40,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $675.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 $18,665.00
$40,000.00 $500.00 _ $0.00 $675.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 $18,665.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $2,080.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $2,080.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00. $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $1,980.00
$0.00 $0.00 '$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Class Fees-Education

Class Fees-Volunteer

Cookbook Sales

Cookbook Sales-Volunteer

Docent Activities

Docent Activities-Volunteer
Education-General Income
Education-General Income-Education
Docent Fundraising Income

Docent Fundraising Income-Volunteer
Grants
Grants-Education

Junior University Income

Junior University Income-Education
Overnight Income

Overnight Income-Education

Scout Guide-Education

Service Income

Service Income-Education

Service Income-Volunteer

Teacher Resource Guide Income
Teacher Training Workshop Income
Teacher Training Workshop Income-Educati
Trip Income

Trip Income-Education

Trip Income-Volunteer

Uniform Income

Uniform Income-Volunteer

Wild Connections Lab Income

Wild Connections Lab Income-Education
Zo0o Adventures Camp Income

Zoo Adventures Camp Income-Education

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

July 2017,
. YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual - Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $220.00 $2,041.65 $0.00 $755.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $181.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $7,940.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $4,640.00
$10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $260.00 v$5,833.31 $0.00 $4,300.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 . $0.00 $90.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $1,057.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$56,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,950.00 $0.00 $43,979.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$200,000.00 $62,500.00 $0.00 $86,425.50 $135,000.00 $0.00 $156,202.50
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Zoo Boo Haunted House Income
Zoo Preview Income

Zoo Preview Income-Volunteer
Zoo School Income

Zoo Talks Income

Zoo Talks Income-Education
Zoopeteer Income

Zoopeteer Income-Education
Zoopeteer Income-Volunteer
Camp Scholarships-Res

Camp Scholarships-Education
Grants-Res

Grants-Education
Grants-Volunteer

Grants-Perm

Tour Income

Tour Income-Volunteer

Tot Time Income

Tot Time Income-Education
Zoomobile Income

Zoomobile Income-Education
Behind the Scenes-Education
Facility Rental-Education
Miscellaneous Income-Education
Uniform-Teen Payment- Volunteer

Total Education

Food Services

Concessions Commission

Concessions Commission-Administration

Concessions Commission-Development

Total Food Services

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
July 2017

YTD

: YTD YTD

2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,600.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $2,340.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,775.00 $0.00 $1,980.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $500.00 $1,749.96 $0.00 $514.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00
$7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 -$0.00 $4,083.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $40.00 $2,625.00 $0.00 $5,518.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .$0.00 $0.00
$8,000.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,985.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $3,159.90 $41,000.00 $0.00 $23,818.66
$60,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $1,605.00 $43,250.00 $0.00 $28,987.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $500.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $3,150.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$435,600.00 $72,158.33 $0.00 $92,981.40 $292,658.19 $0.00 $295,146.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$741,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 $50,179.66 $491,500.00 $0.00 $444,490.68
~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$741,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 $50,179.66 $491,500.00 $0.00 $444,490.68
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| Income Statement

July 2017
- YTD YTD " YTID
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Gift Shop .
Gift Shop Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gift Shop Commission $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gift Shop Commission-Administration $503,500.00 $39,500.00 $0.00 $29,456.55 $334,000.00 $0.00 $300,574.96

Total Gift Shop $503,500.00 $39,500.00 $0.00 $29,456.55 $334,000.00 $0.00 $300,574.96

Giraffe Feeding
Giraffe Feeding Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Giraffe Feeding Income-Education $460,000.00 $44,500.00 $0.00 | $44392.97 $315,500.00 $0.00 $352,267.43
Giraffe Feeding Income-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Giraffe Feeding $460,000.00 $44,500.00 $0.00 $44,392.97 $315,500.00 $0.00 $352,267.43

Grants/Fundraising
Annual Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation Income-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation'Income-Developrhent $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $814.38 $0.00 $0.00 $11,940.23
Conservation Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Development $400,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $14,877.61 $180,000.00 $0.00 $47,566.12
Donations-Special Events $0.0'0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $85.00
Donations-Education $500.00 $41.67 » $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $255.54
Donations-Volunteer’ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
In-Kind Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
In-Kind Contributions-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
In-Kind Contributions - Volunteer $0.00 7 $0.00 v $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 : $0.00 $0.00
New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00
Annual Fund-Res R $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation Income-Development $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00
Conservation Income-Veterinary $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $30.00 $87.50 $0.00 - $100.00

Donations-Res . $0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement

July 2017
YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Donations-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Res-Development -$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,526.70 $0.00 $0.00 $98,471.48
Donations-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
In-Kind Contributions-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Perm : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Perm Restricted Education $0.00 - . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Docent Education Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pay Loader Kiddie Ride-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pay Loader Ride-Africa-Development . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.50

Total Grants/Fundraising $400,650.00 $35,054.17 $0.00 $24,254.69 $180,379.15 $0.00 $160,448.87

Group Event/Facility Rental
Fac'ility Rental $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Facility Rental-Special Events {$480,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $23,534.74 $255,000.00 $0.00 $325,511.82

Total Group Event/Facility Rental $480,000.00 $50,000.00 . $0.00 $23,534.74 $255,000.00 $0.00 $325,511.82

Interest Income
Interest Income $375,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $6,739.28 ' $105,000.00 $0.00 $86,708.36
Interest Income-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interest Income-Perm $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.31 $0.00 $236.52

Total Interest Income $377,500.00 $15,208.33 $0.00 $6,739.28 $106,458.31 . $0.00 $86,944.88

Investment Income )
Investment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70,698.22 $0.00 $0.00 $659,415.72
Investment Gair/Loss Unrealized $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Realized $0.00 7 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Res : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,489.43
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Perm
Total Investment Income

Membership
Corporate Membership
Membership Income
Membership Income-Membership
Total Membership

Special Events
Boutique Sales
Corporate Tent Income
Exhibitor Booth Iﬁcome
Exhibitor Booth Income-Special Events
Raffle Ticket Income
Raffle Ticket Income-Special Events
Santa Photo-Special Events

" Script Sales

Script Sales-Special Events
Auction Income
Auction Income-Special Events
Special Event Income
Special Event Income-Special Events
Sponsorships
Sponsorships-Development
Sponsorships-Special Events
Sponsorships-Education
ZooLights 3D Glasses Income-Special Even
Special Event Income-Res
Sponsorships-Res
Sponsorships-Marketing

Sponsorships-Development

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
July 2017

YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget ‘_July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70,698.22 $0.00 $0.00 $662,905.15

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,250,000.00 $81,000.00 $0.00 $88,022.50 $813,000.00 $0.00 $852,482.45
$1,250,000.00 $81,000.00 $0.00 $88,022.50 $813,000.00 $0.00 $852,482.45
$0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$528,500.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51,500.00. $0.00 $44,181.26
- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7$0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -'$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$125,000.00 $32,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 : $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
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Sponsorships-Special Events
Sponsorships-Education
Total Special Events

Stingray Exhibit
Stingray Admissions
Stingray Admissions-Education
Stingray Adxhissions-Visitor Services
Stingray Feeding Income

‘Stingray Feeding Income-Education

Stingray Feeding Income-Visitor Services

Total Stingray Exhibit

Other

Biofacts

Elephant Painting Income

Enrichment Income

Fundraising Pins Income-Development

Orang Research Income '

Photography Lab In%:ome

Poster Income-Development

Sales of Animals

Sales of Animals-Animals

Special Project Income

Zoo Career Workshop Income

Interfund Transfer

Net Assets Released from Restrictions
v Enrichment Income-Development

Fundraising Pins Income-Development

Orang Research Income-Res

Special Project Income-Res

Interfund Transfer-Res

- Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2017

2017-07 back up page 7 of 123

2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Actual
$0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $14,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,500.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,916.65 $0.00 . $0.00
$736,500.00 $62,916.67 $0.00 $14,500.00 $151,416.65 $0.00 $99.831.26
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$313,500.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 $22,668.85 $228,500.00 $0.00 $189,661.46
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00° $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$37,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $3,327.00 $26,050.00 $0.00 $20,334.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$351,000.00 $36,500.00 $0.00 $25,995.85 $254,550.00 $0.00 $209,995.46
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 R $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $875.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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8/15/2017 4:33:55PM

Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Res
- Interfund Transfer-Perm

Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Perm

Miscellaneous Income

Miséella.neous Income-Visitor Services

Miscellaneous Income-Human Resources

Airbrush Tattoo Income

ATM Income

ATM Income-Administration

Parking Passes

Penny Press Income

Penny Press Income-Administration

Photo Machine Income

Photo Machine Income-Administration

Photo/Video Income-Marketing

Zoo Book Sales

Zoo Key Sales

Pay Loader Kiddie Ride

Vending Commission-Administration

‘Camel Rides
Camel Rides
Total Camel Rides

Stroller/Wheelchair Rental
Stroller/Wheelchair Rental Income )
' Total Stroller/Wheelchair Rental

Total Other
Total Self-Generated Revenue

~

City of Fresno

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
July 2017

. : } YTD YTD YTD

2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actuat Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $295.55 $2,916.65 $0.00 $2,761.81
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 © $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $101.50 $875.00 $0.00 $904.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' -$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,000.00 $1,166.67 © $0.00 $0.00 $8,166.65 $0.00 $5,160.25
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00
$11,000.00 $916.67 $0.00 $728.51 $6,416.65 $0.00 $5,988.04
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00. $0.00 $0.00
$37,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $3,160.07 $20,000.00 $0.00 $19,547.35
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$69,000.00 $7,125.01 $0.00 $4,285.63 $38,374.95 $0.00 $35,261.95
$10,198,250.00 $922,545.84 $0.00 $740,829.61 $6,305,420.56 $0.00 $6,190,703.58
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8152017 4:33:55PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 9
Income Statement

July 2017
YTD ‘ YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z . Actual
City of Fresno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City of Fresno-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City of Fresno ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total City of Fresno : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Measure Z-Capital Funds ‘

Measure Z Capital Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105,239.63 $0.00 $0.00 $483,079.60
Measure Z Capital Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00
Total Measure Z-Capital Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105,239.63 $0.00 $0.00 $483,079.60

Measure Z Operating Funds . _
Measure Z Operating Income $4,522,000.00 $407,042.00 $0.00 $362,675.36 $2,731,154.00 $0.00 $2,635,178.03
Measure Z Operating Income-Administratio $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Measure Z Operating Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Transfer to/from Related Org )

Transfer to/from Related Organization $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Organization-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00
Transfer to/from Related Organization-Perm . $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Transfer to/from Related Org $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Measure Z Operating Funds $4,522,000.00 $407,042.00 $0.00 $362,675.36 $2,731,154.00 $0.00 $2,635,178.03
TOTAL REVENUE $14,720,250.00 $1,329,587.84 $0.00 - $1,208,744.60 $9,036,574.56 $0.00 $9,308,961.21
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8/15/2017 4:33:55PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation | Page 10
Income Statement

July 2017
YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget - July Measure Z July Actuat Budget Measure Z Actual
EXPENSES ’
OPERATING EXPENSES
Personnel Expenses

Administration
Benefits-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Benefits-Administration $127,200.00 $15,900.00 $0.00 : $9,367.04 ) $79,500.00 $0.00 $65,991.92
Payroll Taxes $0.00 _ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Payroll Taxes-Administration / $65,950.00 $5,276.00 $0.00 $4,069.24 $36,602.25 $0.00 $26,984.82
Retirement Contribution-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 "
Retirement Contribution-Administration $17,120.00 $1,369.60 - $0.00 $1,160.90 $9,501.60 $0.00 $8,699.31
Salaries-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ~$0.00 " $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Salaries-Administration $808,100.00 $64,648.00 - $0.00 $53,994.01 $448,495.50 $0.00 $358,499.00
Workers Comp-General $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 , $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Workers Comp-Administmtion ’ $8,718.00 $697.44 $0.00 $352.53 $4,838.49 $0.00 ‘ $2,293.30

Total Administration $1,027,088.00 $87,891.04 $0.00 $68,943.72 $578,937.84 $0.00 $462,468.35

Animal
Benefits-Animal $462,214.00 $57,776.75 $33,195.12 ¢ v $33,195.12 - $288,883.73 $230,909.96 $230,909.96
Payroll Taxes-Animal ' $197,316.00 $15,785.28 $13,904.49 - $13,904.49 $109,510.38 $97,026.26 $97,026.26
Retirement Contribution-Animal $47,783.00 $3,822.64 $4,208.96 - $4,208.96 $26,519.56 $28,859.42 $28,859.42
Salaries-Animal $2,445,054.00 $195,604.32 $183,204.49. & $183,204.49 $1,357,004.97 $1,276,599.88 $1,276,599.88
Workers Comp-Animal $177,529.00 $14,202.32 $16,736.22 v $16,736.22 $98,528.59 $104,484.36 $104,484.36

Total Animal $3,329,896.00 ~ $287,191.31 $251,249.28 f_ 4/ $251,249.28 $1,880,447.23 $1,737,879.88 $1,737,879.88

Education ) .
Benefits-Education ’ $118,588.00 $14,823.50 $0.00 $6,240.94 $74,117.50 $0.00 $44,974.37
Benefits-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Payroll Taxes-Education $62,885.00 $5,030.80 $0.00 $4,963.36 $34,901.17 $0.00 $32,748.23
Payroll Taxes-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Retirement Contribution-Education $9,697.00 $775.76 $0.00 $756.69 $5,381.83 ’$0.00 $5,596.96

Salaries-Education $829,614.00 $66,369.12 . $0.00 $65,096.03 $460,435.77 $0.00 . $409,670.22
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81512017 4:33:55PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation | | Page 11
Income Statement

July 2017
) YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget ’ Measure Z Actual

Salaries-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Workers Comp-Education $88,856.00 $7,108.48 $0.00 - $5,646.48 $49,315.08 $0.00 $32,135.07
Workers Comp-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Education . $1,109,640.00 . $94,107.66 . $0.00 $82,703.50 $624,151.35 $0.00 $525,124.85

Maintenance/Horticulture .
Benefits-Maintenance $121,259.00 $15,157.38 - $0.00 $7,034.08 $75,786.86 $0.00 $59,155.50
Benefits-Horticulture $74,200.00 $9,275.00 $0.00 $3,887.83 $46,375.00 $0.00 $32,041.17
Payroll Taxes-Maintenance o $35,968.00 $2,877.44 $0.00 $2,360.39 - $19,962.24 $0.00 $22,029.25
Payroll Taxes-Horticulture $22,794.00 $1,823.52 $0.00 $1,270.95 $12,650.67 $0.00 $9,330.30
Retirement Contribution-Maintenance $7,283.00 $582.64 $0.00 $349.76 $4,042.06 $0.00 $2,728.08
Retirement Contribution-Horticulture $5,341.00 $427.28 $0.00 $284.01 $2,964.25 $0.00 $2,479.05
Salaries-Maintenance ' $445,580.00° $35,646.40 $0.00 $30,875.67 $247,296.90 $0.00 $223,245.13
Salaries-Horticulture ‘ $278,206.00 $22,256.48 $0.00 $16,672.90 $154,404.33 $0.00 $122,354.70
Workers Comp-Maintenance | $32,699.00 $2,615.92 $0.00 $2,886.47 $18,147.94 $0.00 $18,606.02
Workers Comp-Horticulture $20,721.00 . $1,657.68 $0.00 "~ $1,546.08 $11,500.15 $0.00 $10,116.36

Total Maintenance/Horticulture $1,044,051.00 $92,319.74 $0.00 $67,168.14 $593,130.40 $0.00 $502,085.56

Mem/Dev/Marketing
Benefits-Marketing ' $80,217:00 $10,027.13 $0.00 $2,348.77 $50,135.63 $0.00 $16,204.51
Benefits-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,201.24 $0.00 $0.00 $8,763.82

" Benefits-Development ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 "~ $1,607.20 $0.00 $0.00 $11,524.60

Benefits-Special Event $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $3,160.25 $0.00 $0.00 $19,729.79
Payroll Taxes-Marketing ‘ $48,117.00 $3.,849.36 $0.00 $752.91 $26,704.93 $0.00 $5,335.02
Payroll Taxes-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $663.11 $0.00 $0.00 $4,585.84 -
Payroll Taxes-Development $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $672.88 $0.00 $0.00 $4,672.79
Payroll Taxes-Special Events ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $1,408.39 $0.00 $0.00 $9.,854.19
Retirement Contribution-Marketing $15,746.00 $1,259.68 $0.00 . $312.52 $8,739.03 $0.00 $2,292.32
Retirement Contribution-Membership : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $289.38 $0.00 ' $0.00 $2,381.68
Retirement Contribution-Development ‘ $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $382.97 $0.00 $0.00 $1,903.80
Retirement Contribution-Special Event $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $233.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,729.85
Salaries-Marketing $604,442.00 $48.355.36 $0.00 $9,862.75 $335,465.31 $0.00 $69,873.01
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Income Statement

July 2017
YTD YID YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Salaries-Membership ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,676.02 $0.00 $0.00 $60,002.11
Salaries-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,835.89 $0.00 - $0.00 $61,350.44
Salaries-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $18,440.99 $0.00 $0.00 $127,916.86
Workers Comp-Marketing $26,796.00 $2,143.68 $0.00 $93.18 $14,871.78 $0.00 $676.41
Workers Comp-Membership . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51.64 $0.00 $0.00 $404.04
. Workers Comp-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.06 $62.49 $0.00 $0.00 $360.22
Workers Comp-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $1,700.70 $0.00 $0.00 . $10,535.44
Total Mem/Dev/Marketing $775,318.00 $65,635.21 $0.00 $60,756.28 $435,916.68 $0.00 $420,096.74
Operations
Benefits-Operations ' $15,329.00 $1,916.13 $0.00 $1,058.31 $9,580.63 - $0.00 $7.421.29
Payroll Taxes-Operations $5.412.00 $432.96 $0.00 $416.62. - $3,003.66 $0.00 $2,930.92
Retirement Contribution-Operations $2,856.00 $228.48 $0.00 $225.00 $1,585.08 $0.00 $1,684.44
Salaries-Operations : $71,392.00 $5,711.36 $0.00 $5,546.16 $39,622.56 $0.00 $39,217.24
Workers Comp-Operations $5,140.00 ' $411.20 : $0.00 $519.76 $2,852.70 $0.00 $3,270.40
Total Operations $100,129.00 $8,700.13 $0.00 $7,765.85 $56,644.63 $0.00 . $54,524.29
Veterinary
Benefits-Veterinary $68,596.00 $8,574.50 - $3,487.83 v $3,487.83 - $42,872.50 $29,836.65 $29,836.65
‘ Payroll Taxes-Veterinary $23,234.00 $1,858.72 $1,395.63 v $1,395.63 - . $12,894.87 $11,292.21 $11,292.21
Retirement Contribution-Veterinary $9,507.00 . $760.56 $448.02 ¥ $448.02 $5,276.38 $4,225.71 $4,225.71
Salaries-Veterinary $281,710.00 $22,536.80 $18,243.52 v $18,243.52 $156,349.05 $147,651.89 $147,651.89
Workers Comp-Veterinary ‘ $20,283.00 $1,622.64 $1,695.95 v $1,695.95 ’ $11,257.06 $12,255.03 $12,255.03
Total Veterinary $403,330.00 $35,353.22 $25,270.95 Jﬂ $25,270.95 $228,649.86 $205,261.49 $205,261.49
Visitor Services . -
Benefits-Security ‘ $58,300.00 $7,287.50 $0.00 ($2,132.64) $36,437.50 $0.00 $18,499.48
Benefits-Visitor Services $55,650.00 $6,956.25 $0.00 $3,735.57 $34,781.23 ‘ $0.00 $24,728.50
Payroll Taxes-Security $25,259.00 7 $2,020.72 $0.00 $1,592.09 $14,018.74 $0.00 $12,894.70
Payroll Taxes-Visitor Services $31,962.00 $2,556.96 $0.00 $1,772.61 $17,738.91 $0.00° $13,682.09
Retirement Contribution-Security $6,379.00 $510.32 $0.00 $189.86 $3,540.34 $0.00 - 52,852.38
Retirement Contribution-Visitor Services $5,339.00 $427.12 $0.00 $399.54 $2,963.14 $0.00 $2,785.90
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Income Statement

July 2017
YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Salaries-Security $306,175.00 $é4,494.00 $0.00 - $20,732.68 $169,927.12 $0.00 $156,285.10
Salaries-Visitor Services o $387,499.00 $30,999.92 - $0.00 $23,438.24 $215,061.94 $0.00 $179,828.71
Workers Comp-Security $22,963.00 $1,837.04 ’ $0.00 $1,904.79 $12,744.46 $0.00 $12,764.70
Workers Comp-Visitor Services $28,763.00 $2,301.04 $0.00 $2,168.96 $15,963.46 $0.00 $14,850.38
Total $928,289.00 $79,390.87 $0.00 $53,801.70 $523,176.84 $0.00 $439,171.94
Total Personnel Expenses $8,717,741.00 $750,589.18 $276,520.23 $617,659.42 $4,921,054.83 $1,943,141.37 $4,346,613.10
Other Expenses
Advertising
Advertising $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Marketing $350,000.00 $29,166.67 $0.00 $24,877.70 $204,166.65 $0.00 $93,920.34
Advertising-Membership _ $900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $525.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Development $1,600.00 $133.34 $0.00 $0.00 $933.30 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Special Events $6,900.00 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 $900.00
Advertising-Education $9,000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $1,534.25 $5,249.96 $0.00 . 8$8,597.25
Advertising-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,103.34
Adpvertising-Information Technology $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Advertising $368,400.00 $30,525.01 $0.00 $26,811.95 $213,774.91 $0.00 $104,520.93
Animal Services # 20,229.83 -
Animal Acquisitions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Acquisitions-Animal $7,000.00 $583.33 | $0.00 o i?/t 4'?t0em: $4,083.31 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Acquisitions-Education . $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 20,225.83 T $0.00 $0.00 » $0.00
Animal Enrichments _ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
. ‘Animal Enrichments-Animal ~ $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $2,916.65 $0.00 $1,148.97
Animal Feed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Feed-Animal $400,000.00 $33,333.33 $20,229.83 Y ® $20,229.83 $233,333.31 $223,267.42 » $223,267.42
Animal Feed-Education $20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $784.47 $11,666.65 $0.00 $7,732.17
Animal Shipping (Only) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Shipping-Animal $45,000.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 (827,333.67) $26,250.00 © $0.00 $25,416.13
Antivenin $0.00 $0.00 $0.

00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2017-07 back up page 13 of 123 ‘


paoxiong2
Text Box
4/

paoxiong2
Text Box
                             20,229.83     -
                                      4.00    =
Total [2 items]    20,225.83    T


paoxiong2
Text Box
49/


8152017 4:33:55PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation o Page 14
Income Statement

July 2017
YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget ) Measure Z Actual

Antivenin-Animal : $7,725.00 $643.75 $0.00 $0.00 $4,506.25 $0.00 $0.00

Total Animal Services $484,725.00 $40,393.75 $20,229.83 (36,154.92) $282,756.17 $223,267.42 $257,564.69

Computer/Software )
Computer Maint Agrmt $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,489.18
Computer Maint Agrmt-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Marketing $4,800.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $489.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Membership $3,300.00 - $275.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,925.00 $0.00 $2,629.90
Computer Maint Agrmt-Special Events $0.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Education $5,200.00 $433.34 $0.00 ' $0.00 $3,033.30 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 T $0.00 $295.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Visitor Services '$11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Administration $8,750.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,600.00 $0.00 $6,980.52
Computer Maint Agrmt-Human Resourcé $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $6,000.00 $0.00 $3,025.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Finance i $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware ) $3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 - $2,041.65 $0.00 $6,274.00
Computer Hardware-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 » $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 . $0.00
Computer Hardware-Horiticulture $0.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 : '$0.00
Computer Hardware-Animal $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Marketing $3,000.00 $250.00 © $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $127.80
Computer Hardware-Membership $1,000.00 . $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 . $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Development $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $b.00 - B291.65 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00
Coniputer Hardware-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Volunteer $800.00 . $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $466.65 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $277.03
Comp;uter Hardware-Security $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Administration $2,500.00 $208.33 i $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.31 $0.00 $27.33
Computer Hardware-Human Resources $1,300.00 $108.33 $0.00 $0.00 $758.31 $0.00 $0.00
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YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Computer Software/Supplies $2,000.00 - $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 . $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Maintenance . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 : $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Animal $500.00 ’ $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Marketing . $3,000.00 _ $250.00 $0.00- $279.96 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,444.72
Computer Software/Supplies-Membership - $600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Development $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Education : $600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00 $0.00 ($47.85)
Computer Software/Supplies-Volunteer o $0.00 $0.00 “$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Veterinary $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Security $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $875.00 $0.00 . $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Visitor Servi $480.00 $40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $280.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Administrat _ $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $250.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Human Reso $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
' Total Computer/Software $68,530.00 $3,565.02 $0.00 $279.96 $39,554.78 $0.00 $24,261.63

Conservation )
Conservation $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Animal . $200,000.00 $16,666.67 $0.00 $2,000.90 $116,666.65 $0.00 $64,600.90
Conservation-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 : $0.00
Conservation-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Conservation $200,000.00 $16,666.67 $0.00 $2,000.90 $116,666.65 $0.00 $64,600.90

Contracted Services
Consultant Fees $4,000.00 $333.33 . $0.00 $1,936.01 $2,333.31 $0.00 $5,237.83
Consultant Fees-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.000 -~ . . $0.00
Consultant Fees-Horticulture $10,500.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00 " $6,125.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Animal $15,000.00 $1,250.00 i $0.00 $1,500.00 $8,750.00 $0.00 $11,190.08
Consultant Fees-Special Events $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Education- . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Veterinary $25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $1,460.20 $14,583.31 $0.00 $11,575.37
Consultant Fees-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ’ $0.00 .
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' YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Consultant Fees-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Administration : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,860.00
Consultant Fees-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Capital Projects $25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 ) $0.00 $14,583.31 : $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services $4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,333.31 $0.00 $2,095.22
Contracted Services-Maintenance $46,800.00 ' $3,900.00 ' $0.,00 . $641.61 $27,300.00 $0.00 $19,150.60
Contracted Services-Horticulture $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,750.00 $0.00 $8,315.21
Contracted Services-Animal $22,500.00 $1,875.00 $0.00 $339.49 $13,125.00 $0.00 $5,024.35
Contracted Services-Marketing $27,850.00 $2,320.83 $0.00 $380.01 $16,245.81 '$0.00 $7,998.68
Contracted Services-Membership $8,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $181.20 $4,666.65 $0.00 $3,700.77
Contracted Services-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00
Contracted Services-Special Events $49,000.00 $533.33 $0.00° $970.47 $8,583.31 $0.00 $39,800.17
Contracted Services-Education . $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $86.91 $0.00 $0.00 $589.89
Contracted Services-Volunteer . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services-Veterinary . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0‘0 $9.17
Contracted Services-Security $6,100.00 $508.33 $0.00 $83.79 $3,558.31 $0.00 $1,306.28
Contracted Services-Visitor Services $325,000.00 $28,000.00 $0.00 $25,197.48 $184,000.00 $0.00 ’ $177,351.94
Contracted Services-Administration $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $86.92 $875.00 $0.00 $800.64
Contracted Services-Information Technolog $52,500.00 $4,375.00 $0.00 $10,228.28 $30,625.00 $0.00 $25,798.98
Contracted Services-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00
Contracted Services-Capital Projects $0.00° $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39.50 $0.00 $0.00 $267.62
Security Services $3,000.00 $250.00 : $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $2,904.00
Security Services-Maintenance $1,750.00 $145.83 . $0.00 » $0.00 $1,020.81 $0.00 $1,260.00
Security Services-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 " $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Security Services-Animal $1,700.00 ] $141.67 $0.00 $0.00 $991.65 $0.00 $822.00
Security Services-Marketing $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $655.20
Security Services-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Security Services-Special Events $22,900.00 $312.50 $0.00 $416.88 $4,937.46 $0.00 . $6,625.64
Secuﬁty Services-Education $2,700.00 $225.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,575.00 $0.00 $2,620.80
Security Services-Veterinary $1,550.00 $129.17° $0.00 $0.00 $904.15 $0.00 $1,512.00

Security Services-Security ‘ $0.00 $548.06 $0.00 $0.00 $4,848.31

$0.00 $0.00
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Security Services-Visitor Servicés
Security Services-Administration

Total Contracted Services

Depreciation Expense
Depreciation - Misc
Depreciation Land
Depreciation Grounds
Depreciation Exhibits
Depreciation Buildings and Structures
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Anim
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Educ
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Visi
Depreciation Fﬁmiture
Depreciation Vehicles
Depreciation Vehicles-Administration
Depreciation Zoo Equipment
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Animal
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Special Events
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Education
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Veterinary
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Administratio
Depreciation Sea Lion Cove
Depreciation - Utilities
Depreciation - African Adventure

Total Depreciation Expense

Dues
Dues
Dues-Maintenance
Dues-Horticulture
' Dues-Animal

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
July 2017

YTD YTD YTD

2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$9,000.00 - $750.00 $0.00 $548.07 $5,250.00 $0.00 $7.455.82
$1,350.00 _$1 12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $787.50 $0.00 $1,320.00
$681,800.00 $52,579.15 $0.00 $44,644.88 $363,653.89 $0.00 $353,746.57
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,750.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $318.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,226.00
$8,703.00 $725.25 $0.00 $725.00 $5,076.75 $0.00 $5,075.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $583.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,081.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,750.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,664.10 $0.00 $0.00 $109,648.70
$0.00 $0.00 1$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,200.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,450.00 - $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$428,153.00 $39,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $233,153.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$441,056.00 $40,075.25 $0.00 $33,790.10 $240,679.75 $0.00 $236,530.70
$35,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,500.00 $0.00 $34,549.17
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$350.00 $29.17 $0.00 $0.00 $204.15 $0.00 $0.00
$50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00 $0.00 $40.00

$600.00
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July 2017
YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Dues-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $528.00
Dues-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $437.50
Dues-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Education - $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 ' $0.00 $116.65 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Volunteer ) : $50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $29.15 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Veterinary $2,800.00 $233.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,633.31 $0.00 $197.50
Dues-Security » $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Visitor Services - $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,747.25
Dues-Administration $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.31 $0.00 $47.50
Dues-Human Resources $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 '$233.31 $0.00 $75.00
Dues-Operations $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Dues . $42,900.00 - $1,658.33 $0.00 $0.00 . $36,108.19 $0.00 $40,621.92

Equipment .
Equipment Lease/Rental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $364.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Maintenance $22,500.00 - $1,875.00 $0.00 $5,630.81 $13,125.00 $0.00 $57,763.29
Equipment Lease/Rental-Horticulture $9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $0.00 $5,541.65 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Animal . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $543.48
Equipment Lease/Rental-Marketing $4.000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $509.04 $1,166.65 $0.00 $509.04
Equipment Lease/Rental-Membership ' $2300.00 $191.67 $0.00 $184.79 $1,341.65 $0.00 $1,464.41
Equipment Lease/Rental-Development $14,250.00 $1,187.50 $0.00 $0.00 $8.312.50 $0.00 $276.50
Equipment Lease/Renta]-Specia.l Events $50,700.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $475.76 $17,300.00 $0.00 $16,068.87
Equipment Lease/Rental-Education $4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 © $193.04 $2,333.31 $0.00 $2,027.90
Equipment Lease/Rental-Veterinary $0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00 $406.88 : $0.00 $0.00 ' $2,229.93
Equipment Lease/Rental-Security $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 ~ $1,458.31 $0.00 $866.81
Equipment Lease/Rental-Visitor Services $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $170.45 $1,458.31 $0.00 $1,215.93
Equipment Lease/Rental-Administration $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $120.85 $2,916.65 $0.00 $2,286.31
Equipment Lease/Rental-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Operations $600.00 - $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00 $0.00 $179.49
Equipment Maintenance ‘ $0.00 . $0.00 - ' $0.00 $252.49 $0.00 $0.00 $505.06
Equipment Maintenance-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $3,184.36 - $0.00 - $0.00 $12,829.75
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YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual )

Equipment Maintenance-Horticulture $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,628.92
Equipment Maintenance-Marketing _ $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $355.92
Equipment Maintenance-Membership $1,600.00 $133.33 $0.00 $276.78 $933.31 . $0.00 $1,166.09
Equipment Maintenance-Development $4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,625.00 $0.00 $635.66
Equipment Maintenance-Special Events $5,080.00 $106.67 $0.00 $0.00 $746.65 $0.00 $1,562.39
Equipment Maintenance-Education $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $170.43 $0.00 $0.00 $2,427.41
Equipment Maintenance-Security $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 - $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Visitor Services . $3,000.00 $250.00 ' $0.00 $194.89 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,353.19
Equipment Maintenance-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Operations $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $74.19
Equipment Purchases $0.00 $0.00 ©$0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,649.81
Equipment Purchases-Horticulture $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,916.65 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Animal $25,000.00 $2,083.33 -~ $0.00 $822.81 $14,583.31 $0.00 $1,512.13
Equipment Purchases-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 i $583.31 $0.00 $2,591.37
Equipment Purchases-Membership $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $233.31 $0.00 $97.17
Equipment Purchases-Development $10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $5,833.31 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Special Events $42,500.00 $1,375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,625.00 $0.00 $1,76536°
Equipment Purchases-Education $7,200.00 $600.00 - $0.00 $22.23 $4,200.00 $0.00 $2.385.01
Equipment Purchases-Veterinary $7,300.00 $608.33 $0.00 $57.04 $4,258.31 $0.00 $2,425.50
Equipment Purchases-Security $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Visitor Services - $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 : $875.00 $0.00 $1,289.22
Equipment Purchases-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $353.29 $0.00 $0.00 $353.29
Equipment Purchases-Operé.tions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trailer Rental-General $23,000.00 $1,916.67 $0.00 $1,872.28 $13,416.65 $0.00 $13,109.36

Total Equipment $264,430.00 $16,410.83 $0.00 $14,898.22 $123,425.45 $0.00 $135,512.76

Fleet
Fuel Surcharge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fuel Surcharge-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Maintenance $4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $801.74 $2,625.00 $0.00 $5,146.75
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Horticulture $2,200.00 - $183.33 $0.00 ~ $0.00 $1,283.31 $0.00 $132.59
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Animal $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $34.93 $583.31 $0.00 - $282.52
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Education ) $6,000.60 $500.00 $0.00 $120.60 $3,500.00 $0.00 $1,159.12
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Veterinary $240.00 $20.00 $0.00 $82.00 $140.00 $0.00 $242.35
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Visitor Services $20.00 $1.67 $0.00 $0.00 $11.65 $0.00 $0.00
Vehicle Rental ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Vehicle Rental-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 k $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Vehicle Rental-Development $12,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 : $0.00 $0.00
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Maintenan $16,500.00 ‘ $1,375.00 $0.00 $27.97 $9,625.00 $0.00 $1,907.46
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Horticultu . $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Animal $1,000.00 7 $83.33 $0.00 $10.00 $583.31 $0.00 - $797.06
Vehicle Repair and Majntenance-Marketing' - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Developme $0.00 $0.00 $0.00- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Spécial Ev $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $386.61
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Administra $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Vehicle License & Registration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
- Vehicle License & Registration-Maintenanc $2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,516.65 $0.00 $853.20
Vehicle $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fleet - ’ $50,560.00 $4,213.33 . $0.00 $1,07724 $29,493.23 $0.00 © $10,907.66
Food/Catering

Food/Catering $1,500.00 $125.00 - $0.00 $19.98 $875.00 $0.00 $619.08
Food/Catering-Maintenance : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Food/Catering-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Food/Catering-Animal $400.00 $33.33 $0.00- $0.00 $233.31 $0.00 $40.17
Food/Catering-Marketing $8,000.00 . $41.67 $0.00 $4,876.47 $291.65 $0.00 $5,350.11
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YTD 7 YTD : YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Food/Catering-Membership $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $233.31 $0.00 $0.00
Food/Catering-Development $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $139.22 $2,916.65 $0.00 $3,306.82
Food/Catering-Special Events $250,500.00 $18,345.83 $0.00 $26,168.60 $137,670.81 $0.00 $144,947.50
Food/Catering-Education $8,300.00 $1,441.66 - $0.00 $498.21 $4,941.62 $0.00 $1,696.39
Food/Catering-Volunteer $2,000.00 $166.67 ' $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 - $389.81
Food/Catering-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.75
Food/Catcring—Adrhinistration $1,250.00 $104.17 ~ $0.00 $728.77 $729.15 $0.00 $974.86
Food/Catering-Human Resources $24,800.00 $200.00 - $0.00 $4,885.45 $4,500.00 $0.00 $5,019.32
Food/Catering-Capital Projects $0.00 - '$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Food/Catering $302,150.00 $20,908.33 $0.00 $37,316.70 $153,558.15 $0.00 $162,386.81

Insurance -
Insurance-Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00.
Liability Insurance $175,000.00 $13,500.00 $0.00 $16,118.32 $126,000.00 $0.00 $130,386.87
Liability Insurance-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) $0.00
Property Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Insurance $175,000.00 $13,500.00 $0.00 $16,118.32 $126,000.00 $0.00 $130,386.87

Miscellaneous Business
‘Courier Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Courier Services-Veterinary $800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $466.65 $0.00 $0.00
Courier Services-Visitor Services $6,350.00 » $520.17 $0.00 $701.46 . $3,704.15 $0.00 $3,758.98
Courier Services-Administration $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $145.81 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Maintenance $0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ©$0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Marketing $1,550.00 $125.00 - ©$0.00 $85.90 $875.00 $0.00 $489.90
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Membership $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $145.81 $0.00 $24.50
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Development $750.00 $62.50 : $0.00 $0.00 $437.50 $0.00 $355.64
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Special Events $10,695.00 $841.66 . £ $0.00 $90.31 $6,186.62 $0.00 $7,438.09
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Education '$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $29.15 $0.00 $0.00
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2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.-00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Administration $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.09
Mileage-Toll—Pa:king—Human Resources ’ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense $0.00 ' $0.00 ~-$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00
Sales Tax Exﬁense-Animal ‘ $0.00 ~$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
- Sales Tax Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $320.36
Trip Expense-Animal ’ $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense-Education $2,500.00 - $20833 $0.00 $790.65 $1,458.31 $0.00 $901.15
Trip Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 , $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Horticulture $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $116.65 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Education $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ‘$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Veterinary $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 . $233.31 $0.00 . $0.00
Reference Materials-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Administration $250.00 $20.83 $0. $0.00 $145.81 $0.00 $0.00
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2017-07 back up page 22 of 123



8/15/2017 4:33:55PM

Reference Materials-Human Resources
Subscriptions/Publications
Subscriptions/Publications-Maintenance
Subscriptions/Publications-Horticulture
Subscriptions/Publications-Animal
Subscriptions/Publications-Marketing
Subscriptions/Publications-Development
Subscriptions/Publications-Special Events
Subscriptions/Publications-Administration
Subscriptions/Publications-Human Resource
Volunteer Recognition

Volunteer Recognition-Special Events
Volunteer Recognition-Volunteer ‘
Director Discretionary

Director Discretionary-Animal

Director Discretionary-Marketing
Director Discretionary-Administration
];:mployee Relations

Employee Relations-Animal

Employee Relations-Development
Employee Relations-Special Events
Employee Relations-Education
Employee Relations-Security

Employee Relations-Administration
Research

Research-Animal

Recognition Expense

Recognition Expense-Marketing
Recognition Expense-Development
Recognition Expense-Special Events
Recognition Expense-Education

Recognition Expense-Volunteer

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
July 2017

YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual | Budget Measure Z Actual
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $87.50 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $58.31 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $116.65 $0.00 $0.00
$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $466.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.31 $0.00 $0.00 $807.39
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $11,666.65 $0.00 $277.01
. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00
$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $80.00
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.31 $0.00 $1,842.12
$1,600.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $220.81 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 ) $0.00 $30.98 - $291.65 $0.00 $30.98
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $0.00
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July 2017
YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Recognition Expense-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recognition Expense-Human Resources $950.00 $79.17 $0.00 $0.00 $554.15 $0.00 $269.20
Recognition Expense-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Horticulture "$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 ’ $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Administration $0.00 / $0.00 $0.00 v $0.00 $0.00 _ $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Maintenance $250.00 $20.83 ) $0.00 $0.00 $145.81 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Horticulture . $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 . $87.50 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Animal $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.31 $0.00 $150.00
. Recruiting-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Special Event $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Veterinary : $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Security ’ $0.00 $0.00 $0;00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $895.79 o $0.00 $0.00 $5,841.76
Recruiting-Human Resources $10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $250.00 $5,833.31 $0.00 $2,939.00
Recognition Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Miscellaneous Business $73,545.00 $5.920.84 $0.00 $2,970.40 $41,815.24 $0.00 $25,635.17
Office Supplies

Office Furniture $0.00 $0.00 » $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.33 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $319.67
Office Furniture-Membership $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 - $0.00 - $0.00
Office Furniture-Special Events $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
Office Fumniture-Education $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Veterinary . $1,800.00 © $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,050.00 $0.00 " $0.00
Office Furniture-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Office Furniture-Administration $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 "~ $0.00
Office Furniture-Human Resources - . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 ’ $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Operations 7 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Maintenance $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $233.31 ‘ $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Animal $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $17.18 $700.00 $0.00 $463.32
Office Supplies-Marketing $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $437.50 $0.00 $666.28
Office Supplies-Membership $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $700.00 $0.00 $834.12
Office Supplies-Development $3,100.00 $258.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1,808.30 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Special Events $2,400.00 $200.00 : $0.00 7 $0.00 $1,399.96 $0.00° $469.01
Office Supplies-Education $5,200.00 $433.34 $0.00 $0.00 $3,033.30 $0.00 $634.49
Office Supplies-Volunteer $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Veterinary ' $1.100.00 $91.67 $0.00 $0.00 $641.65 $0.00 $471.16
Office Supplies-Security $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $324.60
Office Supplies-Visitor Services $1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $71.15 $991.65 $0.00 $974.90
Office Supplies-Administration $8,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,666.65‘ $0.00 $3,857.23
Office Supplies-Humm Resources $350.00 $29.17 $0.00 $40.78 $204.15 $0.00 $170.87
Office Supplies-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00" $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Operations $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $145.81 $0.00 $0.00

Total Office Supplies $32,450.00 $2,704.18 $0.00 $129.11 $18,928.82 $0.00 $9,185.65

Postage
Postage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Animal ‘ $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 15492
Postage-Marketing $1,750.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Membership © $26,000.00 $2,166.67 $0.00 $3,509.62 $15,166.65 $0.00 $18,878.74
Postage-Development $11,500.00 $958.34 $0.00 - $36.99 $6,708.30 $0.00 $3,281.43
Postage-Special Events ’ $18,695.00 $3,143.34 $0.00 $1,988.19 - $9,978.30 $0.00 $8,265.91
Postage-Education $1,675.00 $139.58 $0.00 $5.90 $977.06 $0.00 $68.85
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2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Postage-Volunteer $500.00 $41.67 - $0.00 $56.54 $291.65 $0.00 $102.44
Postage-Veterinary - $4,250.00 $354.17 $0.00 $242.48 $2,479.15 $0.00 $3,100.82
Postage-Security $75.00 $6.25 $0.00 $0.00 $43.75 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Visitor Services $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $58.31 $0.00 $47.14
Postage-Administration $3,500.00 . $291.67 $0.00 $257.99 $2,041.65 $0.00 $2,083.40
Postage-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Capital Projects - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Postage $68,545.00 $7,276.69 $0.00 $6,097.71 $38,911.47 ' $0.00 $35,983.65

Printing
Newsletter Expense ) $0.00 _$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Newsletter Expense-Membership $58,000.00 $4,833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $33,833.31 $0.00 $29,881.23
Newsletter Expense-Development o $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $361.89
Printing-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 " $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Animal $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 - $116.65 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Marketing ‘ $45,750.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,250.00 $0.00 $10,354.34
Printing-Membership $22,000.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $12,833.31 $0.00 $19,278.37
Printing-Development $18,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,500.00 $0.00 $3,202.16
Printing-Special Events $33,900.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 $938.48 $12,400.00 $0.00 $11,947.44
Printing-Education $14,201.00 $1,183.42 ) $0.00 $0.00 : $8,283.90 $0.00 $1,088.39
Printing-Volunteer ' _ $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Veterinary $100.00 $8.33 . $0.00 $0.00 $58.31 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ’ $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Visi;or Services $3,141.00 $261.75 $0.00 $0.00 $1,832.25 $0.00 $9.25
Printing-Administration $1,500.00 $125.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $875.00 $0.00 $220.52
Printing-Human Resources $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 : $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $5.51
Printing-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Operations _ $25.00 $2.08 - $0.00 $0.00 $14.56 $0.00 $0.00

Total Printing $201,317.00 $17,188.91 $0.00 $938.48 $109,622.29 $0.00 $76,349.10
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Professional Services
Legal and Audit
Legal and Audit-Administration
Legal and Audit-Human Resources
Legal and Audit-Capital Projects
Lab Work
Lab Work-Veterinary
Payroll Service
Payroll Service-Administration
Pest Control Services
Pest Control Services-Maintenance
Professional Services

Total Professional Services

Repairs and Replacements
Building Supplies-Materials »
Building Supplies-Materials-Maintenance
Building Supplies-Materials-Horticulture
Building Supplies-Materials-Animal
Building Supplies-Materials-Veterinary
Construction
Construction-Maintenance
Construction-Horticulture
Construction-Animal
Exhibit Renovations-Animal
Exhibit Maintenance-Animal
Exhibit Maint-Valley Farms-Animals
Improvements
Improvements-Maintenance
Improvements-Horticulture
Improvements-Animal

Improvements-Education

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Cdrporation
Income Statement

July 2017

YTD

YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$100,000.00 $8,333.33 $0.00 $45,106.89 $58,333.31 $0.00 $107,623.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,258.58
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $4,166.67 $0.00 $3,200.70 $29,166.65 $0.00 $29,935.92
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,600.00 $0.00 $2,158.16 $11,100.00 $0;00 $18,486.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00° $0.00
$39,500.00 $3,291.67 $0.00 $3,760.00 $23,041.65 $0.00 $26,468.49
$0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$209,500.00 $17,391.67 $0.00 $54,225.75 $121,641.61 $0.00 $188,772.85
$0.00 $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 © $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $0.00 $729.15 ~ $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,916.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $7.04
$70,000.00 $5,833.33 $0.00 $4,688.00 $40,833.31 $0.00 $19,124.42
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 © $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $305.65
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $11,666.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $585.23
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
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Improvements-Visitor Services

Improvements-Administration

Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Horticult

Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Animals

Purchases-Benches

Purchases-Benches - Development

Permits

Permits-Maintenance

Permits-Animal

Permits-Veterinary

Permits-Administration

Permits-Operations .

Repairs and Replacements

Repairs and Replacements-Maintenance

Repairs and Replacements-Horticulture

Repairs and Replacements-Animal

Repairs and Replacements-Marketing

Repairs and Replacements-Development

Repairs and Replacéments-Special Events

Repairs and Replacements-Education

Repairs and Replacements-Veterinary

Repairs and Replacements-Security

Repairs and Replacements-Visitor Services

Repairs and Replacements-Administration

Repairs and Replacements-Operations

Structural Repairs

Structural Repairs-Education

Purchases-Benches

Repairs and Replacements-Capital Projects
‘ Total Repairs and Replacements

Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
July 2017

YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual _

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,800.00 $1,316.67 $0.00 $3,340.46 $9,216.65 $0.00 $18,963.47
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00. $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $1,522.95
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $29.15 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,462.00)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,248.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,315.50
$170,000.00 $14,166.67 $0.00 $4,533.88 $99,166.65 $0.00 $44,900.45
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $0.00
$30,000.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $5,008.88 $17,500.00 $0.00 $39,732.56
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 '$144.92 $699.96 $0.00 $144.92.
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $276.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 '$620.59
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $126.79 $875.00 $0.00 $1,887.53
 $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $1.35 $437.50 $0.00 $4,732.75
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $1,664.91
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$337,050.00 $27,587.53 $0.00 -$20,092.28 $193,112.23 $0.00 $135,321.97
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Income Statement

July 2017
. : YTD YTD YID
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Bank Fees-Measure Z $120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 ~ $70.00 $0.00 $0.00
Bank Fees-Measure Z-Administration $120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 $70.00 $0.00 $90.00
Bank Charges $27,500.00 $2,291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $16,041.65 $0.00 .$23,568.11
Bank Charges-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.70 $0.00 $0.00 $154.05
Bank Charges-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $27.65
Bank Charges-Animal v ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71.10 $0.00 $0.00 $509.55
Bank Charges-Marketing ' 7$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $23.70
Bank Charges-Membership $78.00 $6.50 7 $0.00 $3.95 $45.50 $0.00 $27.65
Bénk Charges-Development ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $31.60
Bank Charges-Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Bank Charges-Education ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.80 $0.00 $0.00 $122.45
Bank Charges-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $11.85 $0.00 $0.00 $106.65
Bank Charges-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 - $0.00 $51.35
Bank Charges-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $27.65
Bank Charges-Administration . $4,500.00 : $374.85 ) $0.00 $745.87 $2,624.85 $0.00 $4,635.66
Bank Charges-Operations $0.00 $0.00 k $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $27.65
Credit Card Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Credit Card Fees-Maintenance : $0.00 : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Credit Card Fees-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00
Credit Card Fees-Membership $10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $445.71 $5,833.31 $0.00 $4,668.76
Credit Card Fees-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Credit Card Fees-Special Events ' $1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $39.95 $729.15 ) $0.00 ) $279.65
" Credit Card Fees-Education $2,000.00 $166.67 © $0.00 $100.14 $1,166.65 $0.00 $654.23
Credit Card Fees-Veterinary ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Credit Card Fees-Visitor Services $110,000.00 - $8,000.00 $0.00 $9,842.00 $68,500.00 ] $0.00 $73,331.14
Credit Card Fees-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Credit Card Chargebacks ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interest Expense $7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $229.98 $4,375.00 $0.00 $12,396.81
Returned Checks From Patrons $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 " $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Returned Checks From Patrons-Membership $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -
Returned Checks From Patrons-Special Eve $0.00 v $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 i $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Bank Charges $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Total Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees

Signage
Signage
Signage-Maintenance
Signage-Horticulture
Signage-Marketing
Signage-Membership
Signage-Development
Signage-Special Events
Signage-Educatibn
Signage-Security
Signage-Visitor Services
Signage-Administration
Signage-Human Resources
Signage-Capital Projects

Total Signage

Specialized Services
Misc. Specialized Services
Misc. Specialized Services-Maintenance
Misc. Specialized Services-Horticulture
Misc. Specialized Services-Animal
Misc. Specialized Services-Marketing
Misc. Specialized Services-Memberships
Misc. Specialized Services
Misc. Specialized Services
Misc. Specia.lized Services-Education
Misc. Specialized Services-Veterinary
Misc. Specialized Services-Security
Misc. Specialized Services-Visitor Services

Misc. Specialized Services-Administration

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
July 2017

YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$163,068.00 $12,422.19 $0.00 $11,563.75 $99,456.11 $0.00 $120,734.31
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,522.94
$2,159.00 $179.92 $0.00 $0.00 $1,259.40 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 . $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,513.31
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,677.88
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $25.00 $8,750.00 $0.00 $4,661.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $1,596.41
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$19,659.00 $1,638.25 $0.00 $25.00 . $11,467.67 $0.00 $19,972.26
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.00 $0.00 $0.00 $517.39
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $1,131.00 $1,458.31 $0.00 $1,780.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50 .
$800.00 - $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $466.65 $0.00 $150.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $147.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $116.00 '$0.00 $0.00 $762.50
$7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $29.00 $4,083.31 $0.00 $58.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $259.82
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Misc. Specialized Services-Information Tec
Misc. Specialized Services-Human Resource
Misc. Specialized Services-Operations
Irrigation Construction (New)-Horticulture

. Paver Engraving-Development

Total Specialized Services

Staff Development
Staff Development-Conf/Travel
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Maintenanc
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Horticultur
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Animal
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Marketing
Staff De'\;elopment-Conf/T ravel-Membershi
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Developmer.
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Special Evel
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Education
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Volunteer
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Veterinary
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Security
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Visitor Serv
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Admin
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Human Resc
Staff Development-Conf/T ravel-Operations
Staff Development-Training
Staff Development-Training-Maintenance
Staff Development-Training-Horticulture
Staff Development-Training-Animal
Staff Development-Training-Marketing
Staff Development-Training-Membership
Staff Development-Training-Development

Staff Development-Training-Special Events

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
July 2017

YTD YTD YTD

2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 '$0.00
$12,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $138.75 $7,000.00 $0.00 $8,513.75
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $4,952.84 $2,916.65 $0.00 $4,952.84
$12,500.00 $1,041.67 $0.00 $0.00 $7,291.65 $0.00 $6,375.00
$41,800.00 $3,483.33 $0.00 $6,396.59 $24,383.19 $0.00 $23,664.80
$30,000.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,500.00 $0.00 - $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,150.00 $262.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1,837.50 $0.00 $0.00
$46,500.00 $3,875.00 $0.00 (8341.70) $27,125.00 $0.00 $17.367.24
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $15.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,233.60
$7,195.00 $599.58 $0.00 $15.00 $4,197.06 $0.00 $1,004.77
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,333.31 '$0.00 $50.00
$7,800.00 $650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,550.00 $0.00 $195.00
$9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $0.00 $5,541.65 $0.00 $2,060.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$12,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $3,053.38
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,333.31 $0.00 $2,092.91
$8,621.00 $718.42 $0.00 $0.00 $5,028.90 $0.00 $2,135.90
$18,500.00 $1,541.67 $0.00 $359.34 $10,791.65 $0.00 $3,493.74
$32,000.00 $2,666.67 $0.00 $1,220.39 $18,666.65 $0.00 $4,215.61
$4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,625.00 $0.00 $1,720.08
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $299.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69.00
. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 © $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Staff Development-Training-Education
Staff Development-Training-Volunteer
Staff Development-Training-Veterinary
Staff Development-Training-Security
Staff Development-Training-Visitor Service
Staff Development-Training-Administration
Staﬂ' Development-Training-Human Resourc
Staff Development-Training-Finance

Total Staff Development

Supplies
Bedding Materials
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Maintenance
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Horticulture
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Animal
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Education
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Veterinary
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Visitor Service
Display and Exhibit supplies
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Animal
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Education
Docent Activities Expense
Docent Activities Expense-Volunteer
Enrichment Supplies
Event Supplies
Event Supplies-Marketing
Event Supplies-Development
]é,vent Supplies-Special Events
Event Sﬁpplies-EducaIion
Event Supplies-Volunteer

Fundraising Pins-Development

‘Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

July 2017
YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z - Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $79.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.06 $0.00 $69.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $171.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ©$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$194,266.00 $16,188.84 $0.00, $1,343.03 $113,321.68 $0.00 $39,309.23
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 '$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$115,000.00 $9,583.33 $0.00 $167.14 $67,083.31 $0.00 $51,190.16
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 '$2,663.49
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71.26
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 - $1,457.67 $76,000.00 $0.00 $22,726.52
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 '$767.19 $2,916.65 $0.00 $3,255.68
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $7,058.85
$0.00 © $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,725.00 $0.00 $0.00 $242.94 $0.00 $0.00 $242.94
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $6}6.95
$44,150.00 $3,416.66 $0.00 $2,302.29 $14,316.62 $0.00 $9,138.29
$0.00 $0.00 : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement

July 2017
YTD Yo YTD )
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Graphic Supplies A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
. Landscaping/Plants " $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 : $0.00
Landscaping/Plants-Maintenance ’ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Landscaping/Plants-Horticulture $30,800.00 $2,566.67 $0.00 $0.00 $17,966.65 $0.00 $13,509.49
Landscaping/Plants-Animal $5,000.00 $416.67 : $0.00 $49.17 $2,916.65 $0.00 o $110.42
Member Event Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Marketing $0.00 - : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Membership $6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 - © $3,500.00 $0.00 _ $0.00
Member Premiums-Development $9,000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,249.96 ‘ $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ’ $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00
Pest Control Supplies : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 " $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Maintenance $100.00 $8.33 : $0.00 $0.00 $58.31 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00- - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Animal $300.00 $25.00 . $0.00 $0.00 - $175.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Veterinary 7 ) $5,200.00 $433.33 $0.00 $0.00 ' $3,033.31 $0.00 $2,577.37
Photo Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Photo Supplies-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools-Maintenance ) $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools-Horticulture $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools-Animal $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $224.23
Supplies $0.00 © $0.00 $0.00 $875.31 $0.00 $0.00 . $2,208.89
Supplies-Main_tenance $32,500.00 $2,708.33 $0.00 $2,803.83 $18,958.31 $0.00 $9,772.66
Supplies-Horticulture . $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $29f.65 $0.00 $0.00
Supplies-Animal ] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62.75 $0.00 $0.00 $1,423.95
Suppiies-Ma.rketing $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $592.78 $1,458.31 © $0.00 $629.46
Supplies-Membership $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 . $0.00 $291.65 ~ $0.00 $67.17
Supplies-Development $9,200.00 $766.66 $0.00 $60.00 $5,366.62 $0.00 $4,302.82
" Supplies-Special Events $2,500.00 ' $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.62 $0.00 $30.04
Supplies-Education $15,500.00 $1,291.66 $0.00. $1,298.59 $9,041.58 $0.00 $8,304.65
Supplies-Volunteer $2,500.00 _ $208.33 $0 $0.00 ’ $1,458.31 $0.00 $90.02
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Supplies-Veterinary
Supplies-Security
Supplies-Visitor Services
Supplies-Administration
Supplies-Human Resources
Supplies-Operations
Water Quality Supplies-Animal
Total Supplies

Telephone
Telephone
Telephone-Maintenance
Telephone-Horticulture
Telephone-Animal
Telephone-Marketing
Telephone-Membership
Telephone-Development
Telephone-Special Events
Telephone-Education
Telephone-Veterinary
Telephone-Security
Telephone-Visitor Services
Telephone-Administration
Telephone-Human Resource
Telephone-Operations

Total Telephone

Uniforms
Uniforms
Uniforms-Maintenance
Uniforms-Horticulture
Uniforms-Animal

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

July 2017
YTD YTD YTD

2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget ‘ Measure Z Actual
$130,000.00 $10,833.33 ) $0.00 $4,679.59 $75,833.31 $0.00 $29,074.57
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 . $0.00 $1,258.41
$4,100.00 $341.67 $0.00 $54.32 $2,391.65 $0.00 $2,196.48
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $625.88
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $39.47 $145.81 $0.00 $107.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 88.341.76 $0.00 $0.00 $38,660.75
$595,025.00 $56,470.81 $0.00 $23,794.80 $321,695.23 $0.00 $212,139.30
$38,000.00 $3,166.67 $0.00 $4,886.25 $22,166.65 $0.00 $30,714.10
$750.00 - $62.50 $0.00 $25.00 $437.50 $0.00 $175.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $226.41 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,585.48
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $175.00
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 " $25.00 $175.00 $0.00 $175.00
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $25.00 $700.00 $0.00 $175.00
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $75.63 $525.00 $0.00 $490.73
$1,500.00 . $125.00 $0.00 $125.00 $875.00 $0.00 $1,360.74
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 ~ $50.00 $525.00 $0.00 $450.00
$800.00 - $66.67 $0.00 $75.63 $466.65 $0.00 $490.74
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $75.63 $875.00 $0.00 $756.35
$2,100.00 $175.00 $0.00 $50.00 $1,225.00 $0.00 $550.94
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $175.00 $0.00 $175.80
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $175.00 $0.00 $175.00
$51,550.00 $4,295.84 $0.00 $5,714.55 $30,070.80 $0.00 $37,449.88
$7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $1,426.69 $4,375.00 $0.00 $14,927.35
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $70.18 $1,458.31 $0.00 $441.51
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $35.10 $700.00 $0.00 $35.10
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 - $217.57 $8,750.00 $0.00 $1,514.25
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Uniforms-Marketing
Uniforms-Membership
Uniforms-Development
Uniforms-Special Events
Uniforms-Education
Uniforms-Volunteer
Uniforms-Veterinary
Uniforms-Security
Uniforms-Visitor Services
Uniforms-Administration
Uniforms
Uniform-Teen Volunteer
Total Uniforms

Utilities
Utilities Gas & Electric
Utilities Gas & Electric-Administration
Utilities Water & Sewer
Utilities Water & Sewer-Administration
Waste Services

Total Utjlities

Other
Disposal Fees
Grant Fulfillment
Grant Fulfillment-Education
Grant Fulfillment-Volunteer
Program Exéense
Freight on Purchases
Freight on Purchases-Animal
Freight on Purchases-Visitor Services

Freight on Purchases-Administration

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

July 2017

YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $116.65 $0.00 $29.25
$250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $145.81 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $291.62 $0.00 $40.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $84.61 $2,333.31 $0.00 $1,193.03
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $700.00 $0.00 $82.04
$1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $0.00 $991.65 $0.00 $0.00
$1,750.00 $145.83 $0.00 $0.00 $1,020.81 $0.00 $30.90
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41.02
$3,000.00 - $250.00 $0.00 . ~ $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$42,800.00 $3,566.65 $0.00 $1,834.15 $24,966.47 $0.00 $18,334.45 -
$625,000.00 $52,083.33 $65,915.30 $65,915.30"r $364,583.31 $361,873.14 $361,873.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 .
$50,000.00 $4,166.67 $0.00 $9,546.22 $29,166.65 $0.00 $37,246.86
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 -$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$675,000.00 $56,250.00 $65,915.30 $75,461.52 $393,749.96 $361,873.14 $399,120.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $1.20 $4,083.31 $0.00 $16.19
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0:00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement

July 2017
YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July.Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Miscellaneous $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.98 $0.00 $0.00 - $1,553.53
Miscellaneous-Maintenance $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 _ $291.65 $0.00 v $0.00
Miscellaneous-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Animal $2,000.00 $166.67 : $0.00 ($232.62) $1,166.65 $0.00 $237.00
Miscellaneous-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00
Miscellaneous-Development . - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.37
Miscellaneous-Special Events $9,075.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $4.575.00 $0.00 ($0.99)
Miscellaneous-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $25.00
Miscellaneous-Docent $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Veterinary $4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,333.31 $0.00 $658.75
Miscellaneous-Security $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellmeous—Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Administration . $2,000.00 . $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $255.60
Miscellaneous-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $22.00 $0.00 $0.00 $137.00
Miscellaneous-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Retail (inventory related)
Cash Over and Short ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 ©$0.00 $0.00 -~ $0.00
Cost of Merchandise Sold $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Discounts and Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inventory Change-Gift Shop $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Loss on Disposal of Asset $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Merchandise ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Retail (inventory related) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other $25,575.00 $1,375.01 $0.00 ($192.44) $14,199.87 $0.00 $2,909.45
Total Other Expenses $5,810,701.00 $474,256.41 $86,145.13 $381,178.03 $3,283,013.81 $585,140.56 $2,865,923.51

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $14,528,442.00 $1,224,845.59 $362,665.36 $998,837.45 $8,204,068.64 $2,528,281.93 $7,212,536.61

Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.
Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.
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Planning

Planning-Animal
Planning-Capital Project

City Reimbursement

Misc capital expenses

EIR (non MZ)

EIR (non MZ)-Capital Projects
Projects-Maintenance
Projects-Horticulture
Projects-Animal

Misc. Specialized Services-Capital Projeéts

Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.

Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.

TOTAL EXPENSES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

ENDING FUND BALANCE

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
July 2017

‘ YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0;00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,528,442.00 $1,224,845.59 $362,665.36 $998,837.45 $8,204,068.64 $2,528,281.93 $7,212,536.61
$78,973,647.49 $80,860,164.94 ($25,506,384.40) $80,860,164.94 $78,973,647.49 ($23,340,767.83) $78,973,647.49
$191,808.00 $104,742.25 ($362,665.36) $209,907.15 $832,505.92 ($2,528,281.93) $2,096,424.60
$79,165,455.49 $80,964,907.19 ($25,869,049.76) $81,070,072.09 $79,806,153.41 ($25,869,049.76) $81,070,072.09
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8/15/2017 04:19:58 PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporatlonf statement Page 1
General Ledger Report
July 2017 p Ties to attached invoices /
Summary sheet sales tax
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1-5003-03 '
Account: 1-5003-03 (Anima! Feed-Animal)
7/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $203,037.59
7/3/2017 11469-209 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Misc. Expenses-Lynn $183.13
7/3/12017 11469-222 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Misc. Expenses-Lewis $21.58
7/3/2017 11530401 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Misc.Expenses-Brian $51.54
7/4/2017 11450-676 Accounts Payable McRoberts Sales Co., Inc.-Fish $1,402.61 «
7/4/2017 11450-688- Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $569.26
7/4/2017 11450-690 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $224.53
7/4/2017 11450-693 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $1,648.35 o
7/4/2017 11450-695 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $115.00
7/13/2017 11469406 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $1,430.95 +
7/18/2017 11490-20 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $148.50
7/18/2017 11490-25 Accounts Payable Layne Laboratories, Inc.-Frozen Mice $1,643.10 +
7/18/2017 11490-27 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.Crickets $573.05
7/18/2017 11490-29 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $1,629.80 +
7/18/2017 11490-31 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $128.00
7/18/2017 11490-33 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $88.60
7/18/2017 11490-37 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $534.63
7/18/2017 1149045 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Hay - $2,44995 o
7/20/2017 11490-38 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $28.60
7/30/2017 11494-12 Accounts Payable McRoberts Sales Co., Inc.-Fish $1,061.25 <
7/30/2017 11494-14 Accounts Payable Layne Laboratories, Inc.-Frozen Mice $1,70037
7/30/2017 11494-16 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $97.60
7/30/2017 11494-22 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets . $555.74
7/31/2017 11530-371 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-2nd Quarter Final Sales Tax $3,943.69 v
Account Subtotals $20,229.83 $0.00
7/31/2017 Account Net Change $20,229.83
7/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $223,267.42
1-5014-00
Account:  1-5014-00 (Bank Fees-Measure Z)
7/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
7/31/2017 Account Net Change $0.00
7/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $0.00
1-5080-03
Account:  1-5080-03 (Benefits-Animal)
7/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $197,714.84
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8/15/2017 4:19:58PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 2
General Ledger Report
July 2017
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5080-03 (Benefits-Animal)
7/112017 11419-1 Journal Entry To reclassify Sun Life $698.80
7/1/2017 11430-1 Journal Entry To reclassify Ameritas $2,463.84
7/1/2017 11431-1 Journal Entry To reclassify VSP $794.92
7/1/2017 11433-1 Journal Entry To reclassify UnitedHealthcare of CA $27,654.00
71712017 11476-50 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $118.44
7/7/2017 11476-55 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $673.34
7/121/2017 11478-52 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $118.44
7/21/2017 11478-57 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $673.34
) Account Subtotals $33,195.12 $0.00
7/31/2017 Account Net Change $33,195.12
7/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $230,909.96
1-5080-10
Account:  1-5080-10 (Benefits-Veterinary)
77112017 Account Beginning Balance _ $26,348.82
7/1/2017 114194 Journal Entry To reclassify Sun Life $71.57
7/1/2017 114304 Journal Entry To reclassify Ameritas $258.28
7/1/2017 114314 Journal Entry To reclassify VSP $76.93
7/1/2017 114334 Journal Entry To reclassify UnitedHealthcare of CA $2,844.17
7/7/2017 11476-56 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $118.44
7/21/2017 11478-58 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $118.44
Account Subtotals $3,487.83 $0.00
7131/2017 Account Net Change $3,487.83. ¥
7/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $29,836.65
1-5131-03
Account: 1-5131-03 (Payroll Taxes-Animal)
7/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $83,121.77
7/7/2017 11476-71 Payroll Payroll Taxes $606.64
7/712017 11476-78 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,302.98
7/21/2017 11478-76 Payroll Payroll Taxes $749.46
7/21/2017 11478-83 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,245.41
' Account Subtotals $13,904.49 $0.00
7/31/2017 Account Net Change $13,904.49 v
7/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $97,026.26
1-5131-10
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General Ledger Report.
July 2017
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5131-10 (Payroll Taxes-Veterinary)
7/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $9,896.58
7/7/2017 11476-79 Payroll Payroll Taxes $700.69
7/21/2017 11478-84 Payroll Payroll Taxes $694.94
Account Subtotals $1,395.63 $0.00
7/31/2017 Account Net Change $1,395.63 v
7/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $11,292.21
1-5153-03
Account:  1-5153-03 (Retirement Contribution-Animal)
7/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $24,650.46
7/7/2017 11476-24 Payroll 7/7/2017 retirement match $120.69
7/7/2017 11476-30 Payroll 7/7/2017 retirement match $1,993.00
7/21/2017 11478-26 Payroll 7/21/2017 retirement match $121.07
7/21/2017 11478-32 Payroll 7/21/2017 retirement match $1,974.20
' Account Subtotals $4,208.96 $0.00
7/31/2017 Account Net Change $4,208.96
7/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $28,859.42
1-5153-10 °
Account:  1-5153-10 (Retirement Contribution-Veterinary)
7/1/2017 - Account Beginning Balance $3,777.69
7/7/2017 11476-31 Payroll 7/7/2017 retirement match $224.01 ’
7/21/2017 11478-33 Payroll 7/21/2017 retirement match $224.01
Account Subtotals $448.02 $0.00 -
7/31/2017 Account Net Change $448.02- +
7/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $4,225.71
1-5165-03
Account:  1-5165-03 (Salaries-Animal)
7/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $1,093,395.39
7/7/2017 11476-2 Payroll Salaries ’ ’ : $7,940.25
7/712017 11476-9 Payroll Salaries $83,104.83
7/21/2017 114784 Payroll Salaries ) $9,807.10
7/21/2017 11478-11 Payroll Salaries $82,352.31
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8/15/2017 4:19:58PM Page 4
General Ledger Report
' July 2017
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5165-03 (Salaries-Animal) .
Account Subtotals $183,204.49 $0.00
7/31/2017 Account Net Change $183,204.49
7/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $1,276,599.88
1-5165-10
Account: 1-5165-10 (Salaries-Veterinary)
7/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $129,408.37
77712017 11476-10 Payroll Salaries $9,159.36
7/21/2017 11478-12 Payroll Salaries $9,084.16
Account Subtotals $18,243.52 $0.00
73112017 Account Net Change $18243.52. ¥
7/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $147,651.89
1-5191-00 T
Account:  1-5191-00 (Utilities Gas & Electric)
7/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $295,957.84
7/2/2017 11450-562 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service thru 5/22-6/20/17 $37.47
7/2/2017 11450-564 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service thru 5/23-6/21/17 $55.80
- 71212017 11450-566 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service thru 6/23-6/21/17 $276.82
7/23/2017 11490-264 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service thru 6/7-7/6/17 123/ | $1,356.42 ¥
7/23/2017 11490-266 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service thru 6/6-7/5/17 125/ $8,004.84¥
7/23/2017 11490-268 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service thru 6/6-7/5/17 127/ | $56,183.95 ¥
Account Subtotals $65,915.30 ¥ |39/ $0.00
7/31/2017 Account Net Change $65,915.30
7/3172017 Account Ending Balance $361,873.14
1-5200-03
Account:  1-5200-03 (Workers Comp-Animal)
7/1/2017 | Account Beginning Balance $87,748.14
7/7/2017 11476-93 Payroll Workers Comp $743.19
7/7/2017 11476-100 Payroll Workers Comp $7,573.97
7/21/2017 11478-100 Payroll Workers Comp $914.96
7/21/2017 11478-107 Payroll Workers Comp $7,504.10
Account Subtotals $16,736.22 $0.00
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| -
8/15/2017 4:19:58PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 5
General Ledger Report
July 2017
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5200-03 (Workers Comp-Animal) -
7/31/2017 Account Net Change $16,736.32 +
7/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $104,484.36
1-5200-10
Account:  1-5200-10 (Workers Comp-Veterinary)
7/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $10,559.08
7/712017 11476-101 Payroll Workers Comp $850.90
7/21/2017 11478-108 Payroll Workers Comp $845.05
Account Subtotals $1,695.95 $0.00

7/31/2017 Account Net Change $1,695.95 ¥
7/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $12,255.03
/112017 Grand Total Beginning Balance $2,165,616.57
7/31/2017 Grand Total Net Change $362,665.36
7/31/2017 Grand Total Ending Balance
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¥ Ties to attached
GL

PO Box 489 | Ruskin, FL 33575 T PONE 8130732507 r'ax 813.645.2565 ' www.mcrobertssales.com

- Sales Invoice

SALES CO., INC.

€ MCRObeItsé | {/lp{) /07?/73
&

SINCE 1968

i i LI
FFRESNO CHAFFE ZOO
SEE SPREADSHEET G
894 W. BELMONT | Net 30
gﬁR"ESNO o - |cA 193728 T  Pagelofl

S gy e T
IcA, FRESNO
L

e
z}/.\,'{ ,".?"'.":

av

e ! SRS

T~
-

1,014.12]  $0.7500 iLB _ $760.59
418.87.  $0.6000 |LB i $251.32

R i / _'v»f".:"\;':r -
. 23.00. 2if| 10.00:KG CAPELIN ,
10_09er fAC|F|C>HERR|NG 6-8"

19.00: 14

WZ-

Yis | 1,432.99Sub Total $1,011.91
l " $310.00 '

PLUS FREIGHT

Other Charges '$310.00 |

Tax 79750% |  $80.70
Total Amounsz $1,402.61 v
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T Y O R T Ao
;YPROdUCEINC et

1664 FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 -

S5 7[1\,

V6Date (_OAT f(_’j)

PHONE (559) 237-3328

FAX (559) 237-5611

No C 2%3092

PRICE

s AN '

ITEM PRICE

AMOUNT

;:UAN

ITEM

PHICE

AMOUNT| .

roccoll Florets i ;;_,‘,f N

/@)

O’r Arypnied ‘-mau s Feo

A

Choope)

EGGSds(@dy .

12

"O .

‘CARROTS(@g/ o

i

! \‘J“)
(X

\Q\\@L:z o \\ﬁ

1R

o ‘

7

“Grabits 100/200 ct

R0

Ve

H9pho

| 48114 Carrot

I’X':)" 1

. Baby Carrot

0

i

| Pinto Beans #100

g '-:l Yel. 'Onions

|

0

Hed Omons

'//UF."

. ’fu(?—n, -

Potatoes

1 0/5 Russet

' 5/1 0 Russet

| Apples

Ctn Russet

= Red Potatoes

sz";,

| Apples Sllced 100/200

1S yeet Oniea

Ty

YAMS Med / Jumbo

W ﬁmlr’ﬁ'?e. 'Tﬂ”,—-.
g _

ges

chama

N “GREEN ONIOI\Is‘

Lemanv

olmeds S St

RADDISH

|| Limes

CUCUMBERS ‘

i GREEN ,_,_BEANS

/s

‘Banana's

/Raspbernes B

. [ squasH

. Med. I.T. 'squash' 2

Yellow Squash

GRAPES Red _

@omdr

o V;GRAPES Lunch Bunch;. '

Avocado (Rlpe)

Avocado (F|rm)

Garllc (5#_Pee|ed)

: "Garlic -:(_Whele)” "

TOMATOES

ROMA TOMATOES

v I

*-GRAPE TOMATOES

, ;Plum R

“GHERRY TOMATOES T

1. Strawberry R

‘L "
i S O

; MELON e

V'MUS:HBOOMS, (sliced) ‘j

| Button Mushroom 77

—}—'Medium Mushrodm

|Portabella Mushroom

: 12/8 oz. Mushroom it

TOTAL >

Kol Hqg ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS:-

T BMANKYOU.

IERCHANDISE.




B

7)} - Date. /0/2'}// /

VALLEY PRODUCE INC Sold to !

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CAf_IFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 23454 l’/‘) No C Pk
e-mail: valleypro@ comcast.net _ . " FAX (559) 237-5611 < s “ 4
/ |QUAN. ITEM . PRICE | AMOUNT | v/ |QUAN, ITEM ' PRICE | AMOUNT| v |QUAN. . ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT|
Broccoli Florets ) ' Lz Ny
Y]] puiBROCCOLI Crowngiged | 5 L, [JZY7y7, |EGGS 15/doz 100 WA CARROTY 508)25% | f(,, |~ .-\
“WA7F | CAULIFLOWER QdA 114 , Grabits 100/200ct | |
“17 lcetery .. .. .| .1!(”//?..;_‘}’ ‘KALE 1 Colboe 3]s ApL1H Cardt
CABBAGE white "l 4 PLEEKS T Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red o ‘:’l CORN iyt <o | | | Pinto Beans #100
il | O TPERBSS ) [ e “Jeeds | 10l 22 W//)/ Jaen ree Uln o
SPRING MIX 3# X T Basil Y ’ J. Yel. Onions -
/] b Dict. \/(/Uc“ﬁ,\a/) U 40 Chives . Red Onions
| [EETTHER || Mint | % e 0 T AR TR
){//710 14 Green Leaf lat ho | Rosemary :- dk Potatoes -0
&3 ol Red Leaf . B i Thyme 10/5 Russet
il 001" Romaine SV i) AT e 51D Fiusset
4] - |SPINACH21/2# | |*_|Apples ] Ctn. Russet
%77 PRovies 65 (10,8 [11al|cns | | | Rod Polatoss oz
‘ BT endtie 2AunS | | | Avples Siced 100/20D 5(/ 1 jpr* 4@,,4; e Doy
PARSLEY Flat / Curly A it ,z,/,,t/, b3 s K|~/ | vams (T\ﬁeazuumbo IR
(\)é// | Aee?s IH WSS ;E’fﬁ Qranges/ l_ [ ‘l}) M,D 7 |- © “|'Jicama i ’ .
' GREEN ONIONS® | 137k | Lemoné Ry BT bt i dlidien (o) D) 1
RADDISH. ' ¥ | Limes 1T bd75dcucumeers 157
44 #| GREEN BEANS 10 o KR {Bénana's N1 s -
|~ |asParacus 1.1 _|Raspberries 7)) sauast Budiind | (0.bo
57T bk Sttopn Ine. Tedlp 9 P> PeFE) [ Blusberries - 12 p B/ 4 Med. 1T, Squash PO
527 1.\ BELL PEPPER Green | |50 | | |Blackberries ' , ' Yellow Squash
" | BELLPEPPERRed | 47 ) “8RaPES Re . 95 A KT dlert Jhred ea s O 450
Chili Jalapeno : 1 GRAPES Lunch Bunch | - "Il Avecado (Ripe) - A el
Chili Tomatillo fM».’ﬁ"ﬂ’ Aiw) ' -/)_;;1/_\// ™" Avocado (Firm)
| ehili Long Grn/Pasilla WA, Inango's - lafe |- Garlic (5#Peeled)
hT2) oy Cond- Pt [P0 | [Nectarines 1- | | Gerlio-Whole) ] i
i __‘ﬁlfllfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z T /1,;/(74“ )| Papaya . 2 “Z/ / b Jees e |9 |
Bean Sprouts S T [peaeh ~ 7 kd-7ofomaToes T 5y iy
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)] | . || |pear - - --| .| || | rowmATomaTOES 7| - |
Cabbage Shred Red X@ Pineappie -~ - | ‘r;m GRAPE TOMATOES
i)/\f_y*? Carrot (shre 1Gein | (0 A = Plum : ‘ [N CHEF{RYTOMATOES‘
Sl ia o M4 )| sypwoerry s YL 207 Jagads 3R 43N
Celery Sticks 2/4 LT by Mwmf D 10ORE” ] || Hatsrasts, Lradln. A1
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced 1 =77 mELon” Shet A FusHROOMS-(sHeedl— L -7
Red Onions Sliced/Diced| - 'l,%/.( ;3: Cantaloupg‘ o _i)‘g: 3;;3 ) , Button Mu'shrc/)o_m el
Tossed Salad /SC___ " WKTofT| Honeydew |\ & MDY Medium Mushroont |} O 7=t
Shied Leituce T ' f;ra’f & | - Watermelon b : Portabella Mushrobm--' ' D
Cabbage/Romaine Blend M 12/8 oz. Mushroom o4 A=
& 1,430.95 TOTAL - }CJ/ ( )L‘]‘) -

.400 mr e

: = DUE AGCOUNTS. BNKYOU
AGEDON PAST‘ A ’ MW : :.!.

b . R
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Text Box
                             1,430.95     -
                                    4.00    =
Total [2 items]    1,426.95    T


paoxiong2
Text Box
17/


INVOICE

La ¥ neLabS | : A DATE 6/27/201‘7

. Natural Diets For Pets & Wildlife )

| e

' 4303 Huasna Rd. ' INVOICE 104642
Arroyo Grande, CA 93420 :

o CUSTOMER ' PHONE
i'Chaffee Zoo. : ‘ ;
$894 W. Belmont Ave. TRACKING  i380172415645329
Fresno, CA 93728 C S : .
: , ORDER REF
TERMS  |Net 030

ORDERED - SKU ~ DESCRIPTION i RATE EXTENDED
500 MFO0000 -+ Frozen Mice - 1-Day-Old ' 0.25 125.00
1,000 MF5000 Frozen Mice - Hoppers _ "~ 0.35 350.00
500 MF8000 Frozen Mice - Large 0.70 350.00
200 RF08000 Frozen Rats - Large - 2.75 550.00
3 LAYNE LAB..; - Freight 54.99 164.97

qp

(o

) : Subtotal: $1,639.97
LaynelLabs.com S | Sales Tax: - $103.13
Orders@LayneLabs.com | Total Cost: 5164310 7.

. 805-474-1354 : : >
Payments: $0.00

BALANCE DUE: 5.0

i - , B 2017-07 back up page 46 of 123 | ’ MZ-



8- mall valleypro@comcast net

IR ki
VALLEY PRODUCE INC

PO BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774

‘Sold to=z/ ;
~ PHONE (559) 237- 33(

" FAX (559) 237-5611

‘ ZOO ‘Date

7/2

i/ //M)’ /z/g/

=t

No. C ?53787

” |QUAN: .’ -

lTEM o

' PRIGE

QUANJ '

L ITEM

PRICE

AMOUNT]

4

QUAN,

ITEM

PRICE

AMOUNT| |

r g Broccoll FIorets g

i EGGS -1,5/&0;

Tl

CARt:tOTS(/S(tl#) 254

su#1

Z

~ Grabits 100/200 ct

48/14# Carrot

33

| 'Baby Carrot

%

..|Pinto.Beans#100 . | [

- J.Yéi; Ohigns

Red Onions’ ’

. Potatoes

i

10/5 Russeét ~ . -

' - 5/10 Russet

Ctn Russet

'- Red Potatoes

g,
-l,‘
£
-l

g

Sz

)Ies Sllced 100/200 p

)a’

R e

loidy Godln

37

ARS;

LEEY Fl'ét / 'C_urly RE

Vor“aE,T

Y29

Y &//0

: Oranges

YAMS ,lyl"d fdumbo -
chaﬁa \

GREEN ONIONS

Lemo‘ns o

. %f%{yﬁyaa

RADDISH

v | Limes -

t

gnEENBEANS’ I

‘ Banana'’s.

suGYiMBERS .

H'C'W SC«I/M'\

‘/ |AsParAGUS

|'Raspberries

SQUASH

Y(Blusberies

"'Med. L.T. Squash -

"Blé&:kbis,rrresf_g S

“ Yellow. Squash -

|GRAPES Red -

E -

_GHAPES Lunch Bunch ;‘

_ Avqt_j:adq (Ripe) -

~ Avocado (Firm)

. Mango s

. "’G'arlic (5#Peeled) + | -

Garhc (Whole)

IN "ctarmes .

v ; 77 4 :
/JZIMCMIL

///A_’

TOMATOES

: ROMATOMATOES :

Plneappl

e -

. GRAPE TOMATOES

B e Plum I

| " CHERRY TOMATOES| ~ _ |

(W fppne Bloch

)| strawberry - "

d w-jlw(ﬂod/ i

‘MUSHROOMS (sllced) ,

[2) Cantaloupe

Button Mushroom

A Medium Mushroom |~

, | Portabslla Mushroom

aifne-Blend| - -

12/8 0z. Mushroom i

ORI‘Q,ER FlLLED BY

DELIV. BY',, Lo

TOTAL > 8V

) ?'ALL CLAIMS FOR/|

AFINANCE CHARGE! OF 1 1/2

il 2% e LN
TURN OF GOODS MUST B MAD%WITW?UN APTER RECEIPNOF MEFCHAN

T ok

T THANKYQU.

(Gl

L pepee




' CUSTOMER

- THE HAY COMPANY
10470 E. McKINLEY _
SANGER, CA 93657

(559) 251-2981

20/ 7 ]

P.O. NUMBER

__DATE (Lt/lﬂ’ s 249

NAME {4

‘ADDRESS .

CITY

SOLDBY .

CASH =™ * CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #

" QUAN.

- DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT

A 135

/7035

¥ el }

i/ /z a..yﬁ éu«.f/

o lNVOICE L

Mﬂlﬁl

SRR THE HAY COMPANY

i i e w1 ey i

"LM‘T"‘ &

10470 E. McKINLEY
SANGER, CA 93657
(559) 251-2981

CUSTOMER

P . 7 N
P.O. NUMBER'____ DATE Ll')f' T
Y]

‘ g L L
NAME i Jl’l"fj? Ty LY
‘ e i va L

VIR

' ADDRESS

CITY

- SOLD BY CASH - CHARGE CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #

- . QUAN. DESCRIPTION * PRICE /{} i AMOUNT

/4/4//;- o

i: ‘éi"/

\ ‘W/?’/l/)

YRS fos | “}

/’)ﬂ A pd) ot

L{/L/Hz:r J ’

1A G

f)ﬁ soT o

‘ x“W ;ayn/xz{/' .

7)/,/1 Leisz \/;f

» ukﬂ auu

' /’71/; ‘ff/wu‘ ‘ /4’ 2 ,
/V)AJA- ,0 /m LTE //}///ﬁfjﬂ ~-x’ /74 '

")43'/1,‘&0)/;” a) \.z%/w)z,/' ? /?

\ TERMS lls; are due:an yable.
H sub]ectto1 112 ol te ]




PO Box 489 | Ruskin, FL 33575

q McRoberts*

SALES CO., INC,

SINCE 1968

LB TO AN RO I s
FRESNO CHAFFE zoo
SEE SPREADEHEET '

894 W. BELMONT
FRESNO

101412,

A

50, 7500' 1B

' Phone 813.645.2561 | Fax 813.645.2565 | www.mcrobertssales.com

Sales Invoice

$760.59 |

‘ Sub Total
8240'.‘66 L

Tax  7.9750%

Other (')'h_ér_rgefs~ '!f

Total Amb-[lﬁtwk

376050

_@’246.00"

$60.66
$1,061.25
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La\/_neLabs INVOICE

T Nalural Diets For Pets & Wildlife DATE  7119/2017

2
4303 Huasna Rd. . /{Jél{S INVOICE 105051

Arroyo Grande, CA 93420 d//&)()

CUSTOMER PHONE
Chaffee Zoo |
894 W. Belmont Ave, TRACKING  {787232574410
Fresno, CA 93728 ’
ORDER REF
TERMS Net 030
. ORDERED SKU ; ‘DESCRIPTION RATE - EXTENDED
1,000 MF0000 Frozen Mice - 1-Day-Old 0.25} 250.00
100 MF4000 Frozen Mice - Large Fuzzies 0.35 35.00
200 MF6000 Frozen Mice - Small 0.55 110.00
500 MF7000 Frozen Mice - Medium 0.65 325.00
1,000 . MF5000 Frozen Mice - Hoppers 0.35 350.00
600 MF8000 Frozen Mice - Large ‘ 0.70 - 420.00
1 LAYNE LAB..; Freight 98.62 98.62
i Subtotal; $1,588.62
LayneLabs.com | Sales Tax: (7.5%) $111.75
Orders@Laynel.abs.com | Total Cost: $1,700.37
805-474-1354 '
Payments: $0.00

BALANCE DUE: $1,700.37 |

2017-07 back up page 50 of 123




2017 Sales Tax - Quarter 2

5190-00 0087

1415.47

391.52

1806.99
144.11

5190-09 0031

1061.03

1061.03
84.62

Valley Produce Valley Produce
5003-03-0032

v

I 2334663
1,861.89 $

$

1448
115
170

729.55
158
1902.9
532.7
162.5
1864.4
12126
3004.7
537.5
23

122
3276.4
68.5
600
763.75
3039.3
466.25
551.25
2598.3

5003-03 0032
5003-03 0032

Total Q1B Sales Tax

Total Q1B@ 7.975%:

Adjustments:
PAYMENT DUE:

5003-03-0032

960
2227.2
304
1426
365
2035.2
222
1938.05
1791.7
28

255
1810
197.5
1814.75
441.5
115
1430.95
1648.35
1629.8

3 206208
1,646.04 §
total feed :
Sales Tax for Feec $

Golden State

74.77

74.77
5.96

74.78

74.78
5.96

20.99 16.97
20.99 16.97
1.67 135

Central Fish:SL( Central: SRB
5003-03-0032 5003-03-0032 5003-08-0092 5057-08 0010 5072-080010 5173-080010 5$045-08 0010 5151-03 0032 5173-030191 5202-03 0125 5002-03 0032 5057-03 0032 5045-03 0032

10.99

10.99
0.88

S| 976 | 23061 239.61 278.71 14.99
97.6 276.15 276.15
77.8 157.05 157.05
97.6 335.65 335.65
97.6 389.5 389.5
97.6 389.5 389.5
97.6 217.75 217.75
161.55 161.55
287.5 287.5
325.45 325.45
562.9 562.9
233.65 233.65
376.79 376.79
168.6 168.6
28.6 28.6
277.4 277.4
224.53 22453
148.5 148.5
3 6630 © 5 430068 O ago0es 278.71 14.99
5291 $ 38285 $ 38285 ¢ 2223 $ 120 $
= 49450.68(E)
394369 F) o ) 23,346.60 +
(B 20,640.00 +
~ ©663.40
67503.69 -:D,- 4,800.68 =
$ 538342 Total [4 itemsE)49,450.68 T
$  {2,500.00)
$  2,383.42 49,450.68 x
0.08 =
-|Total [2 items]':E:' 3,94369 T

7.49 5155
7.49 51.55
0.60 4.11

164.9 49.5
42.89

172

-175.95

179.94

57.45

57.45

164.9
13.15 $

383.28

3057 §

Ties to Invoices

414.2 809.52
414.2 809.52
33.03 64.56

2540 786.8
527.52
3067.52 786.8
24463 $ 62.75 §

11
245.13

256.13
20.43

2062.03

2062.03
164.45 $

62.65
68.38
9.98
19.99
10
31.5

202.5
16.15

259

259
2066 S

5058-07 0040 5058-07 0099 5120-150001 5151-120003 5120-120003 5173-120003 5056-010034 5173-010034 5025-010034 5056-100033 5173-10 0033 5057-10 0033

715.18

715.18
57.04

540

540
43.07 $

172.01

172.01
13.72
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                             23,346.60    +
                             20,640.00    +
                                  663.40    +
                               4,800.68    =
Total [4 items]    49,450.68    T
                                                 
                             49,450.68    x
                                      0.08    =
Total [2 items]      3,943.69    T



Dlover o - sovtto GRtE Bygie 53¢

' VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.

P.0.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net

summ

ary

Ties to sales tax

Sold to

PHONE (559) 237

FAX (559) 237-5611

SAB T =

Date ;-79’/ #'7/7 |

No.C 242216 -

/ lauan. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / | QUAN, ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT| /|QUANJ ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT,
‘ Broccoli Fiorets ‘ /—‘ | // ~‘QS¢W¢ M"' /'_ ,
:’ ) BROCCOLI Crowm/TBCt / EEGS r/‘ \%  ’6 CARHOTO/—%S#* /' Z
/% JCAULIFLOWER on X /;ZF!’E/}’W&’A/D s{ /hSHel))7998 Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY PKALE WNOSHTT g™ 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white 3( 5 LEEKS 0@ Baby Carrot
.) | CABBAGE red - V CORN | pinto Beans #100
X 7 77 ) ..
(][ CILANTRO X | |WERBS Pospat Biitle 550 (X /2 (B0 (ot 2
I |spriNG mix s - W Basil =y See. Film | — J.Yel. Onions
1.7 Zf‘(-’ 9‘90’0 W » F Chives P@M&(Bﬁm’ ‘gc]%" | Red Onions .
petle o L RN A T ey
{ // Green Leaf 02{7[00 ‘Rosemary ’ Potatdés
d Red Leaf f‘r))w yar Thyme ‘ . 10/5 Russet
%9 Romaine 3)06 ;{7‘200 4 %/M W 5700 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # - " [ApplesU ¥ Ctn. Russet -
EGGPLANT i @ Apples QMLL RBSD r”Do Red Potatoes _____ sz

[l Bl

Y/,

<

Apples Sliced100/200

TV

o

9/02}

33\

/" | PARSLEY Fiat/ Curly A/ | | vams/Nied / Jumbo Djo
— Vi i d (74
| [-BS#Pectls 1775 [ Branges |1, G0 [, |dgama
= 4 14 7 ‘S
GREEN ONIONS Lemons KLY Cedleid Hfbeersd 2/
p RADDISH | Limes " /7 {’CUCUMBERS -
| SWoreen sEans (00 [ 4 ¥BSanas T ;z¢4%¢w-‘f )75
ASPARAGUS Raspberries Mt(/:)SQUAS | Wf’ 900
W\, / | Endese ) —_— Blueberries kg /@ Tned. 1.T. Squash 215D
[ [OPBELL PEPPERGreen | [YSD | |~ [Blackberries Y1 | vetiow squash
BELL PEPPER Red /] FERAPES Red 2078 WL (LY Ao 5(/;;,913}\_ 200
Chili Jalapeno (GRAPES Lunch Bunch_ | D @[ Avocado (Ripe) é@
Chili Tomatillo [/ /A J#‘WJ&{,M@\\-——-- — | Avocado (Firm) A
Jr | cniti Long Grr/Pasilla M A Mango's 200 (0 Garlic (5#Peeled)
/ y WMW;O\K Nectarines ) - Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprolits 1#/40z m Papaya Cm bl 43"22/ 7 - 12)0¢
AN v T%mTOEIS&’S il = Mo )ng =3
Bean Sprouts Peach ' 0 K
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) . |Pear 17 ROMA TOMATOES
. | cabbage Shred Red m Pineapple /.00 GRAPE TOMATOES
M Sﬁ‘oarrot (Shrédy Gein L&D | ) =" |pum ) CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 : /[0 Strawberry /. 200# 4 A gﬁ%zl' 2&30
Celery Stioks 2/4 [ loconut o508"|_"vser S ' a7
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced ___ |MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced : ¢ { Cantaloupe \2/@ Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC 3| ) Honeydew %() Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce //_’L Watermelon # /244,1/ 220 Portabella Mushroom
.| Cabbage/Romaine Blend Na? {f/ﬂadz 6/ae.k dhe«ase, 800 12/8 oz. Mushroom

ORDER FILLED BY

TOTAL >

794877

Y

|
I

THANK YOU

lp
\'d

)
T

1

A
e

\.1



paoxiong2
Text Box
Ties to sales tax summary


VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soitto_ s U{m 2 00 owe 3451,
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3 NO C {{ .{) ':) ‘i‘g
.~ e-mail: valleypro @comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 o
7 |auanf Em PRICE | AMOUNT| / | QUAN. ITEM | pricE | avount] / |Quan, ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets oo
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ 25# _
CAULIFLOWER : AR Grapits 100/200 ct
| CELERY \ KALE ‘:4‘8/1# Carrot,
| cABBAGE white EES Baby Carot |
CABBAGE red | corn || Pinto Beans #10’6' |
CILANTRO . | - HERBS _
SPRING MIX-3# | Basil . J:Yel, Onions
' _ ' Chives. 7 Red Onions |
LETTUCE Mint ‘
" Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
Red Leaf Thyme 10/5 Russet
Romaine X/ COCOIH/TL 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # ] Apples 5 Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples Red Potatoes ____ sz | |
.\ | ~ Apples Siiced 100/200 bt /T £n dive Wbl )
PARSLEY Flat / Curly wd 7 /| Mé,n ﬁ'z;\, 9 " | yams Med7 Jumbo i
o Oranges ' - V. ) o Jicama
GREEN ONIONS Lemons ’ B
RADDISH, - Limes . CUCUI\Q F/Eﬁull
- | GREEN BEANS Banana’s W &Y svnflover seeds 2
ASPARAGUS Raspberries SQUASH
Blueberries Med. I.T. Squash ‘
BELL PEPPER Green Blackt;erries ' _ Yellow S,q'uaéh _ S
BELL PEPPER Red | GRAPES Red X || Food Service Eifne | \ADO-|
Chili Jalapeno » GRAPES Lunch Bunch- 1 | avocado (Ripe) | " I
Chili Tomatillo ‘ T * Avocado (.Firm)ﬂf
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango'’s ‘Gérlic (S#Peeled) e
Néctaringé.. o G7‘rhc (Whole e . E
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya” *1 _ s f W _ 4/70 -
” | Bean Sprouts ) Peach ! Tbe-\TOES ToE= 17|
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)’ Pear e .t’| . ROMA TOMATQES ~
Cabbage Shred Red , Pineapple. ' | : | . GRAPE TOMATOES |
Carrot  Shred / Coin , Plum_ L ¢HERRY TOMATOES
" | Carrot Sticks 2/4 N S}gavilbéfr'y
Celery Sticks 2/4_ L o
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | . ] MELON "MUSHROOMS'(incéd)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced| » } Cantaloupe Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC B . Honeydew | Medium Mushroom
. | Shred Lettuce. 1 Wate_rnfnelon#__ | Portabella Mushroom i
Cabbage/Romaine Blend N | - [ 12/8.02. Mushroom '
DELIV.BY [ - c.OoD. -

¢

ORDER FILLED BY -~
/)\7 ,\\<—:':

o

TERMS:NET/CASH § A FINANCE CHARGE. OF 1 i)
ALL GLAIMS FOR RETGRN OF G

D IN GOOD O_HDEH BY

of 123

CTOTAL > ©

\\?H Do,

53
I BE CARHGED DN PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

- THANK YOU'
L Y |

-

L em

~"" e

ODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS

i'.'TER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE
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‘-,.ff-_,'VALLEY PRODUCE INC. soidto. -
PO, BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328. NQ C SAT 408
. e- mall valleypro@comcast net FAX (559) 237-5611 - -
s |auan,- ITEM. PRICE | AVOUNT| v/ |QUAN. “mems © 0 |erice [avount] / |auan, ITEM PRICE
,v": Broccbll Florets : ' R - . ' .
[ BRoccoL ciown /180t ;| EGGS 15/doz ~[cARROTS 5087/ 25%
- CAULIFLOWER C 'Grabit_s 100/200 ct | :
*[CeLery | KALE ~_48/14# Carrot
', | cABBAGE white _,,,‘f TlLEEks " Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN . ' Pinto Beans #100
~ ",CILANTFIO ) HERBS g
‘SPRING fIX 34 - Basil_ ~J.Yel. Onions
R \ .Chives " Red Onions
LETTUCE , - Mint - _}
|+ Green. Leaf Rosemary b Potatoes
'/ - Red Leaf o .»":_.f.‘ ) Thyme ' ; ' 10/5 Russet .
\/\__: Romaine 1 - ]70‘” ' 5/10 Russet
[| "~ |[SPINAGH2 T2 #. " - ] Apples Ctn. Russet
VL EGGPLANT ' ; ~ Apples : Red Potatoes __ 57
- . R " Apples Sllced100/200
9 PAR_SI:EY E[aj/Cu;Iy" ' - , YAMS Med / Jumbo
: " iy B i Oranges ’ i 5 Jicama
..GREEN ONIONS 5 temons & o ¢l T
.| RADDISH, Limes - f 'CUCUMBERS
'-‘f:?g;__GREEN BEANS | | IBanana's L
ASPARAGUS s Raspbgrries SQUASH
: ” :\ - B_IuéB’e_rries « ~ Med. I.T. Sduash
" [BELL PEPPEﬁ"Gréen‘ Blackberries. - ( Yellow Squash
| BELL PEPPER Red | craPES Reg B
Ch|I| Jalapeno o GRAPES Ll'g'ggh Burjbzh_ Avocado (Ripe) ~
Chllqumatlllo / oY 1 N o .| - Avocado (Firm)
) Chlll Long Grn/PasHIa o ’i@ _ Ma_ngé;é o ‘“ | Garlic (5#Peeled)
= =l 27 _ - Neéiarines"—" _Garlic -(Whole) -
Alf_g'l,fggf‘sprgu‘tg,__j‘:#‘/'ibz' - Papaya, T T
| Beant:Sprouts 7 - Peacﬁ'ﬁ* g TOMATOES. . f = |
.. | €ole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear -\ _ - ROMA TOMATOES .
.| Cabbdge Shred Red | Pincapple - .j. | crapETOMATOES | .|,
;" |Carrot Shred / Coin Plum K C_HERRYT_OJMJ,A{TO,ES C
5,'-_- :Qarrét Sticks 2/4 Strawb‘erry ' ' i I 7
| Celery Sticks 2/4 ) S -
| Yé1; onions Siced/Diced | . MELON _MUSHROOMS (sllced)

| Red Onions Sliced/Diced

Cantaloupe ~

ution Mushroom 3

Tossecl Salad / SC

Honeydew .

edlum Mushroom

| shred Lettuce

Wate'rmeibn #‘ '

Portabella Mushroom T

~

Cabbage/Romalne BIend

i ﬁ2/8 0Z. Mushroom '

&) ‘(\\V ORDEH FILLED BY

' DéL"‘lV BY

A~y

Y o Yo 211 B3

SERMS: NET d SH= A FINANCE' CHAHGE OF 11/, %‘ﬂ!ﬂ MONTH H
ALL CLAIMS FO

: FAR
MﬁGEé@N PAST DUE ACOOUNTS O

N al

RICYE

TURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN- 24 HOUHS AFTEH RE

Ve

IPT Ol MERCHANDISE

TOTAL >
THANK YOU-
o \"‘L\ll' g™y
—Pa ot
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Seukh. Gife -,[/d/m ﬁu/,am, G |
VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. sois6 st w,zﬂ,l,é S

optan od LA

'PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFQRNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 257 3328 NO r;) i iv i)
e-mail; valleypro@comcast net. : FAX (559) 237:5611 TR £n
Vlauan| i . mEm i pricE o] v lauan]” . ATEM | prece | avoun] v QuAR] - .:Tééﬂ PRICE |AMOUNT
' quccoil Florets . v Ve : e ‘ .
‘ Bnqccou Crown oot ||EGGS 15/doz \x / kcmnors@@g) 25# o 30
CAYLIFLOWER o - [T | arabits 100200 ct -
X -/ | CELERY. | e /7@9{ / KALE 267257, 48/1% Carrot
‘I -| CABBAGE white LEEKS H ' Baby Carrot .
CABBAGE red CORN Pinto Beans #100 _
[HERES, - X100 Parips. | Z95(
Basil -J. Yel. Onions o
- Chives Red Onions
<[ JLerTy 11 Mint Q |
| | Green Leat * gm{ S5KD| Rosemary sy ‘ Potertoes e _‘
X ] | - Red Leaf N 13\7{ - Thyme L u 10/5 Rn.sset z '
X| ]| -Romaine . je35’0”() - agofo ; g P 5/10 Russet
"~ |sPINACH2 12 # | bl Apples M % Al Ctn, Russet | _
EGGPLANT ~-| Apples R Red Potatoes ____ sz 1T
. Apples Sliced 100/200 o4/ m Chaed W ranss
PARSLEY Flat / Curly i/ YAMS@I_ggDJumbm FETR
"y Oranges Jicama . . e
GREEN ONIONS 1)( /M.emons Y00 DA 1| Lolfarp Grae JVS A%
RADDISH | Limes- - - A-#74cucumsers v | [L20]
';)(:,5'AngFIEEN BEANS {0() o / |Banana's ;\)/000 X|_/ W/&z‘o(gr ndo) 2%
; ASPARAGUS " Raspberries .| SQUASH . ‘
_ Blueberries + - i /| Med.LT. Squash Mo sl
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries " |» YellowSquash L)
BELL PEPPER Red' | GRAPES Red _ . /| 4o Pt BeiZizen, 1950 .
Chili Jalapeno ' _ GRAPES Lunch’Bunch Avocado (Ripe) - ' ' :
-| €hili Tomatillo (t R lf/(/w, 200 _Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla )%i | |mango's P , Garlic (5#Peeled)
I |t 1| . |Nectarines ’ 3 ’Garllc (Whole) o
Alfaifa Sprouts 1#/40z (A (R /IPap.ay_:'__a" , ‘ig [/m g Ea
Bean Sprouts : Peach =, & ' : TOMATOES L
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) . DX | |[pear - a} b, * | ROMATOMATOES' |~ :]
" | cabbage Shred Réd - [ Pinedpple ~ ° \:' - T _ GRAPE TOMATOES .
Carrot Shred / Coin Plum . . - CHERRY TOMATOES'
‘| Carrot Sticks 2/4 B o Strawberry ER I : N
Celery Sticks 2/4 o . S N
'| Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced ~ |mELON" . - | ;I\'IIUSlepoi,\IiS\(slicéd) o
Red Onions Sliced/Diced )% (L ). ca‘n__talgii;p‘e ’ o lde /0 fFButtonij\:/'lﬁs'H'room' s D
Tossed Salad /SC Dl__(,j Honeydew - =~ * [, ° ‘2'(7\: i Mgcuum Mushroom o
Shred Lettuce LY Watermeio“rr# LA ' Portébella Mushroom gt )
Cabbage/Romaine Blend| | /" 12/8 0z. Mushroom ,_ A /
/ [/,1// 7/ (?RDE‘F! Fliﬂ/\ ,.;__ DELIV BY Poht] /ﬂ co / ijOTAL > \ l )\l._i <}\) K4 1
/ TERMS: NETCASH—’;&FINANCE CkLARGE OF1'/2% (baekﬁupwpa IEBSG-IQ’EHQ o\ T FHANK YOU
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOOIS MUST BE MADE WITHIN24 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE, 00 VN W &
e, Ty I e I /// /':TO?_ s W L AT/ VLB
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. e 251> Vs  ate 20 | K1
P.0. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (§59) 237-3328 No. C »d945434
. e-mail: valleypro@comcast net ~ FAX (559) 237-5611 iteadis i
QuaN. ITEM PRICE | AvioaT] / |QuUAN. EM pRICE | AMOUNT v |QuAN, Lin 7 ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT|
Broccoli Florets . - S N P \
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct i EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ o5#
CAULIFLOWER - Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY KALE 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS ‘Baby Carrot
|- CABBAGE red CORN Pinto Beans #100
_|CILANTRO HERBS L
| SPRING MIX 3# Basil -. J. Yel. Onions:
s s » . ' . 15 Chives ‘ ) Red Onions
LETTUCE ‘ Wit g R
Green Leaf Rosemary - ERRE T ~ "| Potatoes
b .:F!ednl_eaf 7 Thyme , 10/5 Rugset
LJ}U' Romaine C)QHO:) T T, ‘ 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # Apples A o B Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT , - Apples Red Potatoes _.__ sz
. Apples Sliced 100/200 o '
PARSLEY Flat / Curly ' - -7 YAWS Med / Jummbo
A Oranges - Jicama
~ GREEN ONIONS Lemons
. RADDISH - cLimes v e s ‘CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS Banana’s
ASPARAGUS Raspberries SQUASH
- ‘ , Blueberries ‘Med. I.T. Squash
BELL PEP_PER Green -Blackberries P _» Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red |oRAPESRed - 1| | ]
Chili Jalapeno = , _GRAPES Lunch Bunch " E Avocado (Ripe) a .
Chili Tomatillo o o " Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s: Gérlic (5‘_#Pee,led)
\ . 'N‘ectarines ' Garlic-(WhoI_e)_ N
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z . : Papaya ‘\a S B ‘
.Bean Sprouts - ,L Peach =~ = ‘ TOMATOES g .
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)] - . Pear N ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red ° Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin Plum N CHERRY TQMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry . o
Celery Sticks 2/4 S N ‘ Tl
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced “ | MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
| Red. Onions Sliced/Diced | Cantaloupe | Buiton Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC' Honeydew _[f%:Medium Mushroom -
Shred Lettuce - .- Watermelon #“_ “ Pé_rtabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend|- 12/8 oz. Mushropm B
- - 'Oﬁ[-)ER FILLED BY DELlV BY ) o liE: DLIN GOOD ORDER BY - ’ )" .(_I) J
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE GHARGE OF 1 ' % Pl_iMM'M (189 )b PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. ' THANK YOU
AL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE: y e U™ A 1)
: ! " SCT—p@ (11




4. «\ A AL e o B 173 f?ﬁi’ s /a)'fro.?? A5 l DAY
(j’"“.f.i‘;,;,' RN =, ¢ i 4y l) ‘/{ r) '/n‘ 4 1:4
VALLEY PRODUCE INC. sodto % €YD (AN Date_."Y ,,u &

R.O. BOX 11664, FRESNOQO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) : 237-3328 NQ C 3 15 i “2
e-malil: valleypro@ comcast.net © FAX (559) 2375 5611 DU o
/ |auan. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / |QUIAN. mem | price [Amount) /| quan) ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT
B ii Floret X INOL Godiint | 1%~ o] <[~ , 00 ey
,....._| Broceoli Florets WA (b Yoglnz 1hs MIon| Seweianot | D8O
N 180l s P £ -4 ‘ e Y 508 e
‘,%k'_:.} BROCCOLI Grown {f8cDy | | | |35 Lé/’f: ). EGGSAS{dod) | 1AM L] | carmoTs 0By 258 | (3] o
Ny ()| CAULIFLOWER Lol (e | ( Opf) U] F) U0 Grabits 100/200 ot
Y| 1 |cELery Lag sy M | wALE m ol | 48/14# Carrot
' [CcABBAGE white T o) |Leeks - hoko Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red \ "l ] {coRN 2, 4 Pinto Beans #100 |
GILANTRO L HERRS" = ; [T ) g% =l
SPRING MIX 34 - ~ Basil T J. Yel. Onions 1
i’ /U{Z-\]\Qcﬁlonm ‘vl’{q(; Chives . - | - Red Onions~. -
— 8 [ 7 X L o
__ |LeTTUCE . Mint ¥ Sper Coltdpar| K9 |
Pl rv)w Green Leaf . ( 17’] v : Rosemary v Potatoes :
) Red Leaf ) ‘ Thyme : N 10/5 Russet
A [| | Romaine AL | S08S Che A,{/Q AT 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # (T |Apples et | 1)68” “Ctn. Russet
 |EGaPLANT ‘ ] | Apples | | Red Potatoes ___ sz
[va Y~ o R 74 ATV -
|[Coehs gades DG | g | Aseles Siced 100200 LA DA e lu( D
~ | PARSLEY Flat/ Curly WL [ CNalend C.Aomu) _9.1-he i 9| YamgWedy umbo | LD 5y
L] ek N ] | |oranges | d.h Jicama 1
"~ | GREENONIONS "1l |remons | _ |
. RADDISH . ; Limes . .. |1 pdshcucumBeERs 1 fvy
- R E— AR — 0
JOh|creenseEans  [S551 ADlp [Bananas [\ 50 O] Acncquanh UL GO
olasearacus | [ 1] |Raspoorres | M\[savasro, Gpout Ubo.
N Capdaa Bl Re s Blueberries ~ W] Med. LT Squash 197 )
%/ ) ¢ BELL PEPPER Green -[(59 : | Blackberries 1 Yellow Squash '
2l . Yo - - (A I R .
_ | BELLPEPPER Red M| GRAPES Red WMo ML Sooaqdd sguath QD
| iz | Chiti Jalapeno RO 1|, |GRAPES Lunch Bunch - M2 Abocado (Ripe).i: U
" | chiti Tomatillo O xel g, 5y "] Avodado (Firm)
P Chili Long Grn/Pasilla . y'\(_;z"d M-ango’s .'1 :1,\.\3 I Garlic (5#Pee|ed)
AL C\éﬂlumohr‘@»\mmﬂ,‘% | g |Nectarines . ’ 4| Gaflic(Whole) B}
Ly B FIv X B i Vi v B
" | Affaifa Sprouts 1#/402 rﬁC:D Papaya o T _(,-,_,)(r\ _}f U.ﬂ) ?’)ﬂ’(’j?ﬁ\ { )("C(q.(ggg =S|
.| Bean Sprouts “’ ' Peach y 1 TOMATOES - V<o |7
:| Cole Slaw({white cabbage) , /‘&/) | |Pear : LI B N ROMA TOMATOES _ T
Cabbage Shred Red rd %) |Pineapple - " O Jn~ | | | cGraPETOMATOES |
Carrot Shred / Coin L Team = T T ]| | CHERRY TOMATOES
Garrot Sticks 2/4 | | . ”">( ’I) Strawberry B ' ‘ :
Ce_lery Sticks 2/4 %o’l.&, /(] (A‘DJ? (YUJ)( ) B o B
- | Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON | _ ' el | . | MUSHROOWS (sliced)
| Red Oniions Sliced/Diced| Nl (ILL Cantaloupe . 2 ]c;,-\ ' R ** Button Mushroom S
Tossed Salad/SC . | N4 (Q‘_) ~Honeydew V(‘ /\.\:\ V" ‘Medium Mushroom ,()('7—)
Shred Lettuce ;1(,( )Q\ - Watermelon # ‘ (_{(_lifw 4 Portabella Mush,ro()m_,' .f N
Cabbage/Romaine Blend | v:")ﬂ f ek G, b a ( ,)_ . | 1278 oi'M'uéh'room ‘
: ORDER FILLED BY DELIV.BY/ (. RECD IN GOOUOF{DE’R BY " C

oD, TOTAL > \ |(G r%qp\ J7‘l
AN B

TERMS-NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 ', %P B N PAST DUE ACCOUNTS B - YOU
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE NITHI 24%%@%@&58 %ﬁvmse - _ .

Y4 $4° Y20




VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774
e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net

Sold to

{f

N

i (",

RS zi.f;j;bq::a

%Date :

PHONE (559) 237-3328

FAX (559) 237-5611

No.C

v/ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT] v/ | QUAN ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
. __ | Broccoli Florets _ . »
el ( . 21118, NS A | /Zﬂ‘ﬂ\ : Y .
4 Jf).‘BROCCOLI Crown{(iadd | || 0> EGGS 15/doz X, ) | cARROTS/508) & | )7, 1, 5
I\ 7ZXJ CAULIFLOWER “3 440 Grabits 100/200 ct
| CELERY | M |¥] KALE O 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white | [LEEKS Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS T
SPRING MIX 3# " Basil J. Yel. Onions !'
Chives Red Onions
J LETTUCE Mint '
f U’ , Green Leaf 2){ 215 Rosemary Potatoes
\1 : ,r;' Red Leaf : 'ﬁq,')a{ Thyme 10/5 Russet
v v Y - -
i Lf» -Romaine \ l‘\p") e U-) 5/1»0 Russet
" |SPINACH2 1/2# ' )" |Apples) 12, SO0 Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT ) Apples Red Potatoes sz
B Apples Sliced 100/200
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly Misel Ko £ YAMS Med / Jumbo
o . YT |oranges v Jicama
'GREEN ONIONS N\t Lemons’ { |
] RADDISH 1 | Limes v X | cucumsers (.40 |
)( % GREEN BEANS 6‘5{) Banana’s
| ASPARAGUS Raspberries | suasH
KT TSWISS dhand| oo Blucberries Med. LT Squash
BELI. PEPPER Green Blackberries . Yellow Squash
v RN . O
BELL PEPPER Red | GRAPES Red (D D/M 4 & X, ,L“};é‘-.}\)_
Chili Jalapeno . GRAPES Lunch Bunch 1 | Avocado (Rlpe)
Chili Tomatillo ) >( \ Va(ﬁ ni’ \)-)U‘ qu— Avocado (Firm)
" | cnhili Long Gr/Pasilla T Mango’s: ' Garlic (5#Peeled)
k ! {‘)(\O“CEA (\V\OQI‘\.D/FZA <y Nectarines e Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z D(( 31 Papaya - lobo [NOD H]WL‘ R
Bean Sprouts’ {Peach » . ‘ TOMAT 0ES
| Cole Slaw(white cabbage) " Jw Pear |1/ -~ D ROMA TOMATO‘E"S
Cabbage Shred Red ’ Pineapple ' GRAPE TOMATOES 1 |
Carrot Shred / Coin Plum CHERRY TOMATOES| |- |
Qarrot StICk'S‘2/4 Strawberry X,_/) mflafﬁ quﬂ‘é ) (.Dv“ % D
Celery Sticks 2/4 v = Y '
", | Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced \ MELON _ MUSHROOMS'(éjice_d)
e - Red Onions Sliced/Diced . \ ){(r,;)) )| Captaioupe "fzci-)\_-) BUttoh'Mushrbom :
.| Tossed Salad / SC- {X (Q: Honeydew [ Al5D Medlum Mushroom
Shred Lettuce " | | watermelon # - : Portabella Mushroom - . |
Cébbagé/Ro‘maine Blend ‘ ’ 12/8 oz. Mushmnm_ . e
. ORDER FI LED BY ~ DELIV BY REC’D IN GOOD ORDER BY C.0.D. T
PP e TOTAL ¥ Q -
/ TEHMS NET CASH<A [NANOE CHAREE OF 1 ' % mmﬁmbaemupm !SG-IDGEIEN PAST DUE’ ACCOUNTS‘ O HANK YO U
ALL CLAIMS FOR'RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE. - SRR DT
2 U Pomted U4 P4 Yrzo

" /"2/‘)
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VALLEY PRODUCE INC soldto_ Fresno  £o0 TN pale ST
P.O.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774. v PHQNE (559) 237-3328 ) Q c ;) J .z} f’) ﬁ lﬁ
e- mall valleypro@comcast net. FAX (559) 237-5611. B _
/ |QUAN |, " iTEM PRICE | AMOUNT | v/ [QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets '
“| BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ 25#
CAULIFLOWER Grabits 100/200 ct
“~._ | CELERY " KALE 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS - Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS
SPRING MIX 3# “Basil " J. Yel. Onions
Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE v Mint ‘
‘)( » l * Green Leaf 36)5" Rosemary Potatoes
u ~ Red Leaf _ . Thyme i 10/5 Russet
A 2| Romaine 37| | 5/10 Russet
a SPINACH 2 1o # Apples Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples Red Potatoes ___ sz
Apples Sliced 100/200
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly ' [ VYAMS Med /-Jumbo
i Oranges “Jicama
"~ GREEN ONIONS |Lemons - o :
| RADDISH Limes | CUCUMBERS
‘| GREEN BEANS Banana's .
ASPARAGUS Raspberries SQUASH
. Blueberries Med. I.T. Squash
BELL PEvPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red |
Chili Jalapeno | GRAPES Lunch Bunch ~ Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo , Avocado (Firm) .
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
Nectarines Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya "
Bean Sprouts ‘ Peach TOMATOES '
Cole Slaw{white cabbage) | Pear ' ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shréd Red | Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot  Shred / Coin {Plum CHERRY TOMATOES |
Carrot Sticks 2/4. "| Strawberry 7
‘Celery Sticks 2/4 | . ‘
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | . ‘| MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced) '
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad/ SC ' Honeydew Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce Watermelon # __ Portabella Mushroom
"\‘ Cabbage/Romaine Blend il v | 1218 62.'"Mushroom ' / )
\ ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY REC'D IN.GOOD ORDER BY C.0.D. TOTAL > / // A
N TERMSNET CASH = A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 2 %UﬂalmumnaﬂleﬂﬂpEpa 16L 5D 0OKRERIJON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. - THANK YOU
«_ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE. L ’
\ VTR “Tested U/1 P4 920
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VALLEY PRODUCE INC. sotdto_ (\\ )a_; (7 e \fﬂb 5% /’m/:ate ! /R‘f ]
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 Né {; ;‘i 2 i i ﬁ '

e- ma|l valleypro@comcast net FAX (559) 237-5611 T o

v |auan. ITEM PRICE |AbOUNT /@ﬁm. irem - PRICE | AMOUNT| / |QuaAN. ITEM. PRIGE |AMOUNT|

PR CE L Y )1 STNTAS R /Y =1, SRR o

(@) BroccoLt crowmlise) 03 (55| EGGs #5ifioz). ’75D N & | cARROTS 508 / g5¢ | -yt /|5

{(1D ,| cAuLIFLOWER f 9’4‘5 1 ’ Grabits 100/200 ct
’ CELERY |y ALIERE el Joop " 48/1# Carrot

CIIAIBBAGE white N LEEKS  Sopeh ~ peo Baby Carrot
\,\’,/ ¥ CABBAGE red Bachl | |CORN _ | Pinto Beans #100 .
a CILANTRO HERBS E )| Su? wefee Vel o S5
- |sppinGmix3# | | ° Basil’ N "Yel. Onions -
ml NSO 5(\/11\//( |1175] 35° - Chives . Red Onions
, IILETTUCE ) ' ~ Mint £oar N

& (1 Green Leaf ~ SO0 Rosemary

Y ~yRed Leaf oot Thyme 10/5 Russet

N % *Romaine . @0@0 et W 5/10 Russet
[ sPINACH 2 1/2 # %’_8 Apples gaﬁjjgg'/fgg 2500 00 Cin. Russet ]

y EGGPLANT : f‘ Apples T i Red Potatoes _____ sz lwo

g_pr)f\d\ﬁ.vawV 2315 |, L Apples Siiced 100/200 MY B oe Edekea Bt 8498

, : PAFISLEY Flat/curly | | = ) \ I#W Bg@-hg mg’\,‘{’ ?""VAMS “fige/-Jumbo 2 Lﬁ;a_ds ,
VP deenly)  Rafal] - [H6renges /)7, [Geor| || dicama “

GREeN ONIGNs [ @ [T [Lemons ] B &mﬂomeﬁ.$ €”<1m“‘ 20|

| RapDISH’ . |, Limes 4%-CUCUMBERS 1 kmol

I3 cReEN BEANS (o0 W[ penants p L D Moradsguath  Hoo|

|ASPARAGUS , " |Raspberries ,‘ SQUASH < : 200

V2 bl g [0 | |Biueberies” I T e b e |

sl |P{BELL PEPPER Gréen 1000 Blackberries’ ' Yellow Squash " -

R BELL PEPPER Red e GRAPES Red - ’ééﬁk'!{mn L hﬁ‘
| chili Jalapeno - = . Q.RfAPESrLunq/rl Bunch - A I é Avocado (Rlpe)

Chili Tomatillo )., \% ( ; l’l—b‘( - m; Avocado (Firm) "

-y " | chili Long Grn/PasHIa () P Midngo’s - 1 fe0 L}Ob’ | Garlic (5#Peeled)

\/ﬁwg(: L\f\l)\ D(\(\\}VL ‘ggg{- T |Nectarines ' SEF T Garlie - (Whole) ‘ :

' Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z 7 ‘ @ Papaya o @ ‘@com o L}-DQ ;

Bean Sprouts _ i Peach l@&“ MATOES Sl ,ZST

- | Cole Slaw(white cabbage)|. _an |Pear & ' HOMA TOMATOES - '
Cabbage Shred Red (4 )} pineapple /200 GRAPE TOMATOES.

| carrot , shred / Coin 117 |pum 1 | cHerry TomaTOES |
Carrot Sticks 2/4 _ ﬁz—awber’ry /Dm ’x/?'s\ § N /‘Q(\ T g
Celery Sticks 2/3 MY WP e 375 LD 0 e e/ N
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced |7 |mELon ' 17 1 ] | musHRoOms (Sficéd R
Red Onions Sliced/Diced "'";")[J L\: Cantaloupe d C M(D ! | Button Mushroom N
Tossed Salad / SC Y,é 2D Honeydew 3 %o i Medium Mushroom rwo :

.| Shred Lettuce ™ ) Watermelon# _%/4@ Portabella Mushroom ]
Cabbage/Romaine Blend bl 7 k( /-";\\ :ﬂ' A ‘ 12/8 oz. Mushrpom _ | =~ /i, 4 (/

ORDER FILLED BY . DELIV.BY B oD,

RECD G’@WQ@W /

TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1, %201

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST. BE MADE WITH

__TOTAL >7¢/é///( L=V

¢ / WANK You
IPT OF MERCHANDISE. .

.‘IN T PPAPagEeEgWGﬁQgN PAST D.UE ACCOUNTS.
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soto \*""“‘lo D L0 27 ppfie ok U
PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 ‘No.C 749858
e-mall: valleypro@comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 -

v/ |auan. ITEW PRICE | AMOUNT| / | GUARN. iTEM- - | PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE |[AMOUNT,
Broccoli Florets - . %g{‘y“ 'mm\p Cy'\Y‘(D"{' |?) 2y
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct b ( 1)|EGGS E8ifioz) (&5 || | | cArroTs(b0y/ &8¢ | O, 1o~

Y )| CAULIFLOWER T A _ ] B Grabits 100/200 ¢t |

" | CELERY [ || KALE ™ 2050 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS - Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red - i CORN : ' Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS
SPRING MIX3# | | Basi J.Yel. Onions

AL Swssehamd | Ins. Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE K Mint ‘ |

Y KQ\L Green Leaf :}h X Rosemary Potatoes . -

1  Red Leaf v ) Thyme . 10/5 Russet

)’/ I/]y Romaine FIW\NS | ‘ ~ 5/10 Russet

1 [sPiNacH21/24 Apples ‘ | Ctn. Russet

' EGGPLANT ‘| Apples : L Red Potatoes ____ sz
VU T [ Onoligack Ononl? QBAE] || Appis Siced 100200 - »
" |PARSLEY Flat/Slry |© T | ‘ | W | | vams(Medy Jumbo |2} ~e>
ST (ks Doy [Tk | | [mmses [ [ {1 foams |
"GREENONIONS . | . [+, [Lemons ‘ N
| maDDISH | | Limes - Y| Z1x| cucumsers A
™ 4| GREEN BEANS %0 M T lsananas LW T
T ASPAﬁRGU§ : [ Raspberries . SQUASH
. - Blueberries: ] Med. |.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Grgéﬁ.x . BIackberries; ) » Yellow Squash
| BELLPEPPER Red |* | | | |GRAPES Red A LD
Chili Jalapeno “71 ke - | GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
| chiti Tomatilio | Metd G @)0«{ a kAR Avocado (Firm)
Chili Ldng Grn/Pasilla - 1 ’ Mango : ] | Garlic (5#Peeled)
: ‘ . ‘ Nectarines : | ‘ Garlic -(Whole)
| Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z /9( ( ?D Papaya - Un AN
-| Bean Sprouts _ ' Peach TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| - - N/ | [Pear R0 NSO | ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred . Red WY [pineappte. =~ ™| | |  GRAPE TOMATOES

Wyl carrot  sfred &8 | (p.bo- | | [Plum . | ~ CHERRY TOMATOES

Carrot Sticks 2/4 _ _ Strawberry )

Celery Sticks 2/4 . ‘ K 7 : ‘ :

Yel. Onions.Sliced/Dic’éd ‘ . MELON - ‘ ' MUSHROOMS (sliced)

Red Onions Sliged/Dicéd o lxgrd_—i}) Cantaloupe . . MV(O/ V. Button Mushroom

Toésed Salad /SC _ - ' \,(@ " Honeydew _ (0 \o ~ Medium Mushroom

Shred Lettuce. : ‘ ' | ‘Watermelon # _ 1 I Portabella Mushroom

'Ca_lbbage/Romaiﬁé‘Blend‘ _ - : '_ ) s .1 12/8 0z. Mushroom / l~
“ORDER FILLED BY - DELIV: BY ~REC, C.O/.D. TOTAL » \ g\ ) E (0{) ‘(

) IN
TERMS NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF, 1 1, %0 MGGW HARGEB ®N PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. ' THANK YOU
AL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 27 HOURS AFTER R EIPT OF %ERC ANDISE.
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VALLEY PRODUCF: INC"

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774”

) e-u..: #n o~ j] ; »-: Vo
" PHONE (559) 237-5i

e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net _ FAX (559) 237-5611
/lauan] ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT| / | QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / | QUAN. . ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT,
Broccoli Florets ‘ IRs _ y /F,:;J\S‘#'JWFMf /%7)
;)((/‘7 ) BROCCOLI Gmwn@g) / 7{ )‘()_@ / EGGS 15/doz- /7—) /azvéc "/ 17 CARROTS@/ 2?# . /4;/05)
7Z; )| CAULIFLOWER /’375‘2 v . N2A %lﬁ, I A 600" Grabits 100/200 ¢t ;
1V W%’ELERY AXJoo b ﬁé KALE ,/47{ 402 48/1# Carrot
VT |caABBAGE white M5 | LEEKS V/Z Baby Carrot
"~ OABBAGE red < -\mﬁb'RN AGeo R Pin:’o Beans #100 |
CILANTRO HERBS | S Cnus S J775
/// . SPRII‘;I@MI)S;H vAoII Ba%‘.ll :flbon;ons
; ] -
ML dovn ffonsen S ) Chives _ I e
, |LETTUCE .  Mint X éwuaﬂ/m/z// [75[$F
)( 1+C#WGreen Leaf ‘ ngo /?20 ) Rosemary Potatoes '
&%’Q@ 2 Red Leaf m 5’9'00 - hyme 10/5 Russet
. - . - 4
)(%L Romaine 471.15 | YN ’6)/ Vméﬂ’ff/mbrei) 20 5/10 Russet
' SPINACH 2 1/2 # | T/ [Apples | Ctn. Russet
. EGGPLANT AL G| peples ¥ Eg;m) , ] Red\Potatoes__‘si
e Ondreo Mkl ;(ﬂSD | /| Apples Sliced 100/200 Zj@/ﬂ; JW/A@/‘W?’Z'Z&M 1510
.| PARSLEY Flat/CurIyO LR %/[wéz;, 30 ~/3’ YAiSZMed T Sirbo- a0
& YR %ed [ |Oranges G001 Jicama C
X1 Qwwep ;.’79)‘/;«,/ /% i, i
GREEN ONIONS Ind £/#]Lemons 2.0 M Yo shecftsr }/Z;Z
| 'RaDDISH 11 | Limes ' \\’[/ 78féUCUMBERs X0
PY'/ #| GREEN BEANS ) o ’7(’7§arnanra’s; /‘4/7{)@(/??\/#,@4% K
" | _ | ASPARAGUS ’ /. | Raspberries /‘Q._, SQUASH ﬂdﬂ/)/il/ 1Y)
t,g/ | el i NeGAR. 0N D) Blueberries [ b Zalse Med.L.T.Squash__|//,<7)3"
“ié/ lwlgELL PEPPER Green ‘/900 ~_|Blackberries : i » Yellow Squash - 3
11 | BELLPEPPERRed ' M J{CRAPES Red 3400 /}4// A W&/Uﬂ% 5%
Chili Jalapeno | 11,  |aRaPES Lunch Bunch X 2)) Avocado (Ripe): " J473)
Chili Tomatillo /%’4 Swufﬁﬂw’,&)ﬁ ?3&’: ) _ Avogfado (Firm) - -
\ _‘w/ Chili Long Grn/Pasilla | - ! V| | /(‘ Mangos DAy _’wo 1. gqr_lic‘(‘(S#Peeled) -
ﬁﬁ/\ ‘s’f,&/m/l jﬂbf/ % 2% |, NeCta”_"e?" - e | Garlic (Whole) '
14~ ‘ Alfalfa éﬁrouts 1#/403/ L S 'y((t,l .| Papaya ?/)/) X// / W@f&ﬁ/_)&&&,) ;ZW C
| Bean Sprouts g - ; " |Peach o » - %// TOMATOES” | /%
{|Cole Slaw(white- cabb‘ag@ N o ’ W /G ear /)OO)‘ 0)2’7( " RQMA TOMATQ_ES
- | Cabbage shredRed | | X [(%L)Pincapple J200| | GRAPE TOMATOES
"y Carrot Shted /uCoin) T e ] | Pum ,.ﬁ_ ) VA _CHERRY TOMATOES
5 Carrot S_thkg 2/4. ,’ / / | Strawberry = - " . /095 ﬁ,, / ‘W&dx %W cng
Y Celery Sticks 2/4-- . | W7 i ///w, ' « = /70{)){/ RESIV2 % s
Yél. Onions Sliced/Diced: A 4 |MELON " SR I SR I :MUSHROOMS: (sllced) e
b | ke |Red Dnibné“S!ided/DiEed » 3&///:/4 Cantaloupe : Qé‘oc | Button Mus! room 1 |
L_ TolSS'g?Q’tSalad,ISQi e k. ; Honeydew : ‘yi’ifp[) k ﬁ@kﬁMedLum Mu%?;room i j""
/Shr"é'd’i;ettUCe"f' ( e at ) ‘!‘360 | Portabella Mushroom ‘”
> Cabbage/Romame Blend| & S BEh sl Ll 12/8 0z, Muishtoom . {f
T ORDERFILLEDBY DELIV BY - O u TOTAL > 300(7[ i/u 0\.‘/‘
éo’oN PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. - - THANKYOU o




g A Lol REN RN A R R R A L A
VALLEY PRODUCE INC. soldto. ook 3~ OP Date /7 i -~{ /
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE ({5_59) 237/@328 ‘No.C 231954
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 : £oLddD
v/ |auan. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| /| QUAN. - TEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets , :
BROCCOL! Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz: CARROTS 50#/ 25#
CAULIFLOWER . z‘ Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY TKALE " 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS | L+ -] Babycamot
CABBAGE red. . -| “fcoRN Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS A
SPRING MIX 3# Basil J. Yel. Onions : 3
Chives k Red Onions |
LETTUCE Mint | 1
Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
i ~ Red Leaf  Thyme 10/5 Russet
y “) Romaine 6 2{76'—50 5/10 Russet
N T |spINACH2 108 | Apples o " Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples e Red Potatoes ____ sz
Apples Sliced 100/260
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly YAMS Med /Jumbo
Oranges -. Jicama
" GREEN ONIONS Lemons _ — . '
RADDISH Limes ' \ CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS Banana's
ASPARAGUS Raspberties - | SQUASH
Blueberries ' " Med. 1.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red !
 cnili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
| Chili Tomatillo ; Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilia Mango’s o Garlic (5#Peeled)
:Nectqrinefs ’ Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z _Papaya B )
Bean Sprouts : Peach ~ TOMATOES
" | Cole Slaw(white cabbége) | Pear y _ ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbagé_ Shred Red . | P‘in'e,a_-pple : g GRAPETOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin | | :|Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 - Strawberry ! '
.| celery Sticks 2/4 _ L
Yel: Onions Sticed/Diced 7. MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)| -
Red Onions Sliqed/Dibéd | ' ,Ca_‘r!ta_‘lqu’pe . Button Mushroom i
) Tossed Salad / SC :'Hﬁ'neycie'w o AL o “ Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce Wéiermelpn #_ ) Oy Portabella Mushroom .
‘Cabbage/Romaine Blend |- 7 S | . :,’":5’; » 12/8 oz Mushroom e
» /Oﬂ/ OH?E ”:L/EB,?Y)/DELN BY REC'D IN GOOD ORDER BY ‘C,O‘.D. ’ TOTAL » 6 ))f'7
TERMSINET CASH - A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 ' ﬂﬁzﬁmm‘géklzﬁ N PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. ~ . - THANK YOU

ALL CLAIMS F,G{Fi RETUKN OF GOOBS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFT
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&

/’/; /":‘“’ U/VO Date / / §

. VALLEY PRODUCGE, ING, S

: P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 . PHONE (559)237- 3323/" o NO C , 3? 37 U
- e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net -, FAX (559) 237-5611 - e
|auan; ITEM PRICE Awdm 7 |QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT, //|QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
‘ | Broccoli Florets _ ‘ 3 L '_ . ey N
 |BROCCOLI Crown /18ct , § |EGGS 15/doz i |2 cARROTE 504 ).2s# | ¢ £/ 8,
. |CAULIFLOWER - [ 1B - o N Grabits T00/200 ct /7
— [CELERY T 11 [ wae - N 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white 1 LEEKS | i Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red N CORN- Y Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO 1 HERBS - , '
SPRING MIX 3# T 1 Basii T 1 [ | Vel Onions
o ' " Chives . | Red Onions
LETTUCE 1 Mint
Green Leaf o _ Rosemary” - ‘ : _ - Potatoes
Red Leaf - Thyme ' 10/5 Russet
Romaine B , _ | 5/10 Russet
SPINACH2 12 # _ | 7 [Apples N 1| cn Russet
EGGPLANT R - Apples YOP Red Potatoes sz
By Apples Sliced 106/260 o _
| PARSLEY Flat / Curly : ' : - ' 1 YAMS Med /Jumbo
Oranges .| Jicama
GREEN ONIONS | 1 [temons =
RADDISH - Limes CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS - _ Banaha's '
ASPARAGUS Raspberties - SQUASH -
Blueberries : Med. I.T. Squash '
i BELL PEPPER Green . Blackberries Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red - GRAPES Red ‘
| chiti Jalépeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo » : " Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
Nectarines . v Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprou’g‘s 1#/40z Papaya ! /)))Mj‘- #ﬁﬁw{,&k
Bean Sprouts' Peach TOMATOES AN
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear - . ' ROMA TOMATOES "‘\/éjoc‘/
Cabbage Shred Red |- » |Pineapple : , | GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin | - _ Plum CHEB;BY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 ‘ Strawbefry »
Celery Sticks 2/4 ]
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced _ MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced “Cantaloupe ' .| . Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad/SC Honeydew - 4+ || .| Medium Mushroom
| Shred Lettuce o Watermelon # i ’ T Pdrtabella iviuishroom - \V\'/
| | Cabbage/Romaine Blend . ] | 12/8 0z. MUShrOO,':n_ ~, Ay. ‘.")v"
ﬂ"fzﬁfk FY ?,.\ ED BY . DELIV. BY . RECDIN GOOD ORDER BY - ' C.0.D. TOTAL > 4_ / jﬂr’(r“( -
U TEAMS:NET CAs‘H’ E CHARGE OF 1 V/ %:PER YEA i
r ALL CLAIMS FOR RETU%NYGOODS MUST BE aﬂalis?:nw&éﬁ%@ ﬁ%ﬁéﬁﬂ%ﬂggg’gg DUE ACCOUNTS. T THANK You




VALLEY PRODUCE INC. soudto g?fﬂ MY

105 %
(L)

e .
UAD
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237 3328 NQ C ¥ f% i)k L% 5
e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net FAX {559) 237-5611 Ernd o
/ |QUAN, ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT| v/ | GUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT]| v | QUAN, ITEM PRICE (AMOUNT
' Broccoli Florets
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ 25#
CAULIFLOWER Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY KALE 48/14# Carrot
CABBAGE whitg - 3 LEEKS . ! Baby Carrot ¢
CABBAGE red CORN Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS
SPRING MIX 3# Basil J.Yel. Onions
Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint
Green Leaf " Rosemary Potatoes
Red Leaf Thyme 10/5 Russet
240 Romaine 5/10 Russet
/?2 SPINACH 2 1/2 # !(ég LD Apples - Ctn.r Russet
EGGPLANT - Apples Red Potatoes ____ sz
Apples Sliced 100/200
PARSLEY Flat / Curly ‘ YAMS Med /Jumbo
: _ Oranges Jicama
GREEN ONIONS "I Lemons , ‘ o
RADDISH .= | | - Limes 4 ¢ 7 : CUCUVMB.ERS
GREEN BEANS " |Banana’s
ASPARAGUS Raspberties SQUASH
] Blueberries Med. I.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green _ .| Blackberries Yellow Squash
BELL PEFPER Red - GRAPES Red .
Chili Jalapeno | GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo B Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
Nectarines - Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya -
Bean Sprouts Peach TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbavge Shred Red Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES .
Carrot  Shred / Coin Plum J " CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 5 Strawberty | ’
Celery Sticks 2/4 ' o
-| Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON | MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe Buiton Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC Honeydew Mediurh Mushroom
Shred Lettuce Waterr'r'\'éldlh' ‘# o Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend 12/8 0z. Mushroom J
ORDER FILLED BY REC'D IN GOOD ORDER BY C.0D.

?

2l

DELIV. BY
il

TOTAL >

ooy 7

[ TERMS:NET CAS
ALL CLAIMS FO

E} ?A/NCE CHA
RETURN OF GOODS

GE OF 1 7, % PRV 11

baek

g 6 ded ASPAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

PT OF MERCHANDISE

THANK YOU
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soaw {{&3) 1.0 Joytn - paptf-{ -] |#
~ PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONEA(559) 237-3328 ~ ey B
* e-maili valleypro@comcast.net : FAX (559) 237- 5611 i 3
QUAN, ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT ! / |QUAN., ' 'T‘:M . , ”{' PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN, ITEM - —PFHQ_%- AMOUNT
i AP 171 7o |
" | |Broccoli Fiorets LI 13 Coves %mgn%' oo M Ty cpenst ;j;@gj;(-)
' : = ‘ e 3/ 0% A |~
v Q.(:D BROCCOLI eram (189 _‘)3(;‘:-) ;7.(\((0 EGGS45(do) YABO x| M CARROTY 508/ 268.+1)7 [
;L(;c; D |CAULIFLOWER [} el o 12{’2 Erdive = U‘J@'})ﬁk@bm-?ﬂm. Grabits 100/260 ot
L[ || cELERY 1 0_/7,_3’“%:}(3;»1 KALE. .~ 194 by 4g/# Carrot
CABBAGE white , N 5)( 6#“—’ LEEKS 100 Baby Cgrrot

- CABBAGE red CORN- | . Pinto Beans #100 - ,

7 T : ;-‘ . "IN - (’p' 2 . o - f"-'
CILANTRO | HERBS -' M Tuln oA
SPRING MIX 3# Basil ' J.YQI. Onions

¥ W "] Chives Red Onions
L[ 1 (Pems ] . B
~ |LETTUCE QAQ T Mint : I EE Orrtin| 22 _
! » n | : _ - (ot Vstodiop| 3
,é» [,{U" “Green Leaf _ KQ‘L\?; (\'Ea},ﬂ.),;\ :,"-'Rds‘é\m‘éry"\_»“'f??’ }7 ‘) Potatoes
W] Y Red Leaf ]QQOO | | Thyme _ 10/5 Russet .
(:Z(D Y Romaine o 587 /537‘,@”3 ‘)@5/'(“;;@”/ ;2)300 5/10 Russet
SPINACH2 1/2# Ad Apples "l 951 | Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT = 1 Apples o - Red Potatoes ___ sz |
RE Y Apples Sliced 100/200 WD | <adn form < A=
’\(;jA C ‘(’\ \i\f(\fk Onomis] A )67)? APpies Slice _ 1 5“3_3(»ﬁ(’£ Sito | A5
. PARSLEY Flat/ Curly . %_{;\A\i):;\{_-\\u—‘ Do [ | Yawis e/ Jumbo. Oy Ay
¢ - : ’ RN
5 9o chead | S Adly] |2 |oranges _ A= || Jicamay o
< ~ T . L A~ " T P o
GREEN ONIONS . 171.,. |Lemons... .. o , <’)> ¥ )mﬁaffll\ ‘4@
.1 | RADDISH _ ~ Limes - S !;,( yJ#fCucuMBERs EYPe)
(uslereenieans . [1oc | [f]Bananas Bl M (DBeegm auash | 2.
_|aseamacus | "1 |raspoories | L) SQUASHD, sy | LD
- = e .
’(J‘_ , /f:Qn,n o) :QO)L:)(‘) Blueberries 1 Med.I.T. Squagh lafhle
/| '[J BELL PEPPEﬁ Green [S? ) Blackberries . 1o Yellow Squash
| BELLPEPFERRed | T T || [*|GRAPESRed R\ }/f_ \—'V)q] i o, | X0
Chili Jalapeno : GRAPES Lunch Bunch ‘ 7.,( . Avocado (Ripe) o)
Chili Tomatillo ; ' /| [ ) &@j—f}, ‘92 /ng” ~ Avocado (Firm) :
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla B \,42\'@ Mango’s ' '”Q%\n,_ Garlic (5#Peeled)
dhd (%\T\Anp,/m m-&%l{ 7 /Dry Nectarines R | Garlic-(Whole) . P
U 3z ] o - 7 - =3
. Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/49)2 174 i @ Papaya - ‘ ]9\()’) “J;)“ (‘ M{
Bean Sprouts T | Peach’ ﬁ-\,_ N Y ‘/()/,,TQMATOE_‘S . ‘,/’-’K(’.,,“p\
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) )( I‘Ly Pearv \90 > \7"18 ,—).( » ROMA TOMATOE\S\',_M, /,/]
Cabbage Shred Red . V(%) | Pineapple IeEY GRAPE TOMATOES. .-
(l/\,& Carrot (Shre/Coin |(_ {2y | [ |Ptum - CHERBY TOMATOES
*| Carrot Sticks 2/4 h ( L[) Strawberry A7
Celery Sticks 214 B LU . I - _
Yel. Onjons Sliced/Diced |- . - || . |[MELON -~ - v MUSHRoomg(slicé i
Red Onions Sliced/Diced 1 )((] )| Cantaloipe . 1. ' : Button Mushfoom™
Tossed Salad /SC™" ™| . |’ ,‘ - Honeydew 7 A0 . X )‘}’ Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce ”5 Y‘ ‘ }(Z‘S‘/B Watermelon #_:,;"‘-'i_ _ D\O 5O 1 Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romame Blend T ._ Lo | 12/8 oz. Mushroom
ORDER FILLEDBY DELV. BY — RECDIN GOODOHDEHB DY S = 7
. THANKY U




/ aa\d

VALLEY PRODUCE INC. . sdidto ny))7, ‘1
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALiFORNlA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 NO C 2 r% 1 qo 3
e-mail: valleypro @comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611
/|auan. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / |QUAN. ITEM | price |avount] v |auan. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets ' :
| BROCCOLI Crown /18ct . EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ 254
", +|CAULIFLOWER 1 , / |,p, | cravits 1007200 ct
! |CELERY KALE ATV 48n#carrot 4
" |CABBAGE white - | |LEEKS R 1 Bavy carrot
| caBBAGEred - ~ |comn Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO E HERBS
SPRING MIX 3# Basil : J. Yel. Onions
_ . ‘ Chives : Red Onions
LETTUCE ' - Mint
Green Leaf : ‘ ‘Rosemary _ Potatoes
s Red Leaf \‘ L oa wyme . 1 P4§fRusset
' Romaine _ 7( /V //}/,,// \ MW‘SIQD 7%/10 Russet
© | SPINACH2 1/2 # - /A" [Apples V4 Ctn. Russet N
EGGPLANT _ Apples ' - | Red Potatoes ____ sz bl
: . : ‘ / Apples’ Sllced 100/200 _ o
PARSLEY Flat / Curly 1 N/ ///j//// % / /45/{ sp YAMS Med / Jumbo
) ‘ ‘ _ ‘ / \'., Oranges ) - ) Jicama
GREEN ONIONS , Lemons S |
RADDISH . Limes , . CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS ' Banana’s ‘ .
.| ASPARAGUS ' Raspberries . l . | sQuasH
| ) Blueberries ' Med. I.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries | Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red | GRAPES Red '
Chili Jalapeno ’ ] GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo e ‘ M/N (}(j}b&/ %MD | Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasjlla ' A I\ |mango's s ' I \Garlic (S#Peeled) - | N
B | Nectarines RO f BRE Garlib,l-_(WhlpI'é) VIt
| Atfalfa Sprouts 1#/40;@,:_,;”'“"" Papaya - - e : s‘ IR v " ifi
Bean Sprouts | Peach ] \ | x| TOMATOES 1
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear . . “ Voo ROMA TOMATOES E
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple ¢ E “| | GRAPETOMATOES |
Carrot, ..Shred / Coin Plum I B |~ cHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry : _ PR
s+ | Celery Sticks 2/4 ' ' N e | BN B i
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | - MELON o | || musHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced ’ 7 Cantaloupe _ ; : Button Mushroom A
Tossed Salad / SC ._ . ‘Horieydew - ‘ 1| Medium Mpshro‘c'{m bt -
| Shred Lettuce . ‘ Watermelon #‘__‘ ‘ | | Portabella Mushroom LLU/\ ;
" Cabbage/Romaine Blend; . : B N e r2 Muéhroom : 7&/
ORDER FIL% DELIV. BY REC'D IN GOOD ORDER BY - - cob TOTAL » (ﬂ@ ~ (__, } »f |
TERMS:NET CASH - A FINANC?'OHAHGE OF 1, QGHFVMQWTI-UMM?EE @YRFEEB ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. - THANK YOQ 7
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER EIPT OF MERCHANDISE. :

23 z//a

ol T - . L e
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Y ALLEY P y /7Y / 7
P VALLEY PRODUCE INC. sodto_~7 ﬂM’I ik )‘ﬂﬂte L
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 _»PHONE (559)4237-3, Lg | NO C 291021
e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net FAX (559 237- 5611
v |auan. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ | QUAN. © O ITEM’ - | PRICE AvOUNT] / |QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets : ' ' .
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct . |EGGS 15/doz , CARROTS 50%/ 25#
CAULIFLOWER £ - | Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY } , KALE _ 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white - LEEKS _. Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN ' " | Pinto Beans #100 .
CILANTRO |HERBS |
SPRING MIX 3# Basil ' J.Yel. Onions '
‘ Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE , Mint '
Green Leaf v Rosemary v Potatoe'sv (
, Red Leaf : /f Thyme | 10/5 Russet
“”'Homalne 0 e s 5/10 Russet
2 SPINACH 2 ﬁ/{ # A ’5()0 (400 Apples i Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT _Apples Red Potatoes ___ sz |
. I Apples Sliced 100/200( | : N ‘
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly | | B i o , YAMS Med / Jumbo
Oranges : ) Jicama
GREEN ONIONS _ Lemons
RADDISH : - -| Limes CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS . - ‘ Banana’s o
ASPARAGUS ' . Raspberries SQUASH
Blueberries . Med. 1.T. Squash _
‘ BELL PEPPER Green ' Blackberries Yellow Squash :
" BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red .
Chili Jalapeno , , GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe) .
Chili Tomatillo ‘ Avocado (Firm) -
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla |- Mango's Garlic (5#Peeled)
Nectarines ‘ 'l - Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z , ; |Papaya
Bean Sprouts B | % lpeach. o | TomATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbaée) Pear o _ - ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin Plum | CHERRY TOMATOES|
Carrot Sticks 2/4 | Strawberry o ‘
Celery Sticks 2/4
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced i MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced ‘ Cantaloupe Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC Honeydew | Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce ~ Watermelon # Al Portabella Mushroom r.,V \
T A O 2 Ao T
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANGE CHARGE or"g'v':‘m ; .'»_ ) L§§ m‘m I;AVST DUE Ag-l(;ﬁ‘l\lﬁ; (2 4’|:(IAN;:(;U
7 BER ANDISE. .

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE



VALLEY PRODUCE, INC., souts ﬁ S5 7m ‘0(‘ LYy
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 " PHONE (559) 237-3328 | NO C Ky 2{)'“ 4
"e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611
-/ |QuaN. ITEM PRICE |avount| v |quan) ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT] / |QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets ’ '
BROCCOLI Crown /16ct | EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ 25¢
.\ | CAULIFLOWER 7 , , Grabits 100/200 ct
& |ceLERy ‘ KALE: 4 I 48/1# Carrot
"~ | cABBAGE white _ ‘ LEEKS k Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red ' CORN : . Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS
SPRING MIX 3# | Basil J.Yel. Onions
_ Chives ’ Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint » ,
Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
| Red Leaf ' Thyme ' ’ "1 10/5 Russet
y/ ]?‘(,"" Romaine v %/‘75 7‘57}7 ' o 5/10 Russet
"M sPiNACH 2 170 # . | Apples , - Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples ; Red Potatoes ____ sz
Apples Sliced 100/200]
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly - . S , : 'YAMS Med / Jumbo
' ‘|loranges = | : " | Jicama
GREEN ONIONS - {Lemons < R
RADDISH - - Limes ' " ‘cUdU’M‘géﬂs
GREEN BEANS Banana's » 10 . o
ASPARAGUS |'Raspberries . - SQUASH
: . Blueberries ] ] Med- ITTSquash
BELL PEPPER Green | | Blackberries Pl | yeldw Shash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red |
Chili Jalapeno _ v . | GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo ‘ , Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla ‘Mango’s : Garlic (5#Peeled) |
. ' Nectarines . Garlic -(Whole)
‘Alfalfa Sproutg 1#/40z o Papaya . ' _ .
Bean Sprouts ' Peach * = , ’ TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear ‘ a ‘ ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red ' Pineapple . | GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin |Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 - Strawberry ’ ’
Celery Sticks 2/4 ' _
Yel, Onions Sliced/Diced ) . | MELON : MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe Button Mushroom P
Tossed Salad / SC . Honeydew Medium Mushroom b'v‘
Shred Lettuce Watermelop# » 4 /] | “Portabella Mushroom p
Cabbage/Romaine Blend ’ / //// /’ 4 ﬁ// )’ 12/8 oz. Mushroom £ w\
ORDEH{‘ILLED BY DELIV. BY y d & 2, ; }Z/OTAL > g ég S5
A ﬁéﬁ”ﬁeéij%ﬁ“c?é’éc?gégﬁié’féé%‘Fﬁﬁ%‘ o e e ]
5 o



BB

VALLE‘{ PRODUCE, iNC Sold to %&Sﬂcﬂ ?LD Date L/\(,\?[’]

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 - ’ ;
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net E:)({) ?5%9?3?7253671 ?328 NO‘ C 2 3 1 9 7 7
v |QUAN. ITEM PRICE [ AMOUNT /| %N. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT) / |QUAN, ITEM ] PRICE [AMOUNT
__|Brocedil Florets _ (2| Qk Cloned yenly - 8D X5# Tl panert | /300
CD BROCCOLI Gzam# (185) /y@'r @ EGGSgs(dod) ' 20 | & | CARROTEE S0y / 254 ’///5-0()
><\(’) CAULIFLOWER i 55—\4&{‘@ X O elioon o oahy’ KT Grabits 100/200 ct )
DReEmer, o0 b o0 2P kae P G 592 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white | T NS EEKs - peo Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red — |CORN Pinto Beans #100 ‘
A% et Bz, 50 X P | VirsniP %300
| sPRING mix 3# ‘ MV 5¥ ~ Honeu, ¥ JbsD J. Yel. Onions
(5T Qs crovd 7814322 el Bpans 54 | | RedOnions |
| LETTUCE | WMol ¥ givendeso |90 X7 Peeds 257 | &K
X L‘j Green Leaf é[bo ¥e 'a//‘i' lel[n\.d‘ Shoy /ym @ mm{) / 0D
L Réd Leaf LI P02 T Sl Dok INSFRY j2y | | 105 Russet
/8 Romaine 5poa leb\ [« gﬂaﬂjb“ 7['UVDPN - 5/10 Russet
/#W%W/emb . /-001 Q' Apples £ gpats 73/% "%100 Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT KA “,%mm«f 20°P Red Potatoes ___
P Cholind quamal 2950 |/ [ ropenstas ool /R ghm-%m 7L
_ |PARSLEY Flat/Curly | 48 \7\4\,&\ 20| 9)07 YAMS Med / {Tmbo 6200
L] alion uvage| 260 (X (¥]ormses 773 s | [Jeems
REEN ONIONS N L‘:ﬂ: Lemons {20, 4 m SOl rw H’LG’?QM’”
RADDISH ¥ Limes . I | cucumBers ™ /200
Mt GREEN BEANS(#? ZESD lﬁ Banana’s l%ﬂ e m%&)’\ 4, 5
ASPARAGUS Raspberries ’ 3. | sauasH Q4 M 75%;
] Cackuis @afsa, 1774@ (O sueteres J&D Med 17 Sauach
| |”|BELL PEPPER Green /550 Blackberries 1 | Yellow squash
BELL PEPPER Red | | [7"| arAPES Red FOUM )| (e pen SR 7%,
Chili Jalapeno l GRAPES Lunch Bunch Wi 3) Avocado (Rlpe) 200 -
Chili Tomatillo \)U” QW 4y ~ Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla ‘ QU’) Mango s ,2200 Garlic (5#Peeled)
U Tt groomd) , Nectarines Garllc -(Whole) -
Altalfa Sprouts’ 1#/40z f] X@ Papaya _ ' 500 - (‘) Bk s ﬂan5)> d g‘
_ [Beansprouts | [ | |"" |peach. LT ¥ Tomatoes YT | e
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear ROMA TOMATOES
) Cabbage Shred Red (3 )| Pineapple 900 GRAPE TOMATOES
"] carrot  ghéd<zm el | _ [pum ‘ CHERRY TOMATOES
T Carrot Sticks 2/4 - @ Strawberry /)90 [X\G@ ke A L JOGG v 57760
[ cotry Stieko 24 X2 acopedbik (D [Subor Gl BAS]
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced - MELON | mustirooms (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced| - ' [ ' Cantalouqé&&zud ) ’/J?DC? Button Mushroom - R
Tossed Salad / SC D(‘ 5) Honeydewﬁ&w ';)"/' . ' Medium Mushroom ANSD
Shred Lettuce Z Watermelonv#;__ 99 op - Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend : TU:;TLXQJ(\W , 2L 12/8 oz. Mushroom
ORDER FILLED BY A Brq DYNBANG 05 ) .0.D. TOTAL » \‘% ?)C‘ ?)C‘f

TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHAHGIKS:_;‘:}Z FE B MonOW A e HABGEDAD PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. THANKYOU
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS M




»ALLEYEROqu;JNC
P.O.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774
e-maily valleypro@comcast.ne_t

Sold to

~/,:, 'nn / !

| FAX (559) 237-5611
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/ / ] ~
sznme49¢94/i/

No.C 232051

v |auan. ITEM PRICE |AOUNT |/ |QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT ./ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT
‘ Broccoli Florets ; ; )
:  |BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz Vi ~/| cARROTS 504/ 254
' CAULIFLOWER ' , Ll .| . Grabits 100/200 ct
|cELERY - KALE . Iy 1221 48/1# arot
"CABBAGE white LEEKS R Baby Carrot
'CABBAGE red CORN | Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS | T
SPF)NG MIX 3# o . Basil J. Yel. Onions
5{ ﬁ? ﬂ"gqm'kgmaml_fb U Chives |- Red Onions -
= |LETTUCE T Mint
Green Leaf : Rosemafy ‘Potatoes -'E
Red Leaf " Thyme . 10/5 Russet ~ *
Romaine Kl )| cur /L, .erm//l/c, 3?“/ 5/10 Russet
‘SPINACH 2 1/ # - Apples : Ctn. Russet
E}éGPLANT M/ (b" : Apples; Red Potatoes ____ sz
il,_;l o Nty /4P | Apfles/siiced 100/200
Yhaza{ PARSLEY Flat / Curly T ' J\ /l A1L/)wm7ﬂ //Q) YAMS Med/ Jumbo ‘
B 3 Oranges chama R
GREEN ONIONS Lemons - N
 RADDISH Limes CUCUMBERS .
GREEN BEANS - Banana’s o
ASPARAGUS «| Raspberries SQUASH
o Blueberries Med. I.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red o
R Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe) :
Chili Tomatillo o ' * Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s » Garlic (S#Pee!ed)
Nectarines Garlic -(Whole) .
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya .
_{Bean Sprouts_ .l B |Peach ) TOMATOES = .
| Cole Slaw(white cabbage) S Pear It HOMA»TOMAT@ES;
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES |
| Carrot  Shred / Coin- Plum CHERRY TOMATOES|
Carrot. Sticks 2/4 ¢ Strawberry ' —
Celery Sticks 2/4 e - }
Yel. Onions Sl"ig_ed/Diced MELC)‘N*.-""' MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced 'Cravntalbui'p‘.e Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad /'SC H,oﬁ'eyc'!'ew; _ Medium Mushroom .
Shred Lettuce Watermelon #_. | ‘Portabella‘ Mushroom ()4
Cabbage/Romaine Blend| - _ . 12/8 oz. Mushrg,w < ;
47:)( » B ORDiilfzﬁ DELW. BY REGDlN/oggi).H?;v;? c.o.o\'. TOTAL » 4 NS ' .
-] TERMS:NET CAJH £'A FINANCE ©HARGE OF 1 '/, % Pm Hgfa WQﬁEq @1BPAST DUE ACCOUNTS. - #QNQ YOU
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GJODS MUST BE MADEWITHIN 24 HOUHS AF T OF MERCHANDISE. W
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u;s.mfrzmae USR5S @5 Oﬁaf CT LAY
VALLEY PRGEUCE INC. soigio {3 'f:nfu”! D / 0 pate__ A -2)-1
P.G; BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORN]A 93774 ' t PHONE (559) 237 3328 Ng C R E.Ig v/
e-mail: valleypro@comcast net -4 FAX (559) 237-5611 e W LS LY
v eunw ITEM " PRICE |AMOUNT | / | QUAN, iTEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ | QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
, Broccoli Florets ,
b BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ 254 ‘
| CAULIFLOWER - Grabits 100/200 ot o
CELERY KALE 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white - [LEEKS Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red ‘CORN - Pinto Beans #100
| |ciLANTRO - HERBS
' SPRING MIX 3# “Basil - J. Yel. Onions
i Chives Red Onions
LETT_UGE |~ Mint
Green Leaf' Rosemary Potatoes
, ‘Red Leaf f’ / é P Thyme 10/5 Russet
54" ﬁ( Romaine /a,%(,,{« %/0’/5 )5“/25 5/10 Russet o
[P " [sPiNacH21i2# B Apples Cin. Russet 1
EGGPLANT ' Ap‘pléé 3 Red Potatoes ____.sz ':
o . | Apples’ Sligegr100/200 ’
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly. e 2070, | YAMS Med/Jumbo | « i
: ‘ o ‘ i Q}anggs v ” Jicama .
GREEN ONIONS P .Le,n‘;lQnS._.g . i
RADDISH 7| Limesh . CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS Banana's
ASPARAGUS Raspberries SQUASH
Blueberries Med. I.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Gre«an_ Blackberries Yellow Squash
, BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red
d;hili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (F!ipe)
Chili Tomatillo Avocado (Firm)
C;hili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
i | Nectarines Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya
|Bean Sprouts Peach ' TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear ‘ ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red Pmeapple GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry \
Celery Sticks 2/4
Yel: Onions Sliced/Diced MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC . Honeydew Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce Watermelon # Portabella Mushroom B
Cabbage/Romaine Blend| S S 12/8 0z. Mushroom 5/&—{},,}’ ?;
ORDER FILLED BY 4 DELIV. BY REC'D IN GOO? ORDER BY - C.0.D. TOTAL > L g’ é}b \(
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % BB M0 0B CLABLHEVON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. T THANKYOU ™ ™
MERCHANDISE, .

( .
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODBS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTEH ‘ECEI
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VALLEY PRODUCE, ui\u..
-P0O.BOX 11664, FRESNO; CALIFORNIA 93774 -
~e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net

//

F T 7
AT Gl F e

/ ‘

..J\ /

YA

y/—zvf J‘:f" )
o NAA

L

S

/@9 (&Y, z/

4
)

,.;‘-)

W LEmars /2 Wh
. ),éi&"caz@‘

A/
Seld to r»-——-.l../?{//,f/d /1A fjr i ;fn /20 pate (_/ //) /{/

PHONE (559) 237- 3325‘ 7

FAX (559) 237-5611

'No.C 2377

b

-/|QUAN.| - CiTEM PRIGE |amounr |/ |auan, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / | QUAN. ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT]
» Broceoli Florets b L A f A58 Oaiisad. 130 (35D
'y COL L act) | - A 33 7 . YN { T o
;Zg, »’-ﬂ, BROCCOLI Crown ({8¢t) ;g.aa;?{,f /) EGGSd{’_/dciz) '?fﬂk/ CARROTS(: 50# J-25# 3o /)50
Ve >~ CAULIFLOWER AR N Grabits 100/200 ct
[*"| cELERY ,g V| UG | 4s/1#carrot
CABBAGE white - f;é T /Dlr‘() ‘Q/ Vs 2 Baby Carlrot(S;{,':;,,;,/ /;&’;{T‘)
CABBAGE red ’ 7 | [ _lpintoBeans #100
CILANTRO _ 2SSV it s s - D375]
_ | SPRING MIX 3# LT -/ J_.YeI.Onlons
M// WM @A/ Jiie 4 9‘75‘ Chives " Red Onions :
4 et . i P /'
_[remcd T ST s Bl |7
%/ 3 Green Leaf 5’573 /é /,lg . Rosemary ' : Potatoes
Q,/ 2 Red Leaf A/(/?D’ :j34;t§‘ s Thyme | 10/5 Russet |
| Romamz;;t(/d" A Y IH AN Qs higandt| 700 510 Russet
SPINAGH 271/2:# /| apples 0 0 ] Ctn. Russet
, |EGGPLANT © < S/ Apples ’7}/,@) d’ﬁw"lgtﬁ‘f'/gfk’ Red Potatoes ____sz' | -
w/’ '"W(//Z&/l/‘/- - as "Apples Sliced 100/200 T //Llé/a : _uu@(mufﬂﬁ Q&
" | [PARSLEY Flat/cury [ M0 ) Prus: Voncic. . RT3 | Yams Med‘/@t"g) Qi‘:?(rf,(,;l‘if
P’ ) 7/ i N ANE - -
a:/) O/‘l//{lq DIS'}///@/M'/C( I/(gow .\\ _oranges i . / chama - 4
. 1] GREENONIONS - | ! - |Lemons; W\ wgé/4= oot ngi; 35 /i(c ‘b) ?/00 o
K ; % : T 4 L -
19 RADDISH i datcmes ¥/ b /Q)p a /'57EUCUMBERS V7%
8TpP| oreeNBEANS 2] D)oD B4 |Banena's o a0t TAL o pe dhocit B
ASPARAGUS - | Raspberries )% SQUASH S e, | - o |
M// ﬁjé(/w@ _ QKﬂ) m &ﬁﬂ,élﬁebérries /(’UZ)" A ¢ ﬂf"fMed. L.T. Squé§h /Aﬂyzgoo
" | BELL PEPPER Green 1 T=C | Biackberries ' " | Yellow Squash T
7 - -.
| BELLPEPPER Red e / GRAPES Red o) ’M/(@ mwfmuns/ I
%//Q Fehii Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch e Avocado (Filpe) 4
T , Chili Tomatillo - v 54{:)@’10)1 ) ’7)0 A= Avocadq (Flrm) ] '
- | 77| Chili Long Grn/Pasilla ) ,Q_ Mango's /N | 260 Garlic (5#Peeled)
l(/rl/ o &mmf/l/{,:@ o L,’Qj s T\lyeztarmes el ) Garlic -(Whdale)
T " araifa Sprouts 1#/402 '- "\;(_/ﬁ?,j Papaya (00 Wl ] JOWM A’/ hevko  Nai§
Bean Sprouts RS \:// Peach o 54// TOMATOES’ Yy @) )
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) yf ‘%ear ‘ .'_' ‘?/)00 /mg " ROMA TOMATOES-_ C
| Cabbage Shred Red ) Pineapple . | %N _ | GRAPE TOMATOES | -
Carrot Shred / Coin T 1 Z|pum - = | T ~ | cHerry TomaTOES -
. | Carrot Sticks 2/4 - ry/( L?\ Strawberry . - q&m Xé/,/ V0077 25 ¢ ¥ pﬂ/
Celery Sticks 2/4 I i I LM Podindepr, | Ze0
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | -, / MELON: ; " | musHRoOMS (sliced)] |
Red Onions Sliced/Diced ’ % %taloupe 2 M,,M ) ) )] é’go 5 ) Button Mushroom ,
Tossed Salad / SC v\ ' o ) Honeydew T /é;m)»k/gg “Medium Mushroom | m W !
Shred Lettuce ' %’4 \ Watermel_pn #. ' "’_ - Prbr'ta_lb‘ella Mushroom " '7 125
Cabbage/Romaine Blend N1 ‘( :‘ 12/8 oz. Mushroom 5L Sy
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY: . REC'D IN GbOD ORDER BY. . C.0.D. i + ]
| TotaL » (ASYFSL
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 /5 % THANKYOU

bm'kﬂgpx

&@73—1@!&3&2@1 PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

IPT OF MERCHANDISE.

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS A



: -~ 6}{2”@
§ oy ) R B
VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. sodto_{ {4800 [oD TZéatea Ve § {7
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 NO C i3y a9y 6 G
e-mail: valleypro @comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 e W LSl
/ {QUAN. ITEM. PRICE | AMOUNT| /| QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / | QUAN ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
,‘ - | Broccoii Florets
: BROCCOLI Crown /18¢t EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ 25#
" ‘| CAULIFLOWER Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY KALE 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white - |LEEKS ¥ Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS
SPRING MIX 3# Basil J. Yel. Onions
Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint
) Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoeé
Red Leaf Thyme 10/5 Russet
)( e J""’Fiomain‘ezlgnn L%(L\_\,Lh | 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # ' Apples Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples ‘Red Potatoes _____ sz
_ Apples Sliced 100/200 , v
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly YAMS Med / Jumbo /'
| , |Oranges | dicama’ |
GREEN ONIONS Lemons
~ RADDISH Limes CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS Banana's .
ASPARAGUS Raspberries SQUASH
: Blueberries Med. I.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash
BELLL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red ,
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch .Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo Avocado (Firm)
-| Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s - | Garlic (5#Peeled)
i Nectarines . Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya i v
Bean ,,Sp,rout's ] } Peach % ’ TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear * ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin Plum - CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry
Celery Sticks 2/4 ’
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON MUSHROOMS (sliéed)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC Honeydew 7 Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce Watermelon # Portabella Mushroom
\ Cabbage/Romaine Blend . % ' | - /] 12/8 oz. Mushroom ot S
Z(;?a.,.» ?BDEgtﬁDB // DELIV. BY J@,/ DB o TOTAL » (')I L/j.:) ‘j‘\ =8 7
[ TERMS:NET CASHZ AJFINANCE CHARGE OF 1 /> % PZD MGNG 50 @EeHAEEDLD PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. !

AlF /
. ALL CLAIMS FOR RE'DZJRN,OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

THANK YOU

? e

[/

.».//




VA LLEY PRGDUCl: INC.
PO BOX 11664, FRESNO, CAL!FORNIA 93774
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net

Sold to ~24.

PHONE (559) 247/3

3328

FAX (559) 237-5611

No.C

Date

/

Ay
510/
D570
L3601

v/ QA.'AN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT v [QUAN, ITEM ) . | PRICE | AMOUNT| v' |QUAN,| ITEM PRICE {AMOUNT|
. |Broccoli Florets s ' ), /f :~£Xg\r¢"j¢/’4}g T Y
i/ 7@,) BROCCOLI Crown /18ct XY }4 b FﬁGf 15/doz ',;337):1%’_)’,7 CARROTg 591/ 254 a;f’;Z_SO )
\%3}4/‘ CAULIFLOWER IS j}éfs_ Corera ("z%(/ 1975 5935 Grabits 100/200 ct
\1’/‘70 EELERY A7 4(/. %ui"kALE 0P | v | 4sn#garot
“|" 7 |cABBAGE white T [Keheexs 1/peo Baby Carrot
~ CABBAGE red y //chJ‘C’ORN jio| | _tPinto Beans #100 )
'CILANTRO ‘ HERBS M/ ,/),,T M /;25/;« //'91/75"
/| SPRING mix 3# - F ALmoN DS gol | J.Yel. Onions :
-/ /JJJ/ZM Ondasely _ PIKIU LT O Svictlnsed Seens| 25| |t Ped Onions |
~ |LETTUCE . K Mint - ' %//0 - Mixed Vec)q/'e fraded KO
/_/ %reen Leaf Z?.LD /g;[) 3 Rosemary iR 10 Potatoes i :
7( ‘éf’wﬂed Leaf gg\’h /KSI_' Y Thyme - 9" 10/5 Russet
4 !ZG )“f’ﬁomaine 2?%00 5’2?&‘%//2 (M Ua”/m/?’ 200 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/ # T __| Apples _ Ctn. Russet
| EcGpLANT _ &/Q Apples )7’\/87) 209D //{’/_[0) _tRed Potatoes _ , :
o [/ fv0g0> /M (Joo| |~ | Applessiced 100200 | bé/ }‘#W m,_ggm LE7OP
" {PARSLEY Flat/ Curly T W 1P .;MW 208 RdJoope”/ | vAMSCMEDY Jumbe | . |20
%/(;l Box 544;@4 ?A&L:EJ/) ¢E/<]’);3§é‘/L0’6¢anges .”3 /L;)(db -~ chama 7N ‘
_ GREEN ONIONS ' ‘j ‘ fQ# Lemons /D & # 0F 2, o Pt ’QQM LL0c
RADDISH N ] Limes- b/ lcucumBers 7%
(| Jp [eReEN BEANS BB o0 T/ oeRanas ASYPYACQL Al dp Sauncd | AL
T faseanacus T 1 [raspbortes R B oo
] A iy thda 578 5(@/ Blueberies /| * /4Ky | 774" Med. 1T Squash” AR 109
v /a’é’ELL PEPPER Green 1/ g//o/ Blackberries ' A ; Yellow Squash L
' I BELL PEPPER Red I //t@’f\PEs Red RS2 m thesdo RY7
ey ¥ chili Jalapeno J4n| | _LaRAPES Lunch Bunch 84”2 Avocado fRipe) )
7 | chili Tomatillo .fr;é/? P/{“w, '7}0,7- " Avocado (Firm) ‘
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla lbé/lva'!"lﬁango’sl "//‘5) Garlic (5#Peeled)
.(A &A*///)AI VI/V(OGIF}B_ (,I_OA ’ '/‘Ngctarines 7 . _r~ Garlic - -(Whole)- P
e Alfalfa Sprouts 1’#/4ozi ' ak/(é |Papaya . : 1’200 / / AWD7 %W ”727\
Bean Sprouts 11> P'e"ac'h_ L M/ / J%MATOES L(’ y "000
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) | ofear JoD ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red ‘;z::'(f_{‘) Pineapple X0 GRAPE TOMATOES
Q/gﬁkc;arrot hre/d/).Com Xy | | [pum , | | cHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 v /Q{"@ Strawberry : /)0 [‘,(/ / 4%% | t2es RESP
Gotr Stka 2 YT L bttt fuder LLIDKT 7| Dt il 1200
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced ’ ' |MELON c A | MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions SIicé_d/Diced ‘ X /./(; y Cantaloube' N ' /((/1) / ‘ ‘Button Mushroom ‘
Tossed Salad / SC 11 Honeydew ' w N //f) ¥ Medium Mushroom ;ﬁ(})
Shred Lettuce y f[.;: ) Watermelon # ___ 200 " | Portabella Mushroom 1
Cabbage/Romaine Blend R — o o | 12/8 0z. Mushroom Tq 9—
“ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY TOTAL > 2 }\)\ ]ﬂ(_(_) v
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 /> % PER @ b8l PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. THANK YOU
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HQ ’
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£
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TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 '/ % PEEQ/D,

. ' ' O ¢ #,
VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soato_{UZ3( (B e (]
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774~ | PHONE (559) 237-3328 NQ C [y a:;v! ﬁ .ﬁ!
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 = AT

N " ITEM LT ITEM ‘ PRICE | AMOUNT] /| QUAN ITEM AMOUNT
Brdccoii Florets : i
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz 0«1.«27/073 CARROTS 50#/ 25#
CAULIFLOWER S PN Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY ~ KALE ! [/ 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS ~ Baby Carrot

CABBAGE red CORN Pinto Beans;#100 -
CILANTRO HERBS i
SPRII\!();',_MIX.é#-“ Basil J.Yel. Onidns

T Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint

Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes

Red Leaf Thyme 10/5 Russet
4 Romdine 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # Apples Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples v Red Potatoes ____ sz

o * Apples Sliced 100/200
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly ' YAMS Med /Jumbo
Oranges Jicama

GREEN ONIONS Lemons .

RADDISH Limes CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS Banana’s N
ASPARAGUS Ré_spberrie_s' SQUASH

) Blueberries . Med. I.T. Squash

BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash

BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red
"Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo .Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)

- ) Nectarines | Garlic -(Whole)

Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/4o0z Papaya
Bean Sprouts Peach TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red |. Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot  Shred / Coin’| Plum = CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 ' S\.trav'vbei'i‘ry' ‘
Celery Sticks 2/4 |
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON _ MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe Button Mushroom

" | Tossed Salad [SC ‘ 'Honeydew Medium Mushroom
.Shred Lettuce Wafefmelon #_ Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend ' N 12/8 oz. Mushroom <)

ORDER FILLED BY - ‘DIN DER BY

VrotAaL » YO O ¥

ROE @BPAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

THANK YOU

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHING4 HOURS AF

ECETPT OF MERCHANDISE.




/7 i / / —> '_/ // .
VALLEY ?Eﬁﬁi ErE EE\EC Sold to_. ,' ,,w" o (. ,f,y,,,, L. 4 Date .5 /% /s
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, LALIFOPNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237- 1428 ﬁ@ C o
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net FAX (559) 237- 5611 8 ?
QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| /. QUAN. lTE'V' /—’:,\‘ PRRICE | AMOUNT] / |QUAN ITEM ' PRICE |AMOUNT,
. ‘Breceoli Floret ) /? ' //’7 \\ . }gf /’ /{\\ ‘tF{l/'iin’fﬁ’ M’I" ' /:'(\;?}
{ 3 )| BROCCOLI Crown /18ct iou B EGGS15/doé o \ Oy [b-5| CARROTS 508 258  |yq 0y | 2 fr220
7%, ) CAULIFLOWER T2 3\-'—" / ((j)/ AT T Grablts100/2000t’
" CELERY T 3| KALE sn| 45T 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white i g/ ~f;“)LEEKS / SR | Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red 117, ]corn  \" : ' | Pinto Beans #100
A p 1y e } : -.n | - . - wiy \ A
CILANTRO ) 2|memss @Mé}ﬁlm NSV Lol laad LDy BRI
| SPRING MIX 3# , T | _} Basil , : |+ J.Yel. Onions 1
N furdy tntones | R0 ””CWWMM Seedl [30 | i Fed Onions el
— . ce e Tl IR o o Ml Y
|ueTTuce 1 e il e b tB R Al Jrscioe AT
/’Z ~Green Leaf ‘fn('m gqo() ) i Rosemary 5/ © ! Potatoes A
/:% " ‘Red Leaf 209{) qngo / Thyme /I/ ] 3 10/5 Russet -
b et 1 J" . - ) — P - — —
| Romaine _{pooo] ool () 0o g | 700 510 Russet
SPINACH21/2# N ¥ /'Apdles o dJ I Ctn. Russet -
_{EGGPLANT Wd/| Avples 72/ /50 | | RedPotatoes ___ sz
7N 12 SR TV ;. G v
u Afmﬁwz;ﬂb 300 | Apples Sliced 100/200) { 1’( ) Zhen, Veorna, &30
’ PARg_ LEV Flat/CurIy - /Iﬂqu, O F79< ldl 7| YAMS”Med Mdoo> | geo
_ G_HEEN ONIONS | | * Lemons AL Socit P37 Jedss| sefop
| RADDISH" 4 | Limes 'LQ”JS SUCUMBERS s
[ffereeneans || 7 laranes V220 il | (0]
.| Aspanacus, T T Raspportes MEAReRSH 74 ) i)
JALS 5/ack it | R0 [Bluebrries, [T med i Squash |-
"] |BELL PEPPER-Green |Hleir | | |Blackberries _ | | Yellowsquash 1 |
| BELLPEPPER Red | | /| |erapes Red R A Q,; JL@L{,M " R7SD
/, R Chili Jalapeno ?0 i _/' GRAPES Lunch Bunch 17 /'EfgaAvocaqo\gF{lpe) 4&7/
- | chili Tomatilio, " [ // ,L/\ 200 \% \\Q(_,cado (Firm) 1

Mango's

////m/f%

b Ga\ﬂfc (5#Peeled)

Chili Long Grn/Pasnla ‘

T

“Garlic - (Whole) L

'Alfalf_a Spro s.‘l’#/4oz |

fb\

A .N.ect_arl.n.es

"'f/f/ ¢

775!

W&m é’/z

Bean Sprotits & , /| TOMATOES )74
Cole Slaw(whité cabbage)| ~ | “RomA TomATOES I
_HCabbage Shred Red ' | | GRAPETOMATOES
5 HCarot  gfired Y -Gein | - e .': CHERRYTOMATOES- _
Celery Sticks 2/4 1), H; f?ﬂwméé ALJQWVCDO

Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced

| MUSHROOMS (sliced)

.| Red Onions, Sliced/Diced

. Button‘ Mushro_om

Tossed Salad /8C' /|

(¥ Medium Mushroom

Shred Lettuce

-Portabella Mushroom

12/8 oz. Mushroom

ORDER FILLED BY

| Cabbage/Romalne BIend L ’

TOTAL >

/ ‘/,9'?/ “s

THANK ?Oy
%

5




VALLEY'PRODUCE, iNC.
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774
‘e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net

j .
Sold to /Mjm LY

PHONE (559)

/ IQUAN.

ITEM

ITEM

FAX (559) 237-

m

Broccoli Florets

~

\\

BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EG.G-S\TQ/doz CARROTS 50#/ 254
CAULIFLOWER | ' \ Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY KALE / 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white 1 "|LEEKS Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red | CORN' Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS | L
SPRING MIX 34# “Basil | ' ~J.Yel.Onions
Chives _ / Red Ohions
LETTUCE Mint
Green Leaf Rosemary Pofatoes
| "RedLeaf ¥ Thyme . 10/5 Russet
}4 i\d}: Romaine = 5[0 Russet
" | sPINACH 2 12 # Apples Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples ‘Red Potatoes _ sz

Apples Sliced 100/200 R

PARSI:EY Flat / Curly

u‘:S

YAMS Med /Jumbo |

~=

(’/’MOP(M S‘Mau‘l -

Oranges

Jicama

~ GREEN ONIONS

Lemons N
"~ RADDISH | “Limes CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS %, Banana's
Raspberries SQUASH_

ASPARAGUS

Blueberries |

Med. I.T. Squash

| BELL PEPPER Green |

Blackberries

Yellow Squash

GRAPES Red.

- BELL PEPPER Red - .
Chili Jalapé’no GRAPES:Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo MUKED NOTS Avogado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla |Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
=~ . Nectarines Garlic -(Whole)
"{ Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya
Bean Sprouts Peach » TOMATOES
-| Cole Slaw(white, cabbage) |Pear . ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry
Celery Sticks 2/4 '
1 Yel. Onions SIiced/Diced MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe - Button Mushroom
| Tossed Salad /1'SC . Honeydew Medium Mushroom

$hred Letiuce

Watermelon #

Portabella Mushroom

Cabbage/Romaine Blend

12/8 oz. Mushroom

/C D

ORDER FILLED BY

D o L ey

TOTAL »

I TERAMSINET CAGH — A FINANCE EHARGE OF 1 '/, %

GEMTR

OODS MUST BE MA|

ALL CLAIMS FOR HETU N OF ¢
~

200 e

o

fﬁ‘ﬁ?&ﬁ?ﬁ%’%ﬂmfm o A"::ﬂ("’ N

Ay

THANK YOU" N
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!!—BLLE% FHHDUQEE E;\ECR Sold o 3 l'alf"r::
P.O. BOX 11664 FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774

e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net -

~,{ é}dﬁj}_}ﬁj‘;.,_

f
LN

PHONE (5 9) 237-3328

FAX (559) 237-5611

7 |QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMGUINT | // |QUAN. ‘ ATEM PRICE | AMOUNT) / gu ITEM A T
Broccoil Florets B O Claes wget 7 BEGH CATOTS /A
;/u'} BROCCOLI Grown (18cD e g’,il;g EGGS $5{do2) V200 T | CARROTS(509/ 2% 220 1S
éﬁ CAULIFLOWER ko 1) Ph AAle, {“u(\@r Bssn " Grabits 100/200ct | [
N l”y CELERY ¢;3(:q§gjgy KALE *~ /(;yo 200 ~ 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white f%fg) LEEKS ’ )7’”0.9 Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red - [ T [corn " | | _~|PintoBeans#i00 | |
| [ewmmo B VS| Noae I |
| SPRING MIX 3% A Basil 11 J. Yel. Onfons I
/‘ > ﬂuﬂs (’,h{‘ﬂfy Chives .1 Red Onlonsi ] -* :
|, |eTTUCE Mint o Alavrds \}\\f; 2:‘;)} 30 [
”9{»{ A .Greefn, Leaf" | Rosemary 11 Potatoes O |
'//u 'R_ed Leaf / Thyme - 10/5 Russet . ' B
/H,)U” Romaine ‘ YKL | /U\Qf\x QS A0 " 5/10 Russet 1
“|sPINACEH 2 128 | AN T L '/?_/40’) Ctn. Russet N
_ |EGGPLANT N 7P| Apples /00,3;*’ ks 14799 | | RedPotatoes ___sz,|
| cholling g osns [ [ owScsrivon | NG| <[ ox Dol 20 5
| PARSLEY Flat/Curly | ) g{?ﬁ, Cws {/@(}Q;Qc» YAMS, Med)/ Jumbo ,;?./o'd Y|
AT T0ernp frgomo-] - ~h30 ef . |Oranges \ 2, AP0 | | | Jicama -
GREEN ONIONS T [temons ~ ~ ~ | 04 L\ i M% - rpo
'~ | RADDIsH Limes “Wrig| cucumeers Ao
e areen BEANS o TS Banan's 0D ot e, Saptsin |k
~ [asearacus | VF " _ | Raspberries 7 SQUASHQMQDH_I 77
’g’ (I%I’\AQ,\(M C\(éﬂn% i M/(B Bluebérries Mezoo %p;:/j-ﬂ/ Med. I.T. Squash 900 ¢df of
j lt? BELL PEPPER Green j{"/KﬂO il Blackberries ’ 1 VV‘,_ Yellow Squash -
| BELL PEPPER Red T GRAPES Red M) [Pk, )fgq wedl W
" | chili Jalapeno A GRAPES Lunch Bunch ,(é{/g Avocado (Ripe) w' :
i ch|||Tomat|I|o (J&f w (0/))‘ N wo g Avocado (Firm) T
» L Chill Long Grn/PasﬂIa _ (M/ dt ang”os //@‘2300 Garlic (5#F-’eeled)-’
1 (st Qa(.\,)) 1177 [ |Nectarines - T 111 Garlic - -(Whole) _
| Afaifa Sprouts 1#/40z ' ' o @ Papaya " . /éadli(;w‘ %ndﬂs Af’\) '%ﬂ‘\{?“ Ls)), [75]) N
- |Bear sprouts ) Y 7 |peaen... . | b [vomaroEs ,, "1 heo)
.| Cole Siaw(white cabbage)|- W 9P pear ﬁ,,g,) 7% 4lfgoo| | . | vHOMATOMATOES | | |
/| Cabbage’ Shred Red | if2) |pincapple D00 GRAPETOMATOES | - _ [ |~
M| carrot (Bired 188 | || APium | [ | cHerrvTOmMATOES| | ]
_ [Carot et s S [swaibery %00 K9 | Cootom Leere| 250 |~
[otery ke 28— W Bk 720D _Piiomunal | 4|
Yel Onlons Sllced/ched S V s MELON ‘*\, ' :' 1T MUSHROOMS (Ellced) 1
| Fied Onjons Sllced/ched, '/, .| Cantaloupe o[3360|- | | ‘Button Mushroom )
| Tossed Salad/ SC TR H’Sr{eydew._i 1 TG00 Mgl Mediumi Mushroom  [ig2¢ 96|
_ | Shred Lettuce. -~ [l Watermelon# Ko, 35{2@‘},#{_"'il—_"ér'tabella Mushroom /|~ [ “
| Cabbage/Romaine Blend| " . | ** \f' AN \(7 o M[ 670,&;\ B t).c;/‘) 1 % | 12/8 oz. Mushroom I
ORDER FILLED By~ - DELIV:BY: ~ N REC» NG ( o COI ] C ‘ ~ -—'aLD 7
s

ot




VALLE
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774

EY PRODUCE, INC. solato 114

Ry

K\r\ }/‘;
uc:gi W2 (00

- PHONE (559) 237-3328

e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611
QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT | / |QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz CARROTS '50# / 25#
CAULIFLOWER Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY KALE 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS / Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN A Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS L )
SPRING MIX 3# Basil } 'H/\ J.Yel. Onions
' Chives il \ Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint SO -. '
Green Leaf Rosemary ) , Potatoes
Red Leaf’ Thyme \ ; - 10/5 Russet
\'ﬁ)&}, Romaine - émm ~ 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # Apples ~ Cin. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples RN Red Potatoes ____ sz
. Apples Sliced 100/200 4
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly YAMS Med / Jumbo
i Oranges K Jicama
GREEIA\LQNIONS Lemons
RADDISH Limes CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS Banana’s
ASPARAGUS Raspberries SQUASH
o 'Blue_berries Med. I.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Siquash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red
Chili Jalapeno‘-._ GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
* .| Chili Tomatillo Avocado (Firm)
. Chili-Long»Grn/PasiIIa‘ Mango’s ( Garlic (5#Peeled)
: Nectarines . " Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z ' Papaya , )
Bean Sprouts Peach "\ TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear ’ ROMA TOMATOES -
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot  Shred / Coin Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks.2/4 Strawberry
Celery Sticks 2/4
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC Honeydew Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce Watermelon # __ Portabelta Mushroom
o Cabbage/Romaine Blend ; 12/8 0z. Mushroom
DELIV, BY - coo v

'.; A ORDER FILLED BY

Sl

TOTAL > CQQ(VA (N

‘3 NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, %
‘4IMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MA

L%WDTQZ A

Wﬁ

N PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.
DISE.

4

~ “THANK YOU

\\‘ (' .
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P.O. BOX 11664, I"RESNO CALIFORNIA 93774

e-malil: valleypro@comcast net

ﬁEjéE, a?j‘ n gGH:HQ

',,,-;”*\'

{: -

Adeen T~ < 7

(é L(f “3 2 !ll. ‘u V)

PHONE (559) 237 3328

FAX (559) 237-5611

Tauan. e DRICE mﬂ/ qua] ,T_EM- PRICE |AMoUNT) v/ Quas| . ITEM

// B;ou:u'! Florets }:@, E.Lw ‘ ‘}JL‘,' "‘{' ;,mﬁg‘ 3 ;;7’53; ‘é_{?}:»,” N ,U/“\h' bl f‘”"l 7?:1';%
1)y BroccoLt Cmﬂn@ V355 AL S|ecasas Sdon | 4RO CARROTS/ 501/ 264
f’(;‘\j;:)CAULIFLOWER L'.; ZQ ; ‘}ftv- Fq .1 . f ﬁ%@§ Grablts100/200 ct R
‘th,ly CELERY - | &Y 7S jc9| KALE “——’)zjﬁ{-: - 48/1# Carrot

| CABBAGE white - | ﬁt};LEEKS g 'j%’\ 2 Baby Carrot

- CABBAGEred

/' Pmto Beans #100

CLANTRO EE 7 (fo’/ﬂ L)
: SPH'NGMIX&% e B /QXO i AR RN Yel. Onions
T A . ¢ T Red ‘Onions

R

| 7 T T . = 5[
- LETTUGE ¥ Mibt. 1 @f %)%,F_WU@ L[|
ﬂ(g _G_ree;n Leaf . . .~ | Rosemary » “1 . ‘Potatoes ‘
é@ _Red Leaf _ - Thyme 1 - 10/5 Russet ! 5
r f«’/ Romaine .46 L,So“OShC(:( 6’66/ U\‘S’J * 5/10 Russet
'SPINACH-2 1/2 # (| 1| Apples %”ﬁg ~ IRC;{ﬁ:’ | " Ctn. Russet
S EGGPLANT - ST L Apples T - /"' Hed Potatoes ____ sz o
:’f” f/h“)“.ﬁ(gj 6\(?@’\‘: 45 | Apples Sliced 100/200 “ ) (FIQ/W Q) 303 S_O :
{, PARSLEY Flat /‘f:urly ' - / (‘/}’\O,QB?/PM{' \ YAMS(M?Q/ Jumbo © //;? UJ;-
1" Mieawacarns ;,ZH OO " [Horanges ||, Jicama [
GReeNORIONs . [ © [ i (| Lemons Jas (c’ﬁ,\mf 64@1@:0 Aq00
maopisH - [ T A imes \; CUCUMBERS /RGO
Saefamenoeme | 2,00 jr(F s 0o, g OO
_Jasearacus [ [ T ] |Raspberies SQUASH@M‘H@"{\!-D“ O
12 (PouS Wads | )2.@- A ()| Blueberries Med IT.Squash | Zp00
d » r_-: : » v..\ Ny -

BELL PEPPER Gr=en ;

' Blackberriéé o

Yellow Squash

' ROMA TOMAT@ES

| BELL PEPPEHﬂFed GRAPES Red ‘*mn:d' A Gﬁuml L}lOﬂCi
- Chlll Jalapeno : N SRR | GHAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Rlpe) . 5L Zs
| chiliTomatio 1 | T t.'ﬁ&h—i ; I} |, Avocado (Firm) [
) ) Chlll Long Grn/Pasnla o ,' Marigo’s - Garl'fc (5#Peeled)
V‘“ Mﬁh(m OMOm\I 2 - Nectarlnes Garllc :(Whole) /’ o '_‘.
Altalfa Sprouts f#/40z | | Papaya’ - , Qﬁ’lﬁd\ﬁ%—ﬁz [ A ‘Q‘QQ
Bean Spr ' " [-TomaToES 127199

|Cabbage Stred

GRAPE TOMATOES

Carrot - Shred / Go

| Carot Sticks 218

' CHERRY TOMATOES |-

Célery Sticks 2/4.

Yel. Onions Slicéd/Dic

l ( m(?m\@'

A MUSHROOMS (sllced)

L
'| Red Onions Slibéd?DIi'é‘e'd:.-; S | Cantaloupe | Buttg\n Mushroom : ‘
| Tossed SaladlSC : ' Honeydew #| . Medium Mushroom | /Lf,j)i‘)

Shred Lettuce

: Watermelon# ~

‘ Portabella Mushroom

Cabbage/Romalne Blend o NN
"* + ORDER FILLED BY Il , =
. ‘ Lo 2 TOTAL A
TERMS NET CASH - A FINANCE CHARGE Of z";% PER MONTH( - : HAEGEELQN PAST DUE AGCOUNTS." YHANK ,Uu dl
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE wii H NDEB y '-t-/\ -
] ] : : - B 7 _.\; . S
e hS ’

12/8 oz Mushroom it _J
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“ 'VALLEY PRODUCE, INC Sold to
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774
e-mail: valleypro @comcast.net

»J’

,..
<
P

7 lauan, ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT| v/ [QUAN. ITEM PRIC : R
W ARIrAYE : N7 I Z
| Broceoli Florets AL/ \<' VPragac Jogonk oDy B2 \(ulﬂ?u( \nm L2 S
A 7, X[) 15} — T " L
L'({ Li\, BROCCOLI Crown{/i83t | 1\ely ;{/L;) EGGS—15/doz & Sl ﬂ/&; CARROTS/! 50#\/ 8t |V a0
41 2 ) CAULIFLOWER e M| LinAie 5. ] | Grabits 100/200ct |
Fl ,:":‘:‘ m: :- 1' \V iy ,‘f'l" pe —— .
'(?\’ !J CELERY 7 (oL 19 i }"i{.»,,—‘fl' KALE ‘ | (L by 48/14# Carrot
CABBAGE white AT, [ LEEKS ey Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red Ve | comn * 71wy || | PintoBeans #100
¢ ) /S )
CILANTRO HERBS M | odk LoD
- SPRING MIX 3# Basil J. Yel. Onions
‘\// . ) = s B . X - -
4 Crde Vadn IR0 Chives : Lo Red Onions
i - e | s (- A
- |LETTUCE Mint L<{/ {004 PS\‘G:T{'S@ ?H_Q [ N
Y /Q’U” Green Leaf S LMo .| Rosemary ~ Potatoes B
b(if; U Red Leaf "7{3,‘ < “Thyme’ B 1 10/5 Russet
~ - ‘ e et T S g i
%ff}s" Romaine 3._ 5o w | Se “ SIVL) ¢{()g, AS ) 5/10 Russet
SPINACH2 1/2 # (,5 ] CT'; Apples’ 28 e Ctn. Russet
_~|EGGPLANT 7 13Z] Apples | Red Potatoes ___sz ]
IR R . 1 A U7 1
A5 Sansseverd | oo | | - | Apples Siced 100200 S0 | Arole S (D) | U e
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly ke T ‘0\.,\ A - 220 ) A% vams Lﬂeﬁ\»:lummj" (L5
9(‘}0‘; " |oranges ' % Jicama ‘
- - T — [ ‘L,\y,x - o
Lefnons _ | | Ll | Qrantn noshond (B0
|| Aabb 7. /»/; Limes - i géﬁlgk CUCUMBERS t-t o
Fowjoreenseans [ |OS0 B (Bnanas oo B PilionckSgueh] (0o
, ASPARAGUS - ‘\ ~ | Raspberries .{ SQUASH
: (§% I o ' ) WA 7 ¢ -
ré/} ((l 1@(\10 (")(\OOI}\)/ rg\HrnOEzé((;D Blueberries C(V('/)CLIM [ Med. I.T. Squash (71"7.‘, N
BELL PEPPER Green |+ T |Blackberries 1./, Yellow Squash
__| BELLPEPPER Red M eraresred |25 | U 2H0ish ) (xon] (450
;{Qg@; Chilj Jalépeno i \&\\ v / GRAPES Lunch Bunch %T?L Avocado (Ripe) i v
Chili Tomatillo~ : M/[w; o ’ 5ho Avocado (Firm)
| . |cnhili Long Gr/Pasilla - )| mango’s 0.2 Garlic (5#Peeled)
A i . ' = : —
,{/] (JMD/QAQM o1 2o QU Sy Nectarines , Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/402 | r @ Papaya \/[ = ‘ 9 _
Bean Sprouts | 11 - Peach - y/u TOMATOES 12 [
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) : @61‘” Pear l@ RN | ROMA TOMATOES T
| Cabbage Shred Red 14| Pineapple 10O GRAPE TOMATOES
gl carot  ghrédy Gein (4 hy [ | |Pium Ny L e QHgRRY TOMATOES
- ~ — : , AV "
Carrot Sticks 2/4 bé@ Strawberry // ) | 8/( (j\U M'&@\, ﬁb’(@n J2q6,f) :)y 5
N ~ ( i [
Celery Sticks 2/4 ] Bé/‘ﬂ’ C\C OOk ) )< g Do L )
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced Y | __ [MELON -1 . | MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced /D(/(jg\ Cantaloupe )R _ | Button Mushroom .
Tossed Salad / SC o Lyq; Honeydéw ' | | N ﬁé( )(y Medium Mushroom ’q")c-’:)
Shred Lettuce _ /K@ Watermelon #_ /L"DO O’(\ ‘ Portabella Mushroom :
Cabbage/Homaine Blend /lé@)ﬁ; o ‘\P)Ar/‘/ Ymnb« _;,’C o) 12/8 0z. Mushroom y
ORDER FILLED BY DELI.BY . i Q.D.. \ - ) v
| Pt |\ %dzz ToTAL » | G| 7]C
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 ‘/Z%Pg\pv_? OO R S ARG AERYABGEP DY FAST DUE ACCOUNTS 1 THANK YOU

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MAD

§ /
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. ~VALLEY

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO CALIFORNIA 93774

ey NZ

A

4% “nr
4

CE; lNQ: Sold to :L;‘,\l Ly

e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net

PHONE (5
FAX (550) 237-5611

59) 237-3328

?n/‘,

i

/ |GUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| ./ | QLIAN. ITEW PRICE | AMOUNT] /| QU ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Fioreis }
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz CARROTS, 50# / 25#
CAULIFLOWER. ~ Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO f '
SPRING MIX 3# J.Yel. Onions
Chives Red Onions -
|LETTUCE '
‘|  Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
Red Leaf | Thyme 10/5 Russet
Romaine ! ' 2% Beroaudte. M/c. 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # T { Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT e Apples Red Potatoes ____ sz
. Apples Sliced 100/200 _
__ | PARSLEY Fiat / curly KIS\, lzmlo M1l | 9%loxo YAMS Med / Jumbo
) 11 Oranges - Jicama
GREEN ONIONS Lemons ]
RADDISH ' , Limes ! CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS Banana's
ASPARAGUS _ | Raspberries SQUASH
Blueberries Med. |.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo - . Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (S#Peeled)
: , : .| Nectarines Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z
| Bean Sprouts TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| ¥ ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red _|Pineapple , Y { GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot  Shred / Coin | " | CHERRY TOMATOES
‘Carrot Sticks 2/4 a Stra})vberry '
Celery Sticks 2!4 '
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MUSHROOMS (sliced) N
Red Onions Sliced/Diced " Cantaloupe Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC Honéydew Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce Watérmelbn #_ Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend | // ‘\ 12/8 oz. Mushroom
-ORDER FILLI‘EB‘EY CETY BY ' ) /\ REC'D IWT /?cl ‘o‘z%cg% 7 v TOTAL »2}'\) &) v

1 “TERMS:NET CASH A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, )o‘\

ALL CLAIMS/FOR L} TUR .OF GOODS MUST BE MAD

-
00

(_

i

mgw&%wwéwﬁgmgég DUE ACCOUNTS \/\//"’ SHANK »YOU

(U




' - i T T :
VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soisto 10(5n0 Lis>. ol [0\
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 NQ 2 0
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net . FAX (559) 237-5611 4 .

QUAN.L ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / |GUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT] / | QUAN, ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets
BROCCOL! Crown /18ct ' EGGS 15/doz ' CARROTS 50#/ 254#
CAULIFLOWER Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY KALE - 48/14# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS ' Baby Carrot .
CABBAGE red ‘ CORN | Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS ' '
SPRING MIX 3# - Basil J. Yel. Onions
Chives | Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint ‘
Green Leaf : Rosemary : » - | Potatoes
_ , Red Leaf _ Thyme ’ 10/5 Russet
_ :\i:){’ Romaine CELD: 5[’\1’) ‘ 5/10 Russet
" |SPINACH 2 1/2 # Apples Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples ' Red Potatoes ____ sz
Apples Sliced 100/200 » '
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly . 7 YAMS Med / Jumbo
Oranges ' Jicama
GREEN ONIONS Lemons '
RADDISH ‘ Limes N .| CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS "I | |Banana's _
ASPARAGUS Raspberries | sauasn
Blueberries ‘ Med. I.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red
Chili Jalapeno _ GRAPES Lunch Bunch ’ Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo ' . - Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla : Mango’s ‘ Garlic (5#Peeled)
] Nectarines _ Garlic -(Whale)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z - {Papaya
Bean Sprouts ' Peach ' TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabba'ge) Pear . ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot  Shred / Coin ) , fPlum E ' CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry .
Celery Sticks 2/4 - '
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON , MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Oniops Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad /8C Honeydew ) Medium Mushroom
| Shred Lettuce - Watermelon #___ | " | Portabella Mushroom
| Cabbage/Romaine Blend| ' . ), 4 ] 12/8 oz. Mushroom

ORDER FILLED BY ' DELV.BY ! ==AeCO G_(JG;LF%FVSER

i el s
= TOTAL > )5

TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 '/, %P ?Q ﬁpﬁggaﬁ IE@E% )N PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. . THANKYOU
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE DISE.
’ oo i, M7
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| . ! R R @ /i
VALLEY PRUUU’CE !N C. sowdto_ihtame Chafles. <O pate leffof]/
PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, GALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 2373328 Nn C SECLYE
e-malil: valleypro@comcast.net - ' FAX (559) 237-5611 i Foedad e B
s lauan. ITEM PRICE |avoinT| / [ouap. ITEM PRICE | amount] /|quan] rem | PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Fioreis /\}Zﬂ) i\,’i’,ﬂcé/&~ /'r il Zﬂ if;' g tj}éi\/j LI\ _ 1,2{1’71 4 rzurzfjf "j/r"} e ,
\/} ) )) BROCCOLI Grown /18t | l/;[gﬂfl’.éfa) EGGS 15/doz) v oo M 7] | CARROTY] 604)/-254 |

“[#*7)| CAULIFLOWER sy | et (w,u;/““, y et i Grabits 100/200 ct -

WP | CELERY 300 [0 Je°KALE s 12957 48/1# Carrot
o CABBAGE white /L’( 7| LEEKS ) =0 | | Baby Carrot

CABBAGE red a}f ] EORN ey //P!nto Beans #100
CILANTRO 1 HERBS - 33_5‘/[:)5&4 AL, i |\ 5K
_~"| SPRING MIX 3# - Basil J. Yel. Onions
P 5 b * N - ' :
,(/ ?:')) Vi (ﬂW/“/E/ /A).)D 51\50 Chives | LA Red Onlons ‘
LETTUCE Mint R w4 il )
,El({’;é(iﬁ’ﬁreen Leaf J20 /;{/M Rosemary , 4 \;/ Potatoes 3 '\

7 A3 y BTz , 52 .
X 3¢ Red Leaf /1530 J’-’V I | A Thyme S Iz, /WJ Nads
i P . ) . g I =1 Al . U r T 2 P
be 576" Romaine L [ 12007 ] L OF Fin, i Y0 KBaE I mants, (el 42

SPINACH 2 1/2 # T " /Apples 40 o ’w“f{ak hall PRI /e Dieing
| )EGGPLANT e Applesw’/;(‘\ oF. g0 20900 | | Red Potatoes __sz |
oy N Al W72l 170
VAl Lfl?:"’ M&zm’zu/n/’ fg’/u_f 450 | | Apples Siiced 100/200 V&L/;’Z_; Flarz. VJ.‘ oy 5:,)"/%]
/| PARSLEY Flat Curly & ) | bried Eio D00 Wl 7 Navs o, s Wi

7 Tl N L7 ) (2 ] Ui ol W 1 SN =

Y Dunnip Mheen] Q758K | |oranges I3 JBVTMTHID s michlitszs 77
~ GREEN ONIONS 5 U#fLemons Yok L TS ™ Beets T
_ | maDDISH 11 .| vimes | AL eucumeers Voo

TNy P — A TN A e LT , 4
le\{!}{t GREEN BEANS /Zw)(‘k/f C[Bananas et b JG0 %@) R 7on s x,,w;g/.! )

| ROUS || Raspherrids o] A7 2 SuASH fugRN 20|

2V s lp s Wondo 28 YLIRAL (o fBiucberries ] 06 ™ o Nhed. 1T. Squash | 2| e

—=0 — < s = T LA i - ’ Vo B

BELL PEPPER Green ] Blackberries e /N e Yellow Squash

BELL PEPPER Red 4T | GRAPES Red DO ) A% s i | s TS
Chili Jalapeno o __|GRAPES Lunch Bunch . %;73\ Avocado (Ripe) %D
Chili Tomatillo It s 113 Kion ' _Q//JOL, =71 Avocado (Firm)
/| cniti Long Gr/Pasilla | }’e'_’gé 'fMango’s . - ol Garlic (5#Peeled)
w/ [ .\i/l/\/ﬂ,u') :3}‘1( .| Nectarines . A Ga}rllc (Whole) o =
T Alfalfa Sprohts 10z | .. }f%’fé'?Papaya . Vs ‘ﬁef’/ 50 7 4,,éfw_, _;) ;ZéOD'
- | Bean spiauts , " {peach TN TOMATOVES LL ST pon]
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| = |- v |Pear. (I ROMA TOMATOES T
Cabbage Shred Red W7 = |Pineapple - Popp| | | crarETOMATOES | |
Carrot Shred / Coin 1 ~"|Pum o _ .| /| cHERRY TOMATOES| - |
Carfot Sticks 2/4 %’L‘t Strawberry k B g/D X’/ 3 / N2 P! /f){;,k 0 ﬁlﬂ /.44 B : ?[lj
Gatry a2 |75 PV S BN o AT e 7 R
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced \—/ MELON v i MUSFIROOMS (sllced) . s
Red Onions Sliced/Diced . ‘\% ( ) Cantaloupe,Q(\ﬁwJ ; 24.00 ol Bqtton Mushropm\i . : ’
. |Tossed Salad / SC ’x?’i’) Honeydew : 6;0() é(/ /:}/ H-Medium Mushroom- MSD "Q()“D
Shred Lettuce KiG |) Watermelon# ";?n@ﬁr ~ | Portabella Mﬁshroo?n : N

rd N P - g =T

Cabbage/Romaine Blend 12/8 oz. Mushroom

ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY D W{TW—( J Q/C/?D- TOTAL > f g//) _,-Q"'

TERMS:NET CASH — AFINANCE CHARGE OF 1 /> % @EFVNT 5% %ﬁp@ﬁgﬁ IIDQEST'DUEACCOUNTS. v f TE‘S\/INKYQU _
P24 HO ) R DISE. ,

N WUl B

a
)
‘ \

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADEW ML



VMﬂEYPROmﬂEEWC

PO BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774
e -mail; valleypro@comcast net

‘Sold to -_.cA !

< Cg@%

‘ﬁ‘&%éfﬁmfzgzé/7

PHONE (559) 237- 3

FAX (559) 237-5611,

No C 233

¢45

_ALL CLAIMS FOR

/lavan] ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ QUAN. . ITEM | PricE | Aviount] v | quan TEM | PrICE AMOUNT
Broccoh Florets ’ . ' -
BROCCOLI Crajn /18ct |EGGS 15/doz. ‘ CARROTS 50#/ 25#
CAULIFLOWEFI / g /,V)/// ALl J(Mﬁ»g/ il  Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY | " | kALE Rl - 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white |LEEKS ¥ | Baby carrot -
1 capBAGETed % CORN | Pinto Beans #100
[ciantrio i HERBS =
SPRING MIX T 1 Basil ~ J.Yel. Onions _
L o F a %, Chives, _’FiedOniionﬁs
T _I:ETTUCE Mo e TMint. |
I | Greenleaf o ' -Rosemary i 7 Potatoes =
|y Red Leaf T T ogmme Az (Mg,{ - | s Russet
ZIEST Fomaine AN T Rodedad MK AP | [comonmse:
ihE SP]NACH21/2# B - Apples . - SRR "] ot Russet
- |EGGPLANT . - 1" Apples | Red Potatoes __~_ sz
- , I Apples Sliced 100/200 Aadon R
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly < iz Seedos ‘Xn"mg 75| YAMS Med / Jumbo
L C 7| Oranges B [ dicama <
GREEN ONIONS. Lemons L
| :| mapbDIsSH A Limes , CUCUMB_EB‘_S
|| aREEN BEANS' "~ |Bananas . (| , |
- 'ASPARAGUS Raspberries - B SQUASH
; - _ - - EI k Blueberri‘jes. -\‘5 Med LT. Squash
v B'ELL'PE:PPER'Green ';)\57\5?‘- 3 Bl?ckbefries v : Yellow Squash
.| BELLPEPPER Red | |Y |GRAPESRed o
o :Chl|l Jalapeno L * - GF{AP_ES?LUngh-Bunch 1 AVOca_db‘ (Ripe)
| cnitiTomatillo” T | =Avocado (Firm)
: 'Ch|I| Long Grn/PasnIa s Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
‘ Nectarines Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts1#/4b“z“" Papaya N t
- |Beansprouts |Peach « .| |, “|TomatoEs :- - B
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| | pear. || -] romaTomaToEs | | |
Cabbége_'Shr'e_'d' Red - _Plneapple ; : GRQ"PE TOMATOES | - :
i} ‘| Carrot  Shred / Coin {Plum " _ CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 & R Strqwbeiry . o e
Celery Sticks 2/4 ¢ : T 1 :
Yel. Onions’ Shced/ched R R -|MELON e \ | MuUsHRoOMS (sliced)|
Red Oniohs Sllced/ched Cantaloupe R T Button Mushroom |- *
Toased Sr.llad I SC ‘ Hgneydew : ‘ - Modlum Mushroom
Shred Lettuce 1 Wate_r‘meloﬁ R N R I .Portabella Mushroom 1.
7 _Cabbage/Romalne Blend|. e T Ay (‘ i // 12/8 oz. Mushroom : T -
/a?p( B RiﬁzzEED‘BY/, \ DELIV BY REC DIN _DO '=,‘= T X Oi TOTAL > ‘ !“"'; %Q ‘(
“./ TERMS:NET CASI) A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 ‘/{M)ﬂ;ﬁ Ack 1 P YPIfwiLE 6 ' | PRET DUE“ACCOUNTS o ..T_HA.NKYQU,., L

7 A

[

RETURN OF GOODS MUS

T BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOU RS AF



Lo | e e @;@Cﬁa‘w}i
‘VALLEY PRODUCE INC Sold to (1/4//4/'4) ﬂ/f f/w L) pate dz/ / /7

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 . PHONE (559) 237- ds‘és NO C fmz ap o
e-malil; valleypro@comcast.net ~  FAX (559) 237-5611 )
7 |auaht], .‘ -~ ITEM.._ PRICE |AMOUNT| v/ [QUAN, ITEM | pRICE | AmounT] v |auan. ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT
Lf/(f)//)\% Broccoli [—llorets) §/2. ] » 1 . '
1 17_..| BroccoLi Crown /18ct ~ 7 KA, |EGGS 15/doz /00 (17 | carrotg so)- 26w | 201 /)"
b 8 CAULIFLOWER , ZEnl 1 ‘ 1T Grabits 100/200 ¢t | o
" [ CELERY . b p4FKALE JS0 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white WA R LEEKS - /’/5 ou Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red T oorn o e | - | Pinto Beans #100 -
CILANTRO ‘ gd HERBS ')S/:iﬁ s /,417'\/_}’4//#’“ TR 9}[//1{_,;/‘)” e
/ SPRING MIX 3# LT Basil _ , J.Yel. Onlons
ML ﬂ/M/f/ Colllve, BT Chives | | | RodOnions
‘h _ |LETTUCE / - Mint - » Nl 0™ 0 ooy Coree ) 521
)Ié/é c-f'J»'UGreen Leaf _ /7@ UA(}() _ Rosemary - Potato_esm ' ‘
%/’j(uf”ﬁed Leaf //’5’0 qq;( /\‘ Thyme ' ' 10/5 Russet’
1%7’/)( W3*Romaine /7‘)’[) 9%)0\3%//1 M ﬁ(ﬁ{ﬁ& ﬂt///(, ] /(/D 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # ,%ng Apples '?9/@ i, 2 1’3/,, D Ctn. Russet.
A/EGGPLANT f T Apples A - : / Red Potatoes ___" sz

LS
-\
N

W ol U«( ksl 1200 | Apples Siiced 1007200 217 St | 1§RES Y
"|PARSLEY Flat /Curly 0 Deants E1aY Yl | 70014 2| YAMS Med /Jumbo 9oy | <)) &

=

L EN

WA Suppicioe Tl POX DTl @ranees 1) 2300 | | Jicama
’ GREEN ONIONS ~ “~ llemons, = B W P et /0)7!/}711)/(’7@[0.(7'51
| maDDISH | Limes * 1" | 5|fcucumBERS A%
75 ameen Beans 00 5 [Bananss 000 [T ey S| 10
| |asParacus "I 11 _ |Raspberies’ ' ~ (e | saunsH a0 }\/ "4
}é/l(’)w()ﬁjﬂj (}7/1,& _,2200,%' @ Blueberries ' I’Quo' b_(,_77;:¥”’Med |.T. Squash - ' /"r)[_/"y
14 JOfBELL PEPPER Groen | JE20 | |~ |Blackberries ~ T 7] 7|, Yellowsquash T
" |, | BELL PEPPER Red %"/ |GRAPES Red o ALY inpe et &)
N7 I¥| Chili Jalapeno ~¥s?n || |GRAPES Lunch Bunch " B4 3] Avocads (Ripe) k)
Z'?"’ Chili Tomatillo - W] iR Lt Proo| | | Avocado (Firm) T
_| chili'Long Gm/Pasilla . " |mangos @ © | Garlic (5¢#Peeled)
&'/1 \éW/l_/YL{/D ;)\ oo _~|Nectarines S __|~ Garlic -(Whole)
iy Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z ' ‘%@)Papaya ’ //(,’)0 v%\gl );.4)07 Uﬂ@éxM L‘;‘,(DC
Bean Sprouts Y ":/ Peach N ‘§<>7’ TOMATOES 97 ZQ_OC
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) W pear [K Cade g017) 1 | ROMA TOMATOES |
| cabbagg)$fired Red B4 JPineapple. | IAT | GRAPE TOMATOES
A= = = —_ L e
|| CarotPshred btk Q0 | JPlum ¢t L ST TOVATORS] - | _
| Carrot Sticks 2/4 ' IK(LD Strawberry o | ’:O() Lé/,i tﬁ”{?[qﬁ/hi//ﬁw (’{) eal. ‘2)7)'
Celery Sticks 2/4 WSF kil | HD KT/ AL Dickilled whib Untiasz2
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced A T~ MELON S ' __ " | musHRoOWS (sliced)| ' |
Red Onions Sliced/Diced ' f(l? 5, * antaloupe : A<y | | Buiton Mushroom' -
Tossed Salad /SC = ”‘ ‘,{/)_Ki:) ..oneydcw : 'T-‘\!'”,) &j’f}(‘, J’ Medium Mushroomth_'\:?f} ,’:_,”:/Qi
Shred Lettuce o [L/,'('g?:) Watermelon # (;fQéo Portabella Mushroorh" i
Cabbage/Romaine Blend ZRh ' ~ 1258 0z. Mushroom | | J,/ )
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV-BY . c( 7 // TOTAL » )g { 3

\ TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 a%?aggmpq M&ﬂ@ N PAST DUE ACCOUNTS, - "NﬁYOU :
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE w A CHANDISE ‘ | 0 |

T



' VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soldto Q‘\'\‘./\'({SY\() L > DE/»,((/? l

PO. BOX: 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 No C g»wg M;E
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net ‘ FAX (559) 237-5611 .

vslauan| . ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT | v/ |QUAN ITEM " | PRICE | AMOUNT| / | QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT

Broccoli Florets

BROCCOL{ Crown /18ct

EGGS 15/doz

CARROTS 50i#/ 25#

| CAULIFLOWER

Grabits 100/200 ct

CELERY KALE 48/1# Carrot*
CABBAGE white LEEKS “Baby Carrot
 CABBAGEred 4| CORN | Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO 'HERBS '
SPRING MIX 3# Basil - ,J.YeI.On_ions"
‘ Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint )
Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
b ~ Red Leaf _ ~ Thyme 10/5 Russet
A" Romaine 2 ’ 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # Apples Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples. Red Potatoes ____ sz

Apples Sliced 100/200

PARSLEY Flat / Curly

~ e \
SunlloL v SeED

KB, Yams Med / Jumbo

Oranges Jicama
GREEN ONIONS Lemons
RADDISH Limes [ cucumBERS
GREEN BEANS Banana'’s
ASPARAGUS Raspberries SQUASH .
\ Blueberries Med. L.T. Squash

BELL PEPPER Green

Blackberries

Yellow Squash

BELL PEPPER Red

GRAPES Red

Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
Nectarines Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya
Bean Sprouts Peach TOMATOES
Cole Siaw(white cabbage) Pear ROMA TOMATOES
Ca‘bba}ge Sh;r_ed_ Red i Rineapple . QRAPE :_I'OMATOES;
| carrot  shred 7 Goin ' |Plum CHERRY TOMATOES |
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry '
Celery Sticks 2/4
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onioné Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe Button Mushroom
| Tossed VS‘a_léVd /sC - Honeydew Medium Mushroom
Shred Leituce Watermelon # ' Portabelia Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend ' A, /- / 12/8 0z. Mushroom

ORDER FlllLED BY

C.0.D.

SorotaL > (U e 7

TERMS:NET CASH - A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE

bavins t el
mxm&%m@n@a@m v

/?III\IDIIDQET DUE ACCOUNTS S U ':FH MM WU




VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. souto_</éd.us Ww//u, Z65% pate

QCOJ'D

B a2

P.O. ?OX 11664, FRESNO, CALIrFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-332 NQ g i) Lf’ f(-’ﬁ 'f‘@" _
e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net , FAX (559) 237-5611 SO A
Ql‘JAN; ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMounT| v |auan{” /l‘gEM PRICE [AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets =
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz z,'j CAHROTF/ 50#} 254 1 ) 200 1,/ /5"’24
CAULIFLOWER : B ' Grabits T00/200 ct
CELERY KALE 48/14# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS 7
SPRING MIX 3# Basil J.Yel. Onions .
Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint
Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
Red Leaf Thyme 10/5 Russet
Romaine 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 #. Apples Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples Red Potatoes sz
. Apples Sliced 100/200| _
PARSLEY Flat / Curly . (] "’) . YAMS Med /' Jumbo
Oranges () g ‘T,/\ , | Jicama’
GREEN ONIONS temons - ¢ . [ |l |
RADDISH Limes ) 4 ’ CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS Banana’s R ) ]
ASPARAGUS Raspberries SQUASH
Blueberries Med. I.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green Biaokberries Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red _ :
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avog'ado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
Nectarines Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya .
Bean Sprouts ' Peach TOMATOES =
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage -Shred Red Pineappte " GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry '
Celery Sticks 2/4 L ’
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON ) _ MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced ..Canfaloupe j.ﬂ: Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad /SC Honeydew ‘ Medium Musﬁroom
Shred Lettuce Watermelon # Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend 12/8 oz. Mushroom, ,,,_ﬂ " ]
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY \ WL TOTAL > [' ! > (VAY] . v
ALL GLANS ?Sﬁ”nEﬁuFAﬁASEESSDAS‘EA%é"—Tég%ﬁﬁwﬁ?m%ﬁﬁéﬁﬁmiﬁmg P A0S g ANKYOY

ve—

-



e e ; v
e g/of)

VALLEY PRODUCE INC Sold to _". ‘,//)//,zfl;é (///{//l’a l*fr‘?’% - Date_ /ﬂ ):} / /
PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, GALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237/3328 [,3 NO C vaayn
e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net v FAX (559) 237-5611

7 |auan. ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT| v |QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v |QUAN. ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets ’ '

R P
‘)/k { 1] BROCCOLI Crowngfiged | 151 |y !, ¥/, |EGGS 15/doz Vg B[ 51 | CARROTY 504) 264 Ao i
Ny N N =y - -
//7") CAULIFLOWER R b . , Grabits 100/200 ct
“ 17 |cELERY Q2.7 kaLE - Cothoe | asr#carot
CABBAGE white "l 4 JLEEKS T Baby Carrot
/ N e
CABBAGE red ‘ v . CORN ) e Sl 17 3 /// [)P’lnto Beans #100
CILANTRO ?K§"'“ERBS<\%MM@,L ceds 102" U/ [nen Gree Uln .o
SPRING MIX 3# \ ‘ Basil 4 J. Yel. Onions .
W7 b Dist Vinean | U go Chives |- Red Onions |
[ |eeruce | [ N % D0 A T
/17 ‘"l i . ] : N _ 7N : = ~
}_( ,!/ AiGreen Leaf lﬂ-—‘ ey Rosemary ' : Potatoes
12 : ~
1&3@5 Red Leaf | qcho Ll Thyme _ 10/5 Russet
i(]2.c+1*” Romaine EXVO =) AT E 510 Russet
41  |SPINACH21/2# | || Apples Ctn. Russet
| EGGPLANT _ M//?’ v“ﬂpples g% { 1O Q_} l ln‘ ey y/., Red Potatoes sz
. P . e ‘ Z ) RN E
{‘z':“':’/fat gﬂi&'f(ﬁ"{{ :'Z,L[),' 15 V/’_ Apples Sliced 100/200 / (X » j} C4M/M{J/ el CQ\I,L)Y\
PARSLEY Flat / Curly WAy 75//t/ Gastlo -y KT | YAWS Beg/Jumbo 7)1 iy
Y Pprisy Ak | e 148l . -, ‘ B N -y . -
W7 Y e )7 WaAS Jl-Tlomnees T % Dy || |dieama -
: GREEN ONIONS' (%] Zf¥ | Lemons | U R0 BT bt o dliven (Blees) 1) 1
RADDISH ‘ v Limes e | 75 /CUCUMBERS A0S0
= BI " ] ik T 4 ] A T
g,/ug?} GREEN BEANS Qo ,5{/? Binana's 1 ]L’Q‘Z‘Q;L, o ‘
ASPARAGUS 1.1 _|Raspverries - JE72)| seuasH St | (0>
=7 |2 R N - P ) N a d= “Ir 5 e N
el far ‘aamjma, 3@//0 O PE /ﬁ;fé) Blueberries 7 12 P ,& J e Med. LT Sq”aSh \/)_UQ
|\;,é//ﬂ ‘BELL PEPPER Green ,;(-,}Ul(:'»'_ e . Elackberries 7 Yellf)\{v Sqlfsl;l , ‘
BELL PEPPER Red ,_ XK ] “|GRAPES Red 1995 e I%/g‘ G Jlered e gl O 450
Chili Jalapeno ' GRAPES Lunch Bunch w(l#3)| Avocado (Ripe) -
Chili Tomatilio W54 Liw, -/)-5.51.()’ [=" | Avocado (Firm)
- Chili Long Grn/Pasilla : l"ﬁ_i:\/)/’u Mango’s . (:,] cHe 4 - Garlic (5#Peeled)
7“1 @ . 1., N . . . i .
\é,(l%ga)bﬂu J\/ Los (j.. bﬂl‘m\[ﬂ(%)b /{\ Nectarines . | // Garlic (Whole)'
L] ll VRitalta Sprouts 1#/40z , /}4 @ )| Papaya : ? Y ;4 . Z /L,Ji’/ Qﬂ(%/ulf ~ | A5
Bean Sprouts ] Peach \ _ é{f" 0 TOMATOES : _j‘Dk_," oy
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)] | - ||~ |Pear N N ROMA TOMATOES ‘ B
Cabbage Shred Red }g fj\) Pineapple - |- &y GRAPE TOMATOES
i\/\ 54? Carrot fSh@)/ Cein | (0 Ay | Pium - | I CHERRYTOMATOES (
Carrot Sticks 2/4 )% g A,!)‘ Stg,awberry D e ,7:’;/5()7 ’ f*’/za? \/»@c’%‘w"« ))Q {20
- N ] R S P i PR it
Celery Sticks 2/4 YArTn B toodl ~meit 20 | 0OBE"/ | Hodaaact . M
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced N '7"' MELON- U MUSHROOMS (sllced) i
Red Onions Sliced/Diced &"1{5“: Cantaloup% o ~c)'?2: X N ‘Button Mushrgqm i .
Tossed Salad /SC__ , ’}g’?’;’: Honeydew [\ 1) 1B4-TOY Medium Mushroomi _} U,/},f_:
Shied Leituce S . ‘Xﬁfi)—’: ‘Watermelon # _ ﬁ.f}-")r Shey | Portabella Mushro S ’
Cabbage/Romaine Blend| T o | ool L | 12/80z, Mushroom e A
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV.BY , ‘ ] RG B Y690 )Ji AL
| VEd - TOTAL > ,}(—,’-.j)(\} e
“CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS M NK YOU




MofHo. ke

VALLEY PROUUCE INC

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774
e- mall valleypro @comcast.net

(e ').:»L i

%/I

Sold to %/’ “NOY. /{’ TN

Rae

V5 (o/

PHONE (559) 237-3328

FAX (559) 237-5611

No.C 231ng

v/ |Quan. ITEM AMOUNT| v JuAN] ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ QUAN © O ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
‘Broccoli Florets /V'\é‘) Q\-«(/{mﬁ:& L;?iau \‘k"%':‘j ,*i’i ))d( C}\Q.nyl) Z\ﬁc ~
BROCCOLI Qrown /18ct Hh - ) EGGSd5{doz . Y )é{ {p CARROTS{{E‘@/ o8# \o)ca) =

@_ CAULIFLOWER %"‘-)ﬁ 1) | 4 hdd g, (00 N o 7 Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY 9| KALE aiho 48/14% Carrot
CABBAGE white Buk|LEEKS - IOl Baby Carrot
; CABBAGE red CORN Pinto Beans #100 )

| |owantRo HERBS X Barke 4175

! SPRING MIX 3# Basil J. Yel. Onions .

v )w (NMQ{V‘.D) ) Chives , Red Onions

|, [|LETTUCE Mint MY Tuenipp 420~

>4( r_Qw Green Leaf Q}':2 n Rosemary Potatoes R

l@' Red Leaf - 5 ‘ Thyme . 7 10/5 Russet

L’D\\’.)j Romaine AN If‘{‘) /W_) éhd/‘uej MNo 7;; 5/10 Russet
T  |spiNacH212# | " avples K300 h | AR oo Ctn. Russet z
EGGPLANT g i | Apples " ‘ Red Polatoes _____ sz
B 50» SLASSC hancr Sbps, | | | Apples Sliced 100/200 Mo A eet Oeded o YT
" | PARSLEY Flat/ Curly M s e 'gp('ﬁ e~ 1|7 | YAMS Med/Jumbo " i

_j" (‘ho\\f\l\{l Q‘\OQ"\D) b\\/)m.-; - I~"-| orarlges o Jicama < . ‘
" GREEN ONIONS o Lemons Bk p{\m,)(\&_‘,g\on 2 Fh o0
- RADDISH ~ ‘ | Limes - 0¥ \©¥¢| CUCUMBERS QD |

] J#| GREEN BEANS 4. X (oaT Banana’s \ Ao O 000 Spuash (U |

| ASPARAGUS |, |Raspberries 17, |sauasn v |

TP T 00 Goad ibo. D [aueberes P E0 M(0P] weditswesn BOAS |

" |BELL PEPPER ‘Green N _ ’ V, -J Blackberries - . I“ Yellow Squash - ;

i BELL PEPPER Red" IM_2*| GRAPES Red SO0 Mo Ganer 8BS ‘J“f_‘g Wahs

%{Qﬂ, Chili Jalapeno | (.tﬂ " | GRAPES Lunch Bunch A 5\ Avocado (Ripe). U Ao

| |cnhiliTomatilo - ' F;:RI z.;\nt‘ L ey 1 T=7| Avocado (Firm) -
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla " %% | Mango’s _oslE Garlic (5#Peeled)

)U) Wm'*la i1 Gho qv\b)?m\’\{‘; - ,, Nectarines T © Garlic -(Whole)
’ Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/hoz. S _,/52;) Papaya ’\0 o |- . ’
Bean Sprouts L =xx| Peach 73{3 Y )w( TOMATOES ,;Q)‘T\‘_‘
| Colé Slaw(white cabbage) | [Ppear , - ROMA TOMATOES | ~ |
],7+ |Cabbage Shred Red | W[ L)) |Pineapple 12 b GRAPE TOMATOES
g'\q,gd; Carrot (Stred) Coin- | LA U T [ |Plum 1 - T | cHERRYTOMATOES
e Carrot Sticks 2/4 - ’ ’7 ) Strawberry iD(}”) /@ ﬂ\ﬁ(ﬁrﬁ il j', 5**’75 'S
Celery. Sticks 2/4 AL T s @.@)) 240 1 S/ -
.| Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced 17 \ MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)|
Red Onions Sliced/Diced -)d:.'/\:,’)‘\ Cantaloupe A 1T | Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC ;&:‘\7"”4:‘ Honeydew ) {“/;) Sy ;,,-\_(,;f'r Medium Mushroom ’{C?‘f’ﬂ
Shred Lettuce >!:( 5 . Watermelon # M 4::,‘(:\ 1 - Poftabella Mushroom |
Cabbage/Romaine-Blend - &L (Lﬁ’(h)« i ‘..1) -/),(“) . 12/8 0z. Mushroom
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY " RE%D IN GOOD ORDEH BY. ~ ~Co.D.

TOTAL >

TERMS:NET CASH - A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 ', 2087 MO TDaCkp!

EE 0#\11(2:'3 ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

L InUY. 25
S RY2 J
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O b E S S o7 fc/zz,,fz«,/ ‘
VALLEY PRO.UCE |NC Soldtdj ZO‘L) Date 7///7

PO IOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 " PHONE (559) 237- 33% No C %?787
8- mall valleypro@comcast net .~ n FAX (559) 237-5611

./ QUAN ‘:‘ - uTEM 7. .| PRICE |AMOUNT v QUAN| v ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN, ITEM - PRICE JAMOUNT|
7 BroccollFIorets Rk ‘ Ve ' . Vi ' - v . - \‘ !
WAL cmrma)’ TG |eos tsisox |\ 3 B/ | oammOTS(By) sk |3
1 AULIFLOWER peN f“f'3, M L sy "~ Grabits 100/200 ct 1
T Mla ke T[T e # 48/1# Carrot A

s | %] | eawoat [ [ |
ke . ..|:Rinto.Beans #100 * | |

- :'J‘.Yelv; Onions R

1/ 1 Red Onions [ o
GZa bty | I#%
. Potatoes I
; 0‘00 10/5 Russet g | ‘ .
ARE " 5/10 Russet i I R
st A4 Ctn Husset %' B i - B \
5 N L W L1 ey I

) "esnSllced100/2OO e ‘ /y / f!d!!éféﬂ%:‘ﬁ;«v 347:
/D) Vo/auezr M M D [vaws iedfiumoe | 12 0
“|Oranges ;- | ||, | Jdicapa '

=T GREENONIONS | | X 4H= Lemons ; ) ‘ | [S# e %;Vé?‘?aa S
]

\

‘y;/:f /RADDISH | ;', R Limes ~ " e - IS UGUMBERS - --..| .— - qﬂ?‘ _
gd? GREEN BEANS - | |]y%0 W ) |Banana's 7 150°°M(3) Al Sapnd Y
'_/«,."‘ASPAFIAGUS - MY, |Raspberries {2\ sauasH Ledladt  [4T
) : - :BIU{e’belrri'ésf‘”’i""' R /' \7/ “7"Méd. I.T. Squash ’SW
" |Blackberries. - -] "Yellow Squash ""'- ‘
| |GRAPES Red - | S\ Swet- 1258575 BT
I, |arapestunch Bunch | Wz Avocado (Ripe) | |Y4?
’ gﬂ;kulk . 7, } '76\0 v | ~Avocado (Firm) ~ t| ‘
~.|Mango's - .| /gbw ' éarlic (S#Peele'd)‘ T

; RO

/|

" |Nectatines. - | | | || Garic:Whole) |
Nbaoava .. - W / / B ETRA
Papaya foo ——-— S | soreat / : lﬂﬂ/yﬂu///ﬂlib ‘ _ J! S
| Peach e (IR TOMATOES _
. |Péar . 129°°l | | romaTOmATOES
Y Plneapple B I ‘-’1 ) | | - GRAPE TOMATOES ‘
Plum—%— weemii el | Ly | -CHERRY TOMATOES |~ -
Plsvavery | 0" WA 1 hppne Bloch. 7"
T T T W S el (oshe /NS
‘ ,‘Onlons Shced/Dnced Ay B O AR MELON R B R I B MUSHROOMS (sliced)| - :
,Red Onlons Sliced/Diced /‘ ’\, Cantaloupejf'~~ :
| Tossed Salad/sC iy '

vau:tton Mushroom

H _Medium,Mushroq[!}f o %@25

= “Portabella Mushroom |
: :?Cabbage/Romame Blend| - | A i Ty | 12/8-0z. 'I\}lijé;hréom ‘ A,:.
OR?ER FILLED BY - -‘ DELIV. BY* .- : - REC‘D‘JN‘ 7o) '. o

- RMSINET CASH . A FINANGE GHARGE OF 1 1/2 % !?owz-l Q%{m &g&ﬁamN PAST DUE ACCOUNTS - THANK:Y N
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MABE'WI 4 NDISE - e




Golden State Bait Inc.
6554 S. Healy Road

Red Worms 50ct. cup

Thated 444 P4 (20

53O
>

Merced, CA 95340 DATE INVOIGE #
Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474 3/28/2017 17-1160
BILL TO
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn
TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 100 0.25 25.00
_| X-Large Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 60 0.55 33.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
1 19.80 19.80

Al Tosses must bs dlaimed within 24¥rs..Thank YA 17-07 back up page 93 of 123
[ Total Balance $289.80 |

Total $97.60




Golden State Bait-Inc.
6554 S. Healy Road

Merced, CA 95340 DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474 '
Fax#(209)385-3474 4/11/2017 17-1499
BILLTO
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728 )
559-244-9771 Lynn :
y 45
g@@‘ |
TERMS Reg # 0961
- DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) - 48 100 0.25 25.00
X-Large Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) { < 60 0.55 * 33.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
.| Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
SR - 24
, Sl - gt
07 back . '
All losses must be claimed w1thm 24 hrs. ThanZQaly Up page 94 Of 123 Total $97.60
[ Total Balance $289.80 | ,




Golden State Bait Inc.
6554 S. Healy Road

Merced, CA 95340 DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474 4/25/2017 17-1827

BILL TO ) /)9

Fresno Chaffee Zoo /L)
894 W, Belmont Ave : . /17

Fresno, CA 93728 /lp

559-244-9771 Lynn

TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION ' QTY RATE AMOUNT
Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 100 0.25 25.00
X-Large Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 60 0.55 33.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
| Red Werms-50et-eup— 4 19861 19-80~
6T
/ o .\g‘ £, e
Az6> 72,

All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs.. Thank Y94 7-07 back T o tal\
. Eogl Balance 53870 | $57:69




Golden State Bait Inc.
6554 S. Healy Road

Merced, CA 95340 DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474 5/9/2017 17-2169
BILLTO

Fresno Chaffee Zoo :

894 W. Belmont Ave . ;

Fresno, CA 93728 4{)?7’03 ‘

559-244-9771 Lynn .

TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 100 0.25 25.00
X-Large Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 60 0.55 33.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
L I\

All losses must be claified within 24 hrs.. Thank ¥917-07 b ac'k
: | E!o?;i %alanceE $387.40 |

Total $97.60




Golden State Bait Inc.
6554 S. Healy Road

Merced, CA 95340 DATE INVOICE #

Ph#(209)384-3474 S _
Fax#(209)385-3474 , ~ 51232017 17-2484

BILLTO

Fresno Chaffee Zoo ' /O
894 W. Belmont Ave . ‘ «’]
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn

TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 100 , 0.25 25.00
X-Large Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) L 60 0.55 33.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup B 1 19.80 19.80
Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 ‘ 19.80 19.80
AN
N Vv
A ’sn" baoaclditin oo O7 o ADD 5
I VAUVUNnN up pagc Ji1 Ul T&9

All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs..Than ou

Total $97.60

[ Total Balance $387.40 |




Golden State Bait Inc.
6554 S. Healy Road

Merced, CA 95340 DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474 6/7/2017 17-2805
BILLTO

Fresno Chaffes Zoo

894 W. Belmont Ave

Fresno, CA 93728 ' 2

559-244-9771 Lynn @D%/O

" TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE ' 'AMOUNT

Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 100 0.25 25.00
X-Large Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) . 60 0.55 33.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup 7 1 19.80 19.80
Red Worms 50ct. cup ? 19.80 19.80

s

All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs..ThanQQaJ -07 back up page 98 of 123
- [_Total Balance $309.60 |l

Total $97.60




I

Golden State Bait Inc.
6554 S. Healy Road

Merced, CA 95340 DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474 6/2012017 17-3129
BILLTO -
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave - q,)
Fresno, CA 93728 p
559-244-9771 Lynn /_\,)
TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTy RATIE AMOUNT
Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 100 0.25 25.00
X-Large Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 60 - 055 33.00
Night Crawlers 12¢t. cup 1 19.80 19.80
Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
( | K,Q 1\
(\)\ N h@i )/] 5T §8
All los eclalmMuhm 24 hrs. Thanzg'qty 07 back up page 99 of 123 N Totai $97.60
otal Balance $407.20 '




o Sepintd
Bt e Wl

. COMPANY
CENTRAL F{8H- Frasno
1536 KERN STREET
FRESNO, CA 93706
Phone:(569) 237-2049 Fax:(669) 237-9669

cusT i

404675

FRESNO CHAFFEE ZQO
894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728

BILLTO:

7y INVOICE
6 T ] EINVOICEDATE
REMIT (0 % ‘ 0s/01/17 ~ |349420
' 0 T R NGRS BEAGENG.Y

page { of |

AT

. SHIPTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

94 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
[ 7DELIVERY/DATE: [ : .7 CASES =5

SR A VYV

q PR

IR

T SHIP-POINTY T ORED | S T ERNS tr] ©

03/01/17 | Net 30 days

CENTRAL FISH- Fresho

S003-¢3. 0072
$003-08, 0? A%

EREEN 2 -
| 2796088 - ' 48 !_70,00
Shrimp White 51-60ct £Z.Peel IQF 10/2# : Lo )
2 2260014 ’ 30 30 LB 359 I8 107.70
Squid Whole Frozen 6/5# . 0
3 1707121 - . 88 a8 1.8 229 LB 201.52
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11# : e
3 Lines Total 5 Total Weight 158,00 Total " aen
- L .Involce Total s 479.22

waek aflor dalivery, A service char
payable on overdue accounts fogel

Marchandlse shall be checked wiihy driver upon dallvery. No ofalms for shortages,
nferlor quallly, price dispules dr other olalms allowed unlass merchandise Is
relumad and clatm made wilhin 24 hours afier dellvery. Accounts payabls one

B of 2% pet rionth (24% pef annum) will be
erwilh altorney's fees ncurred In mqk(ng

coflectlons. " . L

DELIVERY RECEFT

2017-07 ba_ck up page. 100 of 123




7

d ML g;-

COMPANY gtj‘) % T INVOICE DATE | : INVOIGE #
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO! D q Z “|o3/10/17 349641
1536 KERN STREET b . P.0.DATE " | ",P,0. NUMBER "| “RAGENO.
FRESNO, CA 93708 _ Fage Lof 1
Phong;(658) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237.9669
IR e
404675 -
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE 200 SHIP TO:  FRESNO CHAFFEE 200
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
. {559) 4985910
TDELVERVDATEL
_ ’ _ _ 031110/17
INSTRUGTIONS. « -o & vt rir * 3] i b i LABHIPPOINT =+ g 3 “GHIRPED i
CENTRAL FISH~ Fresno 4451/0 03710717 | Net 30 days
VAT e LA iR L -
RODUCT AND DESCRIFTIO : “NET AMOUNT,
11707121 - 110 110 251,90
Sinelt Lake Whola IQF 1/11# .
2 2796088 . ' 20 .20 L8 425 LB 85.00
hrlmp Whlte 51 60ct EZ Peel 1QF Lo/24# .
3 2260014 o 60 60 LB 3.59 LB
. Squid Whale Frozen 6/5#
3 Lines Total Total Weight 190.00 Total 552 30
Invoice Total = 552 30Q
Mornlag Denve_‘ry,Pligase
: .1‘ E. 2
Sooa’os R
s

&

W

Merchandlse shall be checked with driver upon dslivery. No claims for shortages,
infertor quality-price dispules or other claims allowed unless marchandise Is
returned and)g}alm rhade within 24 hours alter delivery. Accounts payable ohe
week afler deli A service charga of 2% per monlh (24% per apnum) Wil he
pa;;lablle on ovey%\waccounls together wllh allomey s faes incurrad It making
collaciions.

THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS REGEIVED-]

) GO0 CONDITION.

o

/7

2017- o?%’éﬁyu“

ECEIPT

page 101 of 123




’ .

RAL

TERAL o
@"E,fwzr;m 2
o 1R\
7€

’

7 Co.
s ~ INVOICE -
' COMPANY g é INVOICE DATE | INVOIGE#
~ CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: y 03721417 349908
1536 KERN STREET \ P.O.DATE | P.O.NUMBER | PAGENO.
FRESNO, CA 93708 b : page 1 of 1
Phone:(569) 237-2048 Fax:(669) 237-9669 . .
cusT - M
, 404675
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIPTO: ERESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 854 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 468-5910
TDELNERY DATE ] orsstOAGES |
S S — 03/24/17 :
T7r3 s NSTRUCTIONS S Yy s R OUTE TS| SHIPPED | " " "TERMS
4451/0 03/21/17 | Net 30 days
 PRODUGT AND DESGRIPTION . |.ORDERED.. S| rpRior. ] T | NeT Avoun
1 2837007 : 90 00 LB 349 |B 314,10
Squid Whole Frazen 12 /3# ’ .
1 Line Total Total Welght - 90.00 Total 314,10
. . lnvolce Total 314.10
. $1. 05 !
S003-03 0032 ST
5663-0% Bodz 157.05
1 st
.» A
50\
%

Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon delivery, No claims for shortages, -
inferlor qualily; price disputes of other claims allowad unless marchandlse ls
tolimed and clalm made within 24 hours afler dellvery, Accounls payableone *'
waek afler delivary. A sarvice charga of 2% par month (24% per annum) will be
payable on ovardue accounts logether with atlosaey's faas Incurred In making

collections..

THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS REGEIVED IN GOOD GONDITION,

2017-0754

ERY RECEIPT

Cc

X : ‘Wl’w‘ ?/72\"\\

up page 102 of 123 ‘




GENTRAF@M%&%IYM

NVOICE |

349997

~ REMITTO:
1636 KERN STREET : \GENO,
FRESNO, GA 93706 page 1 of 1
Phone!(569) 237-2049 Fax:(669) 237-9669
IR
T 404675 , . :
" BILLTO:!  FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO:  FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
. (559) 498-5910
DELIVERY:DATE |-« ‘DASES =12
03/25/17 e
BITTERMS 1R

I BHIP POINTY

ISHIEREDY

CENTRAL FISH- Fresno

03/25717 | Net 30 days

et

e

k)

((parorial LuT 120 ‘LB, 229 .18

‘Syelt Lake Wholo IQF 17114 ., - L T

9;2&99;4 o 80 LB 359 LB."-

< Squld Whole Frozen 6/5# - ;- * . e

. .:_.‘Z .;QEZ '.-. _"_-.. LI ... ~.. .. 48 . . F . LB 4‘25 'LB
Slrlini Whitg 61~70ct HLSO 10/44# S

3 Llne; Total Total Weight 218.00 Total
' " Jnvoice Total

- o vy
500303 00BZ:; 38S5.L%
SO03-08 COAZ 33S. LS ,

D
s

s

125190
21540 .|

204.00

67130
.+ 67130

Matohandise shall be.checked With ddver upon delivery. No clalms for shorlages,
Iaferior quallly, price disputes or other elalms allowed unless merahandise Is
velurned and claiin made within 24 hours atter dellvery. Aascotinls payable one
wrenk after dellvery. A servica oharge of 2% per month (24% pet annur) will be
pals;ablle on overdue accounts togather with altomey's fees incurred In making
collacllons. . ..

X

._fj_ THE ABOVE MERECHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN G00D GONDITION.

2017-0PBAEKFEPEGe 103 of 123




1 KAL 1:

MPANY INVOICE DATE | - INVOICE #
CENTRAL FiSH- Fresno REMIT TO: 03/31/17 350099
1635 KERN STREET P.O.DATE- |- -P.0-NUMBER | - PAGE NO,
FRESNO, CA 93706 Page 1 of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669
NSRRI
FRESNO CHAFFEE 200 SHIP TO:  FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
. " DELIVERY: DATE . _CASES
, | 1 epuw __
INSTRUCTIONS . SHIPEOINT " . ROUTE " SHIPPED-| - .- TERMS .. =~
’ CENTRAL FISH- Fresno ' 4451/0 03/31/17 | Net 30 days
(" N " T - ARSI - T R 1':, T ,~>.'_“7'-". R B - B Ry : T
PRODUCTAND DESCRIPTION . 'ORDERED . | * “SHIPPED: .| .. 4 UM PRICE T [ UM " NET AMOUNT -~
60014 90 20 LB~ . 359 LB © '323.10
4id Whole Frozen 6/5# ‘ » ' o
07121 , 110 110 LB 229 LB 251.90
elt Lake Whple‘ IQF 1/11# :
94022 40 48 LB 425 LB © 204,00
‘imp White 61-70ct HLSO 10/44#
15 Total Total Weight 248.00 Total 779.00
Invoice Total . 779.00

Posted

Y Py

ie shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No claims for shortages,
lity,. price disputes or other clalms allowed unless merchandise is

d claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one
Jelivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be
overdue accounts together with attorney's fees incurred in making

./
i

THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.

2017-07

back up page 104 of 123"

CUSTOMER ORIGINAL




0D INVOICE

f

INVOICE DATE

Total Weight

1

Invoice Total

"COMPANY | 6017/ INVOICE #
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: D , 04/11/17 350324
1535 KERN STREET P.O.DATE_| P.0.NUMBER | PAGENO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 , : , page 1 of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669 , -
[ANMARAHOREAN
o 404675 , o
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
' 894.W BELMONT - 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, .CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
‘ . (559) 498-5910
DELIVERY DATE ' “CASES
_ o 04/11/17 . ,
INSTRUCTIONS. *+ -7 "3, i * SHIP'POINT ROUTE " SHIPPED |.© :  TERM&:& " .
’ CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 04/11/17 | Net 30 days
PRdQUcT'AN'D-dES'QEIR}io,N | ‘oroEreD um| . PRIC
1 1707121 110 110 LB
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11# : o :
2 2794022 o 48 48 LB
Shrimp White 61-70ct HLSO 10/4# ,
3 2260014 o 90 20 LB
Squid Whole Frozen 6/5# - ' 4t
3linesTotal . . 248.00 Total

| ‘Merchandise shall bé checked with driver upon delivery. No'claims’ ‘shortages,.” -
inferior quality, price disputes or other claims allowed unless merch dise’is. |
returned and claim made within 24 hours af_t'_erzdélivery.-Accounts;paya’ble:one4 ‘
week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per. month (24%:periannum) will be:.
payable on overdue accounts togetherwith attorney's-fees-incurred inimaking--:
cdllections. .~ i L e e T

TTHE ABOVE MERGHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.

’2"_'17""*&5’&%'&23 BARRIDS 118



et g EAL .
» /‘/ ) é _A\\'&
/ e ® \ INVOICE
o = Q b :
COMPANY . INVOICE DATE | INVOICE #
CENTRAL FiSH- Fresno REMIT TO: ¢4/19/17 350480
1535 KERN STREET , e ‘ P.0.DATE | P.0.NUMBER | "PAGE NO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 q Z/ ‘ Page 1 of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669 (p , -
/ : .
- IR AR
404675 /L) : _ .
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO p) ,() SHIP TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT : ~ /) © 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 /\p FRESNO, CA 93728
‘ ‘7 (559) 498-5910
DELIVERY DATE CASES
: , 04/19/17
INSTRUCTIONS : - SHIP POINT ROUTE SHIPPED | - TERMS
) CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 04/19/17 | Net 30 days
' PRODUCT ANDDESCRIPTION. | ORDERED™ | ~ SHIPPED "[- = = ' |" UM, CpRiE. | um | | NETAMOUNT
11707121 Lo 110 110 LB 229 1B 251.90
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11 o o
22260014 ' . 90 ouT LB 3.59 . LB 0.00
~ 'Squid Whole Frozen 6/5# _ :
3 2796087 . 40 40 LB 4,59 LB . _ 183.60
" Shrimp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4# o
3 Lines Total ’ ' Total Weight 150.00 Total 435.50
‘ : ‘ Invoice Total 435.50
. /_,,"
500203 60D
Soo3-0% 004Z .. T
] ) ) . : . 7 \,
e
A
Merchandise shall be checked with d;i\}er upon delivery. No élaims for shortages, " | THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.

inferior quality, price disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise is
returned and claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one

week after dellvery. A service chiarge of 2% per month (24% per annum) wil be - f’/{/DW .
payable on overdue accounts together.with attorney's fees incurréd in making Lo . ) % / »
collections.. - S o X B Vs W l/ /"'{4/ () ---- e
| | 2017-878%% 1 g
0 HBRaAGR 060 123




INVOICE

w
4 Y L
COMPANY .i.; " INVOICE DATE .|" INVOIGE # -
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: [ j\ft J 04/20/17 350500
1635 KERN STREET N A P.0.DATE | -P.0.NUMBER |- PAGENO. -
FRESNO, CA 93706 » SO Dane 1 of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669 /}) 7e! J
| AP NIRRT
404675 L_) :
FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO:  FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
DELIVERY DATE, CASES
04/20/17
INSTRUCTIONS SHIP POINT . ROUTE "SHIPPED- | TERMS
“CENTRAL FiSH- Fresno 4451/0 04/20/17 | Net'30 days
 PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION * | ORDERED | SHIPPED UM | PRICE | uMm | ' NET AMOUNT
’60014 920 90 LB 3.59 LB 323.10
|UId Whole Frozen 6/5# :
e Total Total Weight 90.00 Total 323.10
' Invoice Total 323.10
0303 0032 Ll .
3-6% 0092 Helsg
. ;
v

5 (0\'\

e shall be checked wrth driver upon delivery. No clarms for shortages.
lity, price disputes or other clalms allowed unless merchandise is

1d. claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one -
delivery. A service ¢harge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be
overdue accounts together W|th attorneys fees Incurred in making

‘.

THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.

AR BRCKAG° 107 of 123




AL,
. z—" 'ef{ 1 .
. ’,f' \@ . .
-, \
i ) L o3 INVOICE
' COMPANY ' : g , - | INVOICEDATE | . INVOICE#

CENTRAL FISH- Fresno , REMIT TO: -~ _|o4s27/17 350643
1535 KERN STREET - _ : 6t 0 ' : _P.O.DATE |-~ P.O.NUMBER | PAGE NO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 , , Page 1 of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237- 9669 |

' AT

404675
QILLT0: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO ’ SHIP TO:  FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT . ’ 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA/93728
(559) 498-5910
DELIVERY.DATE |~ . GASES
v L ‘ 04/27/17
"INSTRUCTIONS : R " SHIP POINT R “ROUTE = _-.° ['sHippED | . . TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 04/27/17 | Net 30 days
PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION | ORDERED | sHPPED |~ ‘| um PRICE. | UM | . NET AMOUNT
11707121 : 110 110 T 229 LB : , 251.90
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11# ’ - ,
2 2260014 ’ 20 20 Lz . 3.59 ,L—ﬁ." : . 323.10
Squid Whole Frozen 6/5# ‘ : ‘
2 Lines Total Total Weight 200.00 Total
o ‘ Invoice Total
L : 2 v
SO003-0> 0032 5150
S003-0% 60Aa 2&7.S0 - :
P »
T T ORI R b"e,\\
Vlerchandlse shall be checked W|th dnver upon delwery No claims for shortages THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.
nferier quality, price dlsputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise is : ) - -\
‘eturned and claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one
Meek ‘after dellvery A service charge of 2% per, month (24% per annum) will be
)a)lfable on overdue accounts together with attorney s fees mcurred in makung ' e x
sollections. - - ’ S )

2017 BE%%@QRH 08 of 123



INVOICE

COMPANY INVOICE DATE | INVOICE #
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: 05/03/17 350762
1535 KERN STREET : P.0.DATE | P.0.NUMBER [ PAGENO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 Page 1 of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669 L
’ /
A A TMIA
404675 0 _
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO /0 FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT /b 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
. ( (559) 498-5910
_DELIVERY DATE ‘CASES
. i 05 103/17
INSTRUCTIONS SHIP POINT . :ROUTE - .. ‘SHIPPED | _TERMS
' CENTRAL FISH- Fresno | 4451/0 05/03/17 | Net 30 days
| PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION.. |- "ORDERED |  SHIPPED - |um | pricE | um | 'NET AMOUNT
1:1707121 - 110 110 - B 229 1B 251.90
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11# = _
2 2260014 - 60 60 LB 3.59 LB 215.40
Sqmd Whole Frozen 6/5# . :
3 2796087 40 40 ‘ LB 459 LB 183.60 |
Shrlmp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4# ' e ’ i
3 Lines Total . Total Weight 210.00 Total - 650.90
: Invoice Total 650.90
(.
HOOE-03 003D  B26. YT
SCOROK 00Q 2 B2S Y -
" ;
B (-

. | , , e S 5 125
Merchandlse shall be-checked with driver upon dellvery No claims for shortages ) ' THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION
Inferior quality, price disputesor other claims allowed unless merchandise is. ) /s N TN
returned and claim made within 24 hours after delivery, Accounts payable one " - ) Jayrdy ]’ , el . Lo
week after delivery.-A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be - : . . . /r’ (.r Pl .
payable on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees lncurred in making X‘ _ / O e
collechons ¥ \ o

2017 07 back up page 109 of 123
CUSTOMER ORIGINAL




: o
j ( % :
Z \} ) 7 Y
‘m ‘,,;;«e prrmery
COMPANY
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno
1535 KERN STREET

FRESNO, CA 93706 , .
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669

CUST #: . '
404675

BILL TO:

FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728

" REMIT TO:

SHIP TO:

INVOICE

05/13/17

€]

Pag.jej, of 1

FRESNO. CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT

FRESNO, CA 93728

(559) 498-5910

Il

I

v I
[

[ TDELVERVDATE
05/13/17
TR TEwSE
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 105713717 | Net 30 days -

W

“Tofal Welght, ~ 320.00

" .- Jnvoice Total

Total

P

week after / Jé pi
payable on‘overdue acco!

b 5 !

collections,

Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No clalms for shoriages, - -
Inferlor quality, price dispules or olher claims allowed unless merchandise ls =
retumed and claim made Within 24 hours after dellvery..Accounts payable ane - -
dellvery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be -
unis togelhe_r_w.l[h_"a;llorne_y:'s_s.fees Incurred In making - -

X /f {
7

"-| THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED)IN GOOD CONDITION.

-~
-

201706 WERKREDHIGe 110 of 123
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A

INVOICE

COMPANY (6 ’L " INVOICE DATE |- INVOICE #
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: ',_‘ 05/20/17 351145
15635 KERN STREET ‘)V \J P.O.DATE | P.0.NUMBER--| PAGENO:-
FRESNO, CA 93706 - Page 1 of 1
. Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669
i
i i|
404675
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO:  FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
. FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
fopre o ' v 'DELIVERY DATE | -. . CASES
SR - 05/20/17 »
INSTRUCTIONS SHIP-POINT . ROUTE :- ‘SHIPPED: | TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 05/20/17 | Net 30 days
~ PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION | 'ORDERED | SHIPPED" | um | o PRICET | oM | 1 NETAMOUNT -
1 1707121 110 110 LB 229 LB 251.90
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11# ‘ ;
2 2260014 60 60 LB 3.59 LB 215.40
Squid Whole Frozen 6/5# ' ‘ ) o
2 Lines Total Total Weight 170.00 Total © 467.30
Invoice Total 467.30
S C)()?rtb o
3 0 (o} B 2.33 . LS
—
f)OO 3—08 co q z 223 LS
.. <
B ' 3 ,/
\Aerchandlse shall be.checked w1th dnver upon dellvery No claims for shortages, THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION
nferior quality, pricé disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandisé is - N
efurned and. claim.made-within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one s e
veek after delivery: A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be i
Jayable on overdue’ accounts together wnth attorney s fees Incurred in maklng . (! /
: . C i N/

‘ollechons

2017, %ﬁﬂ&%&ﬁﬂﬂ
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k)ﬁf@?@)‘x S B INVOICE

 COMPANY ' ‘ T INVOICE DATE. | INVOIGE # -
"\ GENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: : . B 05/25/17 351174
" 1636 KERN STREET . ‘ : : “p.0. DATE 7| “'P.0,NUMBER “| “PAGENO."
" FRESNO, GA 93706 : " page 1 of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(659) 237-2669 ‘ ‘ :
RO
404675 - . :
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO - SHIP TO: FRESNO. CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 _ . FRESNO, CA 93728

- (559) 498-5910

CENTRAL FISH— Fresno 4451/0 . 05/25/17 Net 30 days

1 2999039 88 7937 v LB . 225 LB : 17858 .
Mackerel Saba Norway IQF 1/44. 104# ' - ' L

2 1707121 T 110 110 ' LB 2,29 LB © . 25190
Smelt Lake Whole, IQF 1/11# : S Cn O

3 2260014 .0 .t 90 .90 g LB 359 LB

Squid Whole Frozen 6/5# :,

Total Weight 27937 ° Total .- 753.58
_— Invoice Total - 753,58

MAY % 6 2017

A ST PN oy (LT
: Merchandlse snall be checked with driver upon dellvery No clalms for shonages © | THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GObD CONDITION
Infer} quallty price disputes orolhsr claimé allowsd unless merchandlse fg "t e S I
returned and clalm made within.24. hours aﬂer delivery. Aceounis, payable one.

waek after dellvery. A servigd charge of 2% per tonth (24% per:anium), Wil be:
payable on overdu Jogetherwith al(orneys fees Incurred in makin .
collections, - . b

X / ‘_/
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o7 INVOICE

Z

"COMPANY 6} / . INVOIGE DATE | INVOICE #
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: é/ Q 7/ ‘ 06/02/17 351378
1535 KERN STREET ‘ C) P.0. DATE P.O. NUMBER PAGE NO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 O Page L of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669
| |||i\IIWI||||||H||I\IHHI||! Il
404675
BILL TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE 20O SHIP TO:  FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
{(559) 498-5910
DELIVERY DATE _ CASES.
06/02/17
INSTRUCTIONS “SHIP POINT ROUTE . "SHIPPED _TERMS °
B CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 06/02/17 | Net 30 days
- PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION - | "ORDERED. |  SHIPPED ., oM |7 erice | um NET AMOUNT
3 . . . P ’ X 4. g . . .
1 2796087 24 30 LB 475 LB 142.50
Shiimp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4#
2 1707121 110 110 LB 1.77 LB 194.70
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11#
2 Lines Total Total Weight 140.00 Total 337.20
Invoice Total 337.20
delivery around 9am plexsell
| -
|
. - | s
50026 003 &bl
KO3~ 08 oA \\Qié‘ 0

P ;E MU
Py o Mo $84 ST

Merchandlse shall be checked with driver upon dellvery No claims for shortages,
inferior quality, price disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise Is
returned and clalm made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one
“week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be
payable on overdue accounts (ogelher with altorney s fees |ncurred in maklng

|X

THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION. -

s

[a N

‘collections.

S =
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) . / T T
/

H
. e INVOICE
3 ] .
K THINVOIGE DATE 3] INVOIGE
CENTRAL FISH« Fresno REMIT TO: 06/02/17 351378
1635 KERN STREET . : TG DATE a0, NUMBER 1] “PAGENO.
FRESNO, CA 63706 Page 1 of 1

l

Phone!(669) 237-2049 Fax:(669) 237-9669 ’
e DUPLICATE** T

BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIPTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
o (559) 498-5910

TGRS

445110 [ 06/02/17 { Nst 30

LB - 475 IR

12796087 _
Shrimp White 51~60ct HLSO 10/4#
2 1707121 B 110 110 220 L8

Snielt Lake Whole |QF 1/ 11#

Total -
Involce Total

140.00 .

e

g ; :
ALM# ) i P
"Mofahandise-dhall be cheoked wilh dilver upon dellvery. No olgims or shortagss, . .| THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED/IN GOOD GONDITION.
allly, arico, dlsputes or other clalms allowed uoless merchandiseds - -1
claln iade Wilhin 24 houwrs aiter 'gi(aliv.ery._'r‘\qwunis.payap}e,pne . e .
y of 2% et month (24%.por anaura) will.be . . /{ é A
Ih altomey's . X / o A

. ! ) L wd LY e EOE‘PT
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C OM PANY*™
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno
1535 KERN STREET
FRESNO, CA 93706
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669

SUST#:
404675
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT

FRESNO, CA 93728

INVOICE

REMIT TO: 06/10/17

351598

Page 1 of 1

R

SH'P TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910

|

06/10/17

4451/0

06/10/17 | Net 30 days

200.00

REC

m

IVED . GOOD CONDITION.

2017-07 back up pagé
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/2 arn

INVOICE

INVOICE DATE

A INVOICE #
ceNTRACHIVERGDY Y rewrto: /110 2N . 06/23/17 351846
1535 KERN STREET ' ) P.O. DATE P.0. NUMBER PAGE NO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 : 4" Page 1 of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669 ‘ C) \
were IR R
404675
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
'894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
DELIVERY DATE CASES
06/23/17
INSTRUCTIONS ) SHIP'POINT ROUTE SHIPPED TERMS
: i | CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 445170 06/21/17 | Net 30 days
PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIPPED . Um PRICE uMm - NET AMOUNT
1 1707121 55 55 LB 229 LB 125.95
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11# )
2 2260014 20 90 LB 3.59 LB 323.10
Squid Whole Frozen 6/5#
2 Lines Total Total Weight 145.00 Total 449.05
Invoice Total 449.05

G030 eony ZZH33Y

5603 Y coar 7224-S 2

[ RN ITECY

Merchandise shali be checked with driver upon delivery. No claims for shorages,
inferior quality, price disputes or other claiins allowed unless merchandise is
returned and claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one
week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be
payable on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees incurred in making

THE ABOVE MERCHﬁNDQE

L
//
.

/ -

g
i €

collections.

/—\\
AN

X £

\évg’;s,Ré‘c"El\/ED IN GOOD CONDITION.
&

P .
I/

2017-07 back up page 116 of 123’
GUSTOMER ORIGINAL




INVOICE

’ - - NY - 1NVOICE DATE INVOICE #
CENTRAEQME‘&O REMIT TO: 07/03/17 352092
1535 KERN STREET P.O. DATE P.0. NUMBER PAGE NO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 Page 1 of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669 %
| o IR
404675 ~
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO ’O SHIP TO:  FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 3 . 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
DELIVERY DATE CASES
07/03/17 .
" INSTRUCTIONS SHIP POINT ROUTE SHIPPED TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 07/03/17 | Net 30 days
- PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION = | ORDERED SHIPPED um PRICE UM NET AMOUNT
1 2796087 . 60 60 LB . 495 LB 297.00
Shrimp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4#
1 Line Total Total Weight 60.00 Total 297.00
Invoice Total 297.00
X
I ,
v
‘\L\S-Sb So03 0% ool‘%'z,. ,
ied . ~
UESD  Scesz.pz 00 i
3 2 L‘T > A
Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No claims for shortages, THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.
inferior quality, price disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise is ) s -
returned and claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable.one ~ -
week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be o i
payable on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees incurred in making X / <
collections. e
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W DgE. comiMiyEnsigy

Service For:

FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION
894 W BELMONT AVE

FRESNO, CA 93728

‘Questions about your bill?

24 hours, 7-days/wk 1-800-468-4743
Business Specialist available:
Mon-Sat: 7am to 9pm
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Local Office Address

705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

I ENERGY STATEMENT

Account No: 1934497681-6

Statement Date: 07/06/2017

Your Account Summary

Due Date: 07/24/2017

Amount Due on Previous Statement $2,693.36
Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement ' -2,693.36
Previous Unpaid Balance ' $0.00
Current Gas Charges $1,356.42
Total Amount Due by 07/24/2017 $1,356.42

| Gas Monthly Billing History

)

/

Daily Usage Comparison

$20000
$15000
$10000

$5000

i

i

[

Pig
[
L
i
i

)
)
i
P
i

1Year Last Current

Ago Period Period
79.03

; 4906 i 233

| i Lo L

' Gas Therms/ Day

1 . b
hond e

o | o SRR Lt EIRE
$2o1e 707 8BRS 907 10/06 11/03 12105 105 206 307 405 505 606 7/06 9017

Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison

g::cg =




JW) ENERGY STATEMENT

| www pge com/Myknergy

Details of (:as Charges -

06/07/2017 - 07/06/2017 (30 billing days)

Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement ID: 1934497465

Rate Schedule: GNR1 Gas Serwce to Small Commercial Customers ‘

06/07/2017 — 06/30/2017

Customer Charge ‘ : 24 days @ $2.14936
Gas Charges ‘
First 4,000 Therms/month 1,016.000000 Therms @ $0.87499

Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04672/Therm)
Fresno Recovery Fee

07/01 /1201 7- 07/06/201 7

Customer Charge 6 days @ $2.14936

Gas Charges
First 4,000 Therms/rnonth 254.000000Therms @ $0.90226

Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04672/Therm)
Fresno Recovery Fee

$51.58

990.59
47.47
10.42

$12.90

229.17
11.87
2.42

Total Gas Charges

$1,356.42 +

2017-07 back up page 119 of 123
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Account No: 7044237853-8

§ ENERGY STATEMENT . Statement Date:  07/06/2017

W e coly Energy Due Date:  07/24/2017

Service For:

FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement

890 W BELMONT AVE
FRESNO, CA 93728

‘Questions about your bill?

24 hours, 7 days/wk 1-800-468-4743
Business Specialist available:
Mon-Sat: 7am to 9pm
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Local Office Address

705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

Your Account Summary

$7,160.41
Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement -7,160.41
Previous Unpaid Balance $0.00
Current Electric Charges $8,004.84
Total Amount Due by 07/24/2017 - $8,004.84 |
Electric Monthly Billing History ouy Usage Comparison

1Year Last Current
$8500 Ago Period Period

]
| .
$6375 | : 1218.73 125253 1259.13
$4250 f . I l
i Electric kWh / Day
2 .
$2125 l ;
!

$0
2016 7/06 8112 9106 10/0511/0312/05 1/05 2/03 3/08 4/05 5105 6/06 7/06 2017
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison

TR
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ENERGY STATEMENT

L www, pgt, GO M\/i nergy

Details of Electrlc Charges

06/06/2017 - 07/05/2017 (30 billing days)

Service For: 890 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement ID: 7044237158

06/06/2017 — 07/05/2017

Rate Schedule: NEMEXPM Net Energy Metering Service

45/

Net Charges : $7,993.89
Energy Commission Tax 10.95
Total Electric Charges $8,004.84

2017-07 back up page 121 of 123
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Account No: 5915064925-5

EN ERGY STATEMENT | " StatementDate:  07/06/2017

WA DOE COmYNyEnergy Due Date: 07/24/2017
Service For: _ Your Account Summary
894 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Las! Statement -55,886.05
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance $0.00
_ . ‘ Current Electric Charges . $56,183.95
-Questions about your bill? ‘ . :
24 hours, 7 days/wk 1-800-468-4743 Total Amount Due by 07/24/2017 , $56,183.95
Business Specialist available:
Mon-Sat: 7am to 9pm
www.pge.com/MyEnergy
Local Office Address
705 P ST
- FRESNO, CA 93721
Electric Monthly Bllllng H|story 7 DaiyUsage Comparisen

1 Year Last Current
$60000 Ago Period Period
9720.00 9499.12 9802.28

l
$45000 [
$30000 | . . I I
| ‘ Electric kWh / Day
$15000 ;

$0
2016 805 947 10/06 11/03 11130 206 105 201 307 405 505 603 706 2017
Visit www.pge.com/NMyEnergy for a detaited bill comparison
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W ENERGY STATEMENT

L WWW, pge.com/ybtnergy

Details of Electric Charges

06/06/2017 - 07/05/2017 (30 billing days)

Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement ID: 5915064187
Rate Schedule: E198 Medium General Demand- Metered TOU Service

Account No: 5915064925-5

Statement Date: ~ 07/06/2017
Due Date: 07124/2017

Service Information

Meter # 1010078518

Total Usage 294,068.400000 kWh

Meter # 1010078518

Reactive Power

127,521.600000 kVar

9000 !
6000 11l
3000 | ;!

0 i

6/30

"6/24

618’ 621 6127

06/06/2017 — 06/30/2017 Serial L
‘ S : , Rotating Outage Block 8H
Customer Charge 25 days @ $19.71253 $492.81
Demand Charge 1 ’
Max Peak 609.600000 kW @ $18.64000 9,469.12
Max Part Peak 566.400000 kW @ $5.18000 2,444.96
Max Demand 609.600000 kW @ $17.56000 8,920.48
Energy Charges ‘
' Peak 58,191.600000 kWh @ $0.15178 8,832.32
Part Peak 57,339.600000 kWh @ $0.11127 6,380.18
Off Peak 129,742.800000 kWh @ $0.08445 10,956.78
Power Factor Adjustment (@ 92.00% Power Factor) -85.85
Energy Commission Tax 7113 -
07/01/2017 - 07/05/2017
" Customer Charge 5 days @ $19.71253 $98.56
Demand Charge ' \
Max Peak 571.200000 kwW @ $18.64000 1,774.53
Max Part Peak 537.600000 kW @ $5.18000 464.13 -
Max Demand 571.200000 kW @ $17.56000 1,671.71
Energy Charges
Peak 6,150.000000 kWh @ $0.15178 933.45
Part Peak 6,012.000000 kWh @ $0.11127 668.96 N
Off Peak 36,632.400000 kWh @ $0.08445 3,093.61
Power Factor Adjustment (@ 92.00% Power Factor) -17.08
Energy Commission Tax . 14.15
Total Electric Charges $56,183.95 +
' Demand charges are prorated for the number of days in each rate period
Electric Usage This Period: 294,068.400000 kWh, 30 billing days .
kwWh L e = Average Daily Usage 9,802,28| ' Usage  Energy Charges
15000 Peak 21.87% $9,765.77
12000 Part Peak” 21.56% $7,049.14
: Off Peak’ 56.57% $14,050.39

1Peak: 5/1-10/31 12:00pm-6:00pm, M-F (except Holidays);

2Part Peak: 5/1-10/31 8:30am-12:00pm, 6:00pm-9:30pm, M-F
(excef | Holidays); 11/1-4/30 8:30am-9:30pm, M-F (except Holidays);
30Off Feal:: Year Round 9:30pm - 8:30am, M-F (except Holidays);
Sat-St n; Holidays

Visit wWw.pge.comlMyEnergy for 8QdiZnivhaskordpage 123 of 123
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45/


Xiong, Pao (ACTTC)

From: Crosby, Catherine

Sent: Tuesday, August 22, 2017 4:21 PM

To: ‘Mayra Boganwright'

Cc: '‘Nora Crow'; 'Lyn Myers'; 'Scott Barton'’; 'Jessica Revis'
Subject: RE: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Operating Claim

Thank you everyone for your efforts!

Lyn, | can see the care you give to the animals by the great variety of foods and treats | see, particularly on this vendor’s
invoices. | expect our graphic artist will do something fun and interesting in our annual report with the information you
provided on their diets.

Cathy
600-4305

From: Mayra Boganwright [mailto:mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org]
Sent: Tuesday, August 22, 2017 12:29 PM

To: Crosby, Catherine

Cc: Nora Crow ; Lyn Myers ; Scott Barton

Subject: FW: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Operating Claim

Hi Cathy,

The vinegar will be for cleaning again. To avoid this issue again we are going to request that the vinegar and other
supplies (not food items) be invoiced separately. Not sure if the vendor will agree. Gatorade is for animal consumption.
Sorry again for the discrepancy please deduct the claim by $4.00.

Thank You
Mayra Boganwright

From: Brooke Stowell

Sent: Tuesday, August 22, 2017 10:32 AM

To: Mayra Boganwright <mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>
Subject: FW: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Operating Claim

From: Brooke Stowell

Sent: Tuesday, August 22, 2017 6:29 AM

To: Lyn Myers <Imyers@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Renee Tindall <RTindall@fresnochaffeezoo.org>
Subject: RE: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Operating Claim

The vinegar is for cleaning. And the Gatorade powder was ordered for either vet hospital or elephants and is used in
training or for animals that don’t feel well that they are trying to get fluids into them.

Thanks
Brooke





